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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

0111 CITY COUNCIL                         

11115100 511402  COUNCIL CLERK                  81,974           0      81,974      53,733.40            .00      28,240.45   65.5%
11115100 511406  CLERK II                        7,500      -7,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11115100 511760  ASSISTANT COUNC                34,728           0      34,728            .00            .00      34,728.11     .0%
11115100 513473  OVERTIME                            0       7,500       7,500       3,546.90            .00       3,953.10   47.3%
11115100 514409  LONGEVITY                      11,148           0      11,148      11,148.44            .00            .00  100.0%
11115100 519401  COUNCILLORS                    73,500           0      73,500      36,149.94            .00      37,350.06   49.2%
11115700 524003  EQUIPMENT REPAI                   100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11115700 530010  LEGAL ADVERTISI                   900           0         900         360.15            .00         539.85   40.0%
11115700 542001  OFFICE SUPPLIES                 1,500           0       1,500         578.94         326.20         594.86   60.3%

     TOTAL CITY COUNCIL                        211,350           0     211,350     105,517.77         326.20     105,506.43   50.1%

0121 MAYOR                                

11215100 511410  MAYOR                          70,000           0      70,000      45,970.72            .00      24,029.28   65.7%
11215100 511497  ADMIN. ASST. TO                66,245           0      66,245      43,313.96            .00      22,930.92   65.4%
11215100 511797  CHIEF OF STAFF                106,322           0     106,322      68,023.48            .00      38,298.53   64.0%
11215100 511798  EXECUTIVE ASST                 83,911           0      83,911      53,404.67            .00      30,506.17   63.6%
11215700 530013  ADVERTISING/COM                20,000           0      20,000       2,617.10       7,547.40       9,835.50   50.8%
11215700 549001  FOOD & RELATED                  5,000           0       5,000       1,992.25         744.91       2,262.84   54.7%
11215700 571002  TRAVEL, MEETING                 2,000           0       2,000         535.00            .00       1,465.00   26.8%
11215700 573002  DUES,MEMBERSHIP                 5,000           0       5,000         730.00            .00       4,270.00   14.6%

     TOTAL MAYOR                               358,478           0     358,478     216,587.18       8,292.31     133,598.24   62.7%

0132 RESERVE FUND                         

11327800 578003  RESERVE FUND                   50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL RESERVE FUND                         50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%

0133 CAFO                                 

11335100 511761  BUDGET ANALYST                      0           0           0       9,324.48            .00      -9,324.48  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=okbcV%2Fy25bl6MyE1MN3eq%2Bw%2BDCHd59EEA0RVatq1hv2UanG3BD4N3nsfcfICXUpm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GUkQDQdaw4Rh8pr3lBMuYjwsn1PDi6eScqZKq25R2EiEPrOaSSXBDHvlQaQKFUb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b42t3fXXoIMbClqx9Uibt9Qwn4CcwCTKG1J9FOTA%2FfpMUcAAbeiQOiaZR8sIOeQJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZhtuzwwSJuqDbw0U4LwKD9J3TQPaS%2BhkBRezweByTPx548k5mxIpa7zr6jhZxNx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYoM8GexLTw42O4SWExRB2wXdqVUJfRMiU%2FF2gef%2BjyDMt6UQNrsjOE9s7T5bivi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUmH5JvaKaWLfC6364tjtinEbLvenwrT8OT6utezpnJEltQYVdzTzKN9pKjjg6Ap
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SQL0ZjpU43OkvdGttoqBc9TmTHGMZa24G3OaHDFcBCQbpJW2LsxjkMBZjhhXxnrA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8nhoMQYRuiacbJI828KbA773qnrkQ2WIKyIb7IlP2jZQLoX5GZKwdELmF155f1o
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=As0dRNnm%2BDMCYU1UAO9RxzQtdh5Y8Xq0tPDzs%2B%2BfFKApc3lw0UA7AMBnlPOVP72a
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igImdbBk3DqFC1IeM8yrhZVFkszd3fkElaMpcE2VbJCc%2FTYNbL4XiGy5eVtIIifu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FY9ERf1jCGSLUlzoSrJpvprF2ZKQYK%2BBXPjFTGH4R6YWIFGNvHaL0R8GuOzULYks
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KY9Pw90%2B7GotxH2K5QhMMdtJOuxSU8UX1bWXfStlTQSk6TBETuuesEp8zIwKDsnD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ph1aOt5pSWMcSpTz2ib1sJC52xLPJBueOx3nv%2Fj3b%2FWkqFbnvrRHM3bwwu3b8kpA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xlcoayd%2F1Z%2FPMN742fuMmmrVHkaVR6IeH6VNb30bc%2Fy7yMTWWA69Ji2Xw39T2NxX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUVQazQdLBaX5tUgfY32R58G%2Birl0mjyHojpkUlHvM6nx3l%2FDIN79plY0Pn%2BH3iu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wBo7OotBKfbBGNT4WcCjO1Td5qFxuQs4wsdagxKJYbPmkZZ4sHzp6hLXs%2BFPb0NP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iQ32EB2ODbVx9N9hfRtUjPHU%2BSO76ELNZ0ik5xdBiU7SPb%2FJcbVU7JRTfKrwJuK0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1lr2rQkP3xBnNQtxrF%2B6hZBZ%2BdEzBfbuIJ5iG21jB9H5Yr9YFfO0%2BbKBxTF6rHTW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SMO7Fi60%2FwIhbE5BcSv4Yc7hUIL7tFxp0%2FANccT0zUfMedl5L1tICDMi71dVFUGC
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11335100 511767  CHIEF ADM & FIN               188,700           0     188,700     123,380.56            .00      65,319.64   65.4%
11335700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                 3,115           0       3,115       2,200.00            .00         915.00   70.6%
11335700 530002  EDUCATION PROGR                 2,000        -500       1,500         299.00            .00       1,201.00   19.9%
11335700 573004  DUES & SUBSCRIP                 8,000         500       8,500       8,460.00            .00          40.00   99.5%

     TOTAL CAFO                                201,815           0     201,815     143,664.04            .00      58,151.16   71.2%

0134 ACCOUNTING                           

00100060 542005  STATIONARY & SU                     0          17          17          16.74            .00            .26   98.5%
11345100 511411  JUNIOR ACCOUNTA                72,415           0      72,415      21,784.86            .00      50,629.82   30.1%
11345100 511431  ADMIN ASSISTANT               144,828           0     144,828      95,290.23            .00      49,538.09   65.8%
11345100 511457  PURCHASING DIRE               111,171           0     111,171      72,688.94            .00      38,482.38   65.4%
11345100 511458  PURCHASING ASSI                71,659           0      71,659      46,979.12            .00      24,680.00   65.6%
11345100 511459  GRANT ADMINISTR                64,816           0      64,816            .00            .00      64,816.13     .0%
11345100 511499  CLERK III                      53,187           0      53,187      34,049.92            .00      19,136.72   64.0%
11345100 511787  FINANCE DIRECTO               102,374           0     102,374      85,516.13            .00      16,857.97   83.5%
11345100 514409  LONGEVITY                      12,232           0      12,232      12,107.84            .00         123.87   99.0%
11345700 530001  ACTUARIAL GASB                 11,000           0      11,000       2,000.00            .00       9,000.00   18.2%
11345700 530002  EDUCATION PROGR                 1,500           0       1,500         624.31            .00         875.69   41.6%
11345700 530003  GASB 34 COMPLIA                 4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
11345700 530007  PAYROLL SERVICE                40,000           0      40,000      38,100.23       1,899.77            .00  100.0%
11345700 530019  MUNICIPAL AUDIT                58,000           0      58,000      19,000.00      39,000.00            .00  100.0%
11345700 542003  PHOTO COPY SUPP                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11345700 542005  STATIONARY & SU                15,000           0      15,000       7,005.16       1,563.93       6,430.91   57.1%
11345700 542006  PHOTO COPY PAPE                 7,500           0       7,500       1,940.00       1,940.00       3,620.00   51.7%

     TOTAL ACCOUNTING                          770,682          17     770,699     437,103.48      44,403.70     289,191.84   62.5%

0141 ASSESSORS                            

11415100 511421  APPRAISER                     115,007           0     115,007      74,542.96            .00      40,463.92   64.8%
11415100 511423  ASSISTANT APPRA                65,721           0      65,721      42,119.27            .00      23,601.97   64.1%
11415100 511499  CLERK III                     114,583           0     114,583      74,919.68            .00      39,663.36   65.4%
11415100 514409  LONGEVITY                       6,167           0       6,167            .00            .00       6,166.74     .0%
11415100 519422  BOARD OF ASSESS                10,500           0      10,500       6,416.74            .00       4,083.26   61.1%
11415100 519648  CLOTHING ALLOWA                   400           0         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11415700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                 1,000           0       1,000         550.00            .00         450.00   55.0%
11415700 530002  EDUCATION PROGR                 4,000           0       4,000         760.00         200.00       3,040.00   24.0%
11415700 530020  REVALUATION                   109,130           0     109,130     102,935.94       3,296.04       2,898.02   97.3%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t1uZzSPbagmz8%2FWYc%2BUPNBT2bTeBHVnd3WVDfvUmnCGcc7Se9FfWAbeeibF3prej
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I9LEkoinNJGQfwSUGrlpWZlIN%2BqQCQRh9eYsteBlWIuq2%2BU46%2FzOKsLHTZSSzhCi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YAJT%2FohADB%2BSgI22JpOiiM2X5eJ9Zs0QmOxJRidF56bjftpGpdZAXwukoqm7B8af
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wH0Kaw0ZyAU4pt8yymqUh%2B1Ov76ZB5C0cxVN4kEaL0g4H2nVRp3XnRp3JUJ9NSoe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2BBQG3cqxLAhq0v2pVXPI%2B71E3hf0R9926A%2F1M8kPd2gOa52wg9kJZbnrIigVwM7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wn2W64UxObwtmMjL4uJneFy6VmA8HRLNkpFf%2B%2FiAy3iKoggXMrHtWdlAoMa3Dtcx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uFuc85HuPQV7RcKTxWGcIwZsk9CKIcONQendU9G1h2IiW%2BSI8eIPEtYlUeyUseaw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aiP1QfdtOc0Fakq%2Fm1gIdDboM8mKb9zP2T13xE2cS2%2BtIOzj9Hb0uf8bObFJEz9H
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WWgJFfwbarywAYopGRE0pbi%2FOmL44gfJUZpbDc2g5vGrhNgMx0VQ8fttYxNX4%2Fni
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I44OYz2qQop7eNKUSemrUUDbr7Mu6qTy0kmd1C9dKv04AYd0u6E1bCy%2BAzq1MjRR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=THi%2BbmO83ERaN4RyHBfBSOohj%2BQld3r6GaNlz%2BfStnYf5L0%2FNM5IiZy2UT16Mfo4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgctKVQNloD3vvppWwgtms7EU9srgGfGIcPepoa%2B%2Fa4B7YIKPgcSOgGMxWsT%2FUBl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vBVIMFVdwwR7Sfhce8%2Foym6S8zsfv6zYMrbGaIQg05K%2FP9IIwidgauA40AhoY3ZK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ddnj5GgdbP7fdTuWY40kjvvyxeKIvnCB58%2Fz52l1D%2FOPWmrWfZ%2Be4C53AB%2BzyC3X
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BrPn%2FRsRbdqme1X%2FgiNjAcgBdgnc%2F3sbLSfosJnng1jBf5QhIzZQEJ223OPOZttl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RiGhnO%2FqDja2PjTOdwiGAF8sg5WfZ4jsp4cUu84%2FfOdg7G%2FmEkcrYQfv3W8sbPwP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ycD6vR2VWgweg4BMB%2FSB%2BfUzf30qKGu52mJbSpSItWRmwlDSxeBeagv4qR5YB7yn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87sUiJvROjrgrBuEWex1AvzYXFP%2FaFJCBucx6CZOQqK7pE%2BIzuLLroIBePg%2Bzms2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WfR5sNDm0M6adKC8lv1LGUmLZlK7ThY5ucz7LlLK%2FS0ligqEsF5I5LN0%2BABWJW52
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iMWVBpB3kOrMaNcRAL%2FkIUe9EmKvHSKJYlzG6l6AUNYAGaAPvQlm%2FGooytAibYaw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uZJqFNbocIcDfH6YYJBcW%2BNWTXsvRBV4qkxYhhwWswtATJCjCRexabS8PJWIwp12
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=krwIev2cL7HanGPegcbW326c2XWo34pukhBWedeVBoik8CXlfpALz7MZJSBjEiVu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H81DmrYpBI2fVf%2BrHA%2FADHO6cclKKYWwTlD3jMkV265PIa%2FB06irXQY5njaLUoR0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qf%2BL1BYWbqUARt409AQFQ0ZbTctFvUuRT0zwl8q8HYptf%2FCr43o8wRyyiEHxzirh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DQvwWrQYdI5c0xU79%2FqzU8BwgRPBjwU8CBby3MlJECrP3nGK7PeBaJoSyeHSk7G
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=858t61O67eZUSDXobADWNJg1SQzp3XD0LzWLbgGwFmbC3AJmf7PAt03dL7let4Mu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w6UzXbniK5X4NFSxJg9vySNGKC50WUbr1r77zxOOUIevzhk6O5Gp%2BIk3zYvkInPL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XE9d%2Ftp8WK1VXc3GR%2FimnrBF%2BnGJG8I%2B4roXVkNr3QR0rYQ7n7bIG4IkmqUx%2F9UH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMYQATP1lVQSn1Oc6YRY%2F7UM%2FTwxM4vVVjmdA8OHgwf0F2Wva7wjyEXX%2BA6tCuHQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KND1Ng8Utb29V9K7wogDi6hICSMK8RSpY%2FBzuEbNZQZ%2BI%2BVA6kqo2YeZDjPOJ5%2B0
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11415700 534006  PRINTING & STAT                   200           0         200          83.97          70.73          45.30   77.4%

     TOTAL ASSESSORS                           426,708           0     426,708     302,728.56       3,566.77     120,412.57   71.8%

0145 TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR              

00100090 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                     0       5,759       5,759            .00            .00       5,759.00     .0%
11455100 511406  CLERK II                       42,844           0      42,844      30,522.82            .00      12,321.26   71.2%
11455100 511424  TREASURER/TAX C               106,322           0     106,322      71,094.51            .00      35,227.49   66.9%
11455100 511425  ASSISTANT TREAS                81,973           0      81,973      52,021.53            .00      29,951.79   63.5%
11455100 511430  ASSISTANT COLLE                81,973           0      81,973      53,597.94            .00      28,375.38   65.4%
11455100 511499  CLERK III                     112,533           0     112,533      73,118.47            .00      39,414.73   65.0%
11455100 514409  LONGEVITY                      23,936           0      23,936      23,936.21            .00            .00  100.0%
11455100 519702  PARKING CLERK S                 3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11455100 519705  TREASURER/COLLE                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11455700 527001  METER RENTAL &                  1,300           0       1,300            .00            .00       1,300.00     .0%
11455700 530002  EDUCATION PROGR                 1,100           0       1,100       1,076.80            .00          23.20   97.9%
11455700 530010  LEGAL ADVERTISI                 5,000           0       5,000       3,498.60       1,501.40            .00  100.0%
11455700 530028  FORECLOSURE RTS                15,000           0      15,000            .00       2,969.00      12,031.00   19.8%
11455700 530034  REGISTRY OF DEE                12,000           0      12,000       5,880.00         420.00       5,700.00   52.5%
11455700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                14,200           0      14,200       5,529.28       8,470.72         200.00   98.6%
11455700 534005  POSTAGE                       104,000           0     104,000      70,210.59      19,563.63      14,225.78   86.3%
11455700 558020  BANK SERVICE CH                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11455700 573008  DUES & SUBSCRIP                   750           0         750         510.00          50.00         190.00   74.7%
11455700 574001  INSURANCE & BON                 2,300           0       2,300         600.00            .00       1,700.00   26.1%

     TOTAL TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR             610,232       5,759     615,991     391,596.75      32,974.75     191,419.63   68.9%

0151 LEGAL SERVICES                       

00100040 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                     0      13,069      13,069       8,346.00       4,621.64         101.36   99.2%
00100040 530024  DAMAGES & INCID                     0      25,000      25,000       6,884.32            .00      18,115.68   27.5%
00100040 530027  EXPENSES                            0       2,951       2,951            .00            .00       2,950.91     .0%
11515100 511414  CITY SOLICITOR                132,600           0     132,600      91,443.75            .00      41,156.25   69.0%
11515100 511415  LEGAL SECRETARY                85,973           0      85,973      56,264.58            .00      29,708.74   65.4%
11515100 511552  ASSISTANT CITY                193,020           0     193,020      47,594.46            .00     145,425.54   24.7%
11515100 514409  LONGEVITY                       3,771           0       3,771       3,770.77            .00            .00  100.0%
11515700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                60,000           0      60,000       5,249.75            .00      54,750.25    8.7%
11515700 530022  BRIEFS, RECORDI                 1,000           0       1,000         365.00            .00         635.00   36.5%
11515700 530024  DAMAGES & INCID                75,000           0      75,000       8,256.45            .00      66,743.55   11.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DtOBWqWiO%2Ba28xjxZ008JmYVTX4FCIzZr9QtX1kLqZslLE0dTbNGATYPt%2BjMhvPw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pR0HINkKfCijz8%2BDLasH7i47gV6nMDPT4AEVDZEIKcmrwCvEjX3YWcZeasiEHQfE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AMrbTbc3hzuxjQDGEu%2FAD8AMRXJelu6mGzgNfLpLCsEtdr7wX%2Bz80kYbN2tzoBR9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IFrIi%2Fkwjd3lSE03u6Zasp9raKU2VAoELWe%2BBYCkINvzhrDtXg3qAIab7DrVjNxl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLiItZ2gYqbbf%2Bda1njvvH4kTKMZKIi4eLEwM64cu1pMCFiPvWjl66tfPIp8%2BcKo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GpDEualVek8tCgW3I4Omyu%2FeFU4EPP5nVBiirB%2B0DD0Bbvl%2Bi4nRsz4DtNgqyr93
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k66zYuUvfAg0jNG5Vl5MMCLj6ZPhmTMeXKUV6Zu%2B6sPOAFf93uBCaFq1vwdCYpXF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sddpdB%2BzvJYiw8%2BX5dB87kESWHAgKq4ffPsisS%2FBP8aa%2BRlO2UocuQzVAprms8gv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ydKGV9q6O14S6Ceypfw3eBCQnYZcGH0Bozo78loOShvmh%2BSVVsKkFQKuL3BkhNeE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uusZAUPxi8UUiLtDmMs3wc18NQnsJ%2BUs0EXl66a1voA1KKW%2BPizMRQ0jjn07q7qf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5Lx44WBeiwM%2Bw3VDP0Ji9WlQBVvfkI4xzZkueu%2BTOi0xnOBdwmrBqAP8D%2BuUxhb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x8%2F4W2DVVQJFvq9Lvy5pfkCMFh2YOBqd6OYciL0wG52Fy9pMY54ZHdXna7P32Fl0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7sELpUsfR4mz1SrC5cOPMoUp8SWkncoYZ4d89LyV%2BaTqgvIO6CVWE5JDzUVGVqR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WjmjE46k7EHnUci%2BHyhVmD3qJyqWAvcGlefLWBkg0pvxLNZaiVyIgkEhaQ0TGS%2FV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e1Ecwef4VjHU5Jyt9ZKJTA7%2FcHLoie0BHJ35%2FlRLBCdr1zYfBDou7VAqzoguM4tg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OCB3EPx3YVriDr7BSLA1QijKovigeVazDqCL%2BcVQQPwwS9XJDOADnTe%2B3pMGkzV2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BY33ON57Ks1wM6FKWAiKVVkIBkBx4IRLPKyfQYkF%2BOPVkPRTbDrKBnSh2VnnB24k
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nF82PId4a0M%2B%2BmnEn%2BU3FMtDNGp3vpfLBqn7W0PAHSGLvrzAgSdnlWGVsRMFgjUz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uyfEr5D4obBPzkRSgVADeeqk1G6UD5KDEcCaApHl7p6hyqJAGkQ1FpodS2Ab%2Bj8l
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Itl2%2BixfISl7Uul0pPr2%2FqvDg38ECf5TlyIQOnvFwzvroufqJuLs0acTFX5vbY73
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0yNFHH0R90FalYH3Nnkcf6I767jqw6uRW1DXuUrSTH4ns4B1XaIxPCWaorvB%2Ft9%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4lhkSE%2BlpaUaZap0J%2BRheBkLyGZQlsxRiqWx66%2FDzfr9E7oCmQ%2BM6qqeY2hebdGR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMu%2FKKbGkkVVKQoy5coAZMNFzuVA6HMRI6CfOK2Gy6f66VB641w2918SyVXXmKLU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AuEud25QmfAIR2Gtv9Beef9YB6V%2BS7iLXOkRzVRx8XgGggYgTRbdjv4OBIGrwWuk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rbrZLQOuwCd5RWvl0AWrwp76VPItUaQ9RbbzmThmp6rUoWfJzLh82Q%2BJau7cf5vL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOGFzib6LHCdQJ3YeLaoxNvJt8Cpvdx1Iqa0jydCKMU5iGtPu8DvRMoVBMWwraOh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CdWJC7wyK34uPCzYYMr4yYBJuMRbx7vaGRY5%2FfY1C6GiAjOdJIbbMRSbYZ2%2Bhuaw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4aGoWC9ReVQncz0sPBMRNuC%2F8nYUQBWXppLi%2BDdhHcS4l230sCJ9MQXTvP9zBNAa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HNPd0oaxm0UUl5Gi4nCVEmSxDzH9kUax2iQqWkg34vgQuNfjzo3ZSm7BPBq%2FsZNz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HmPceLvB2Nj3EMju4n3q8GtGFrzH1X9ZP%2B3ZU3emfraz4FN2ZIAaSpL6bhoSQYXw
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001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11515700 530027  EXPENSES                        7,500           0       7,500       3,437.47       1,457.45       2,605.08   65.3%

     TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES                      558,864      41,020     599,884     231,612.55       6,079.09     362,192.36   39.6%

0152 HUMAN RESOURCES                      

00100030 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                     0       1,388       1,388         388.05            .00       1,000.00   28.0%
00100030 530013  ADVERTISING/COM                     0       1,000       1,000            .00         225.00         775.00   22.5%
00100030 530016  MEDICAL EXAMINA                     0       2,500       2,500            .00       1,536.41         963.59   61.5%
00100030 530031  IN-SERVICE TRAI                     0       1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11525100 511400  HR CONFIDENTIAL                61,670           0      61,670      32,651.48            .00      29,018.32   52.9%
11525100 511756  HR ADMINISTRATO                86,118           0      86,118      54,864.10            .00      31,254.14   63.7%
11525100 511757  PERSONNEL COORD                82,265           0      82,265      52,946.53            .00      29,317.99   64.4%
11525100 511777  HR DIRECTOR                   135,000           0     135,000      85,256.95            .00      49,743.05   63.2%
11525100 511796  EMPLOYEE BENEFI                87,774           0      87,774      56,608.66            .00      31,165.26   64.5%
11525100 514409  LONGEVITY                       3,784           0       3,784            .00            .00       3,784.17     .0%
11525700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                37,500           0      37,500      20,724.40       2,903.38      13,872.22   63.0%
11525700 530013  ADVERTISING/COM                 7,500           0       7,500         300.00            .00       7,200.00    4.0%
11525700 530016  MEDICAL EXAMINA                30,000           0      30,000       4,719.00            .00      25,281.00   15.7%
11525700 530031  IN-SERVICE TRAI                50,000           0      50,000       9,795.00            .00      40,205.00   19.6%

     TOTAL HUMAN RESOURCES                     581,611       5,888     587,499     318,254.17       4,664.79     264,579.74   55.0%

0155 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES             

00100020 530009  PROF SERVICES-C                     0      10,500      10,500       9,813.94            .00         686.06   93.5%
11555100 511755  CHIEF INFORMATI               140,454           0     140,454      89,167.74            .00      51,286.34   63.5%
11555100 511900  INFORMATION SYS                62,733           0      62,733      41,038.44            .00      21,694.92   65.4%
11555100 511901  SYSTEM ADMINIST                90,488           0      90,488      59,165.44            .00      31,322.88   65.4%
11555100 511902  NETWORK ADMINIS                90,488           0      90,488      57,390.98            .00      33,097.34   63.4%
11555100 511903  CYBER SECURITY                 95,856           0      95,856      22,355.85            .00      73,500.45   23.3%
11555100 513703  ON CALL OVERTIM                11,700           0      11,700       7,425.00            .00       4,275.00   63.5%
11555700 524002  PREV. MAINTENAN               804,670           0     804,670     732,182.59      20,697.88      51,789.53   93.6%
11555700 530009  PROF SERVICES-C               102,000           0     102,000      76,813.36      23,724.26       1,462.38   98.6%
11555700 530464  TRAINING                       10,000           0      10,000            .00       4,395.00       5,605.00   44.0%
11555700 534003  COMMUNICATIONS                156,404           0     156,404     139,875.32      13,848.75       2,679.93   98.3%
11555700 542002  COPIERS                        48,898           0      48,898      44,581.46       3,434.08         882.46   98.2%
11555800 580001  COMPUTER HARDWA                80,000           0      80,000      61,341.44      15,335.94       3,322.62   95.8%

     TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES          1,693,692      10,500   1,704,192   1,341,151.56      81,435.91     281,604.91   83.5%

0161 CITY CLERK                           

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AkRmxX%2Fr1r6bjDOE2XDrfx%2BzKvg2duQTvbC49WArGJPDclkiNJzn4y4Cy1kLUXaS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VIFhYmsselrVPg1%2FaUu50qfmGuwZRRaUQySKvUqStltPy3z9wcsINe3CLF7p2hSz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kHkTgttXkMXrLTeCP9xSJNJza2L6KbGJpgzkPPYQdRwpMwsi%2BfwYPy04R6DTGImJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bi7B0vyZZKTE5TmD8u%2F8FMn3H4pfR1f5IdSbEnvG44qzly%2FTXH8N35AA4GDGvVKo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5NNW3XEW9ZjAI7CrwcrvbjA9R0IKsjv2tHb6vZV0Gr4TgFpMvo5BjuIlWXT7YixA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQu3g3zLaUXivUjkiA7CYgxzeuLf%2FQnPb8nwvYJ%2BEf891cGbKVOpqWjzZMK6ybrI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=okAoMsAfKyJHnoV7mluAN1dVGPURuQC0F812zLEo%2BG9DOGU3tY4jlyZwDQ0h1cNm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4YRLEtXw4toUBozw4K5%2FfLfto43e3T0acoiaLP6FPb0Rw7lAUpRVIoFRXbBNImEz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=586BoLl8jaF2l6bDxwbwNSFyoYlU4ZnzF16bsrI7rEWuXfYvzJjNK%2Ba%2FkE77Y1%2FR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yl1FVRN8OJWIMuiUAaGK86kf7vJYjTRZAM7Oz%2FtbrLl%2BWPlg3pp1JLeUvTBs6dhd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AKWcs8rU2nwVysyA3Jgz4X5d%2Be5%2BS%2BCG2ux2DEERn7vvmU%2FtG5UAEGQ7vygld%2BOM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BzIuR8dsY8IX2YRgDT6qRRVuGxwRf7LrZBA1yRJBAXDNg%2B%2Fn6RGUhc3dzlWva3D%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPbpmiDwGj%2FU4jfu1gRe%2BhS8P2ZVaKy1O%2FkpMDE%2FcJsYwt7M7RhEgU%2BhmkXitzIU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HHXEEvdOKTCpHjHtNouZPj9UGQy2zUpF7R7QLnGZhG8HkGWZnMN2mnxzX1%2BGZS1D
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmNqot6mGpi0tEYCBNf2RVNOJzksZZ6%2B%2BW%2FU32mf5UwTn8CEzqBzCE9FpSTF3jxX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1%2Fn1sYiRD1lxBWrxShOS6ZX2P7163NFrtbv6S%2BdfOuXB0Z8wn4GWfti3HfQuQR3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xjCilYhD8q%2FKK71ISa25KS9nFmDjtF3tgKaKfm97gAGyUpHBS4%2BKehSwD7yUyYHI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4sImuyLxrjYWDyihNeq9oFw4XPl%2F0o2FpWhbps3n%2BV8iMNwvHnahmeNyLVz6t2%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f1BLuKebISJJfT736EcG5P6Ohbh5WsYT4Rmvydzr9%2FYldlvt2MZGFR4x%2B4rQWWmW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R3QkDDa1QDKQGVFcEI5xqTeQATa4mGzuv9jnvsxJaRPaV%2BOvu5KQyWAQ5hPt6Zto
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q2EETyeoXVvO%2Fyi6g0gV8fzwM8aHbxabX3GjnNc9Jrz08grnW%2Bl7tl7SBTQFaRPv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A3wQi8DajiDxFju4%2FwaKyq1qBKXJqGQPdBrV4933MmqrrN0l%2BUvjlfVYpnvLq8u0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DE36APRwRVq27BSHauAMZJCkeEYJ%2BeOwvACv85Glgy6%2BbMt1GQ7rvmFFY7J54CA8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EBihe5GgWLkC9YYrlhvZlLl1okwt%2BC25YjRrwCg0H6XYD6SL3fTIttwxwclNg0Yw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z759KWac9nJ5bAX7xLc05ojn6FrfrHMrFPj%2B1UpYZFZubmoJgYu%2BQy15eL3XBH79
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nFivO5NBGh%2FmzmRsPMwsA5VM2VL86ZiPKGL0aJsWHvTxyI%2BufjNosmBP41P4Fn8x
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2DPRWSUNvqNo6UjBOIB%2FNV6pX3GGYrX27UPsyfpJyeVNNgozO9Mf5HVG7ImDi1qW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=955kuY5RmaG4LZO29O%2BHNhXnoEV7kKFUicZQS3u8aSnf8PS%2FCrtKU%2BY5GzzZ27yd
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00100080 542008  CUSTOMER SVC OF                     0          60          60            .00            .00          60.00     .0%
11615100 511404  CITY CLERK                     99,182           0      99,182      62,805.83            .00      36,376.37   63.3%
11615100 511405  ASSISSTANT CITY                72,059           0      72,059      47,115.50            .00      24,943.50   65.4%
11615100 511406  CLERK II                      117,372           0     117,372      75,871.68            .00      41,500.32   64.6%
11615100 511499  CLERK III                      57,292           0      57,292      37,459.84            .00      19,831.68   65.4%
11615100 513472  EARLY BALLOT OV                 4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
11615100 514409  LONGEVITY                      13,220           0      13,220       5,950.12            .00       7,269.94   45.0%
11615100 519408  REGISTRAR OF VO                 1,300           0       1,300         650.00            .00         650.00   50.0%
11615700 530006  CENSUS SERVICE                 10,000       3,500      13,500      13,057.52            .00         442.48   96.7%
11615700 530014  BD.OF REGISTRAR                   900           0         900         900.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11615700 530026  ELECTION SERVIC                75,715      -3,500      72,215      31,732.67      10,695.70      29,786.63   58.8%
11615700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                24,063           0      24,063      10,448.45      10,093.68       3,520.87   85.4%
11615700 534004  BINDING                         1,755           0       1,755         412.38            .00       1,342.62   23.5%
11615700 542008  CUSTOMER SVC OF                 3,000           0       3,000       1,389.96         192.84       1,417.20   52.8%
11615700 573001  BONDS & DUES                      350           0         350         125.00            .00         225.00   35.7%

     TOTAL CITY CLERK                          480,708          60     480,768     287,918.95      20,982.22     171,866.61   64.3%

0171 CONSERVATION                         

11715100 511439  CONSERVATION AG                90,488           0      90,488            .00            .00      90,488.32     .0%
11715100 519648  CLOTHING ALLOWA                   400           0         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL CONSERVATION                         90,888           0      90,888         400.00            .00      90,488.32     .4%

0180 ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVL.           

11805100 511401  CD CONFIDENTIAL                68,522           0      68,522      44,952.82            .00      23,569.14   65.6%
11805100 511434  DIRECTOR OF COM               123,684           0     123,684      80,870.02            .00      42,813.54   65.4%
11805100 511436  ASSISTANT DIREC                97,342           0      97,342      63,646.64            .00      33,695.28   65.4%
11805100 511437  ASSISTANT DIREC                73,579           0      73,579      33,401.40            .00      40,177.60   45.4%
11805100 511439  CONSERVATION AG                     0           0           0      59,463.76            .00     -59,463.76  100.0%
11805100 511499  CLERK III                      53,187           0      53,187      34,297.48            .00      18,889.16   64.5%
11805100 511542  SENIOR PLANNER                 72,415           0      72,415      21,253.67            .00      51,161.01   29.3%
11805100 511763  ENERGY MANAGER                      0           0           0         480.77            .00        -480.77  100.0%
11805100 511765  GRANT OFFSETS                 -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0%
11805100 511766  ENVIRONMENTAL/E                82,440           0      82,440            .00            .00      82,439.76     .0%
11805100 511774  ENVIRONMENTAL P                     0           0           0      52,081.53            .00     -52,081.53  100.0%
11805100 513473  OVERTIME                       13,500           0      13,500       1,362.34            .00      12,137.66   10.1%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ljwr%2FKGHcdSHVOU9vJY7PW0ZYf%2FBo2WUfP2cD7IgJQRr3Qil8aDrS2FKmsLdKxb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JU2ED%2BDYwFnQIBtMOlVrBf90BY0%2F0u6MTslOAlg0IyCt5Q%2FVORyQRZRFbzN%2B5MTx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=REDh1lrNGKacZcPpPgtv1ikBOgcFdXznZlrAvbJjVLjlfL6QaX8c9ticsvOa3N9G
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggn7ltbl2QfFZCnl%2FzngdILfKwzpljpoSk2%2Br2i%2Bqu2ChvuLZQOYc26wkP09wFn4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ieLUe2FBs09JlcV0sN5BjVgyduoMKqnIazaHPJPmnc85hjdViaVGpvSZC87buUC3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xK6HkYTKYu2Rkyya3f0Pwbd6gV8OQPRRFFWFqRw8BCaQg0Qxcq4pNZYn4p72hFpY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WEkL6AP0RJ%2F0wggFnDzq2VjInMIjPrC%2BQjSPX95hNVL3rjO8Fq5%2FQ3dKjDRTzAbD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OExkCPR2WQE2LDUvtlbY02XKr%2BXw%2FGgG1kyn%2FtZWzk%2BPf30Ty4ASEm5HtR%2B2NKVk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fS1ikREhvhubf68dwqMPtu3oEpHf%2F9ZgH%2FEYlltbitL2x%2FAgSx%2FILCLr9yH2iaoJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iFVnsXrpUJuLJhWMxkFJkLdTJe8EvXMrkam7v0FPhl3GOf%2F1Vl8COjy6lWKHEd3u
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTiIRuo2sJtqM2FUb1Tv4brXCMyQ4SpoVE4dEPHiIdqn2wzRYBP9Fdfj55z5hOcv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nABABOxLOjQxy0TjOT7YT1z%2F1xtL%2FVm%2BdvWwESpwseCHJgMVnLN9Fs401Zc3iQEj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2pDt5fKohmX3bbKlMlOPst5Jxi7FuUitf8%2B82L%2FrIa7KuvrQ6J4b2aEYJqlWJcbf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hXeHOfKdUGzjqWHpdrtVbgjGe5oAWS6LMrb8cQJSQcq%2Blyo6nYIsrWe8ulVDhBME
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ee3cN3P%2FhEFOSiyqp0loHYGP5%2F9VmvzIUc0syICHFIEWWSeRFGm7o%2F0He6lJS1Ur
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaeSuv%2FC0HZIFQxtEJK3EW155bzT2lybPvbPObiSunMFTuw28XnKhVaxIju0Zodf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5mi4706k0cxCwXrzXxlIl3H5SNkerZwmQNc0s6%2BYO5T%2FpcR%2B4BV1z%2Bl%2Bx%2BE4q4zq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Flj7n78Ht%2BtvbFqTPQngrKsaj0dtocOkjgpgOhsKli6wzTo9xj7Ni%2BNkLDbC%2BnnG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=62LW1Vs7xiIWrxfDbsMtTMtYa%2BtObOEgkRiT%2BmiI10jZN1%2Fpp3tmb%2BJE4gVsdAFY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=akfIwxQIvXd0ZpYsot6er%2FKdMbTmoRpffhJQYNyCtEeNBqtSwcrMSC5GDFmZWIOL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXJhXz4nar0pcA9hNqXyvmu0YoEwWdSKOGBSFpzQJJ%2FK6kke47ZDFPnCoqfPzJw2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hgNgYa3UGM1dWTzM0lMqC%2Be5j1SFewK2R4l6laLYQJ0AUHsybQKj8QFy5xVenqaI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gHEhEVccn4RhMMt1nqdwgO1FkzFdZ%2BA6tN0yxeI9tThF1PjvqzYf0VBSK28WYFwT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e9VVfeOB7DEABXsH07oScMztW7rTqKAlxkRdAeHAUe3uQYpZ6Onr0adBv2lmoRVI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wbVF3dTZ7ymrlQR5N2R5fY0IvBQgPaYT%2F7t52d0uY8tgRmBLEj2qcaCAUR3T23Nu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZBVKWBEbOHyOGNmakyBUkc09dr6fcAiM84%2BVAY1N%2BhYfdtxNOJKhxaHDYPflv7cC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aYzVK4WmcJJpqoZ56jYp8ORDJdNE2A0xNZ6cd7tXeD2oZrXv02ST6a8Fc%2FzidSn1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ihO4%2BqYMQh7ZSKkxOvHuY5aQQ5vx%2FfxTkYXlZG4zbms4CPz3CBprTPXfal5siHmS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2FcCROFGQgDbaDL7xQ7EqClN8lyTKCdr7rmpxN9ZgBNwJ16X6VechqWOpb%2FnIro7
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11805100 514409  LONGEVITY                      17,378           0      17,378      13,873.57            .00       3,504.31   79.8%
11805100 519601  SAFE HAVEN COOR                20,000           0      20,000       4,909.89      15,090.11            .00  100.0%
11805700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                63,500     -14,500      49,000         367.00      15,334.00      33,299.00   32.0%
11805700 530010  LEGAL ADVERTISI                 2,500           0       2,500         891.80            .00       1,608.20   35.7%
11805700 530021  BOARD TRAINING                    500           0         500         190.00          95.00         215.00   57.0%
11805700 530030  HISTORICAL PLAN                10,000      14,500      24,500      14,970.00       9,530.00            .00  100.0%
11805700 530033  REGIONAL PLANNI                20,243           0      20,243      20,242.66            .00            .34  100.0%
11805700 530045  MATCHING GRANTS                40,000           0      40,000         150.00            .00      39,850.00     .4%
11805700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                 1,000        -500         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11805700 558012  HISTORICAL COMM                 2,500           0       2,500       1,627.31            .00         872.69   65.1%
11805700 571001  MILEAGE IN TOWN                   400         500         900         484.88            .00         415.12   53.9%
11805700 573004  DUES AND SUBSCR                 2,000           0       2,000       1,844.67            .00         155.33   92.2%

     TOTAL ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVL.          714,688           0     714,688     451,362.21      40,049.11     223,277.08   68.8%

0210 POLICE                               

00200010 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                     0       8,335       8,335       8,335.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 511426  CONFIDENTIAL SE               137,044           0     137,044      89,605.64            .00      47,438.28   65.4%
12105100 511432  ADMIN ASSISTANT               141,413           0     141,413      92,462.32            .00      48,950.64   65.4%
12105100 511460  PARKING CONTROL                54,348           0      54,348      22,880.00            .00      31,468.00   42.1%
12105100 511483  CHIEF OF POLICE               238,252           0     238,252     159,410.12            .00      78,841.40   66.9%
12105100 511484  CAPTAINS                      268,393           0     268,393     177,036.98            .00      91,355.82   66.0%
12105100 511485  LIEUTENANTS                   718,348           0     718,348     487,836.60            .00     230,511.68   67.9%
12105100 511486  SERGEANTS                   1,520,156           0   1,520,156     976,251.64            .00     543,904.36   64.2%
12105100 511487  PATROLMEN                   4,908,454           0   4,908,454   3,164,032.97            .00   1,744,421.03   64.5%
12105100 511488  DEPUTY POLICE C               155,550           0     155,550     101,705.90            .00      53,844.30   65.4%
12105100 511489  DIR CRIME & DIS                93,000           0      93,000      57,752.06            .00      35,247.94   62.1%
12105100 511490  MATRON/MONITOR                 33,060           0      33,060      17,358.50            .00      15,701.50   52.5%
12105100 511491  POLICE CADETS                  60,000           0      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0%
12105100 511492  DISPATCHERS                   501,280           0     501,280     316,481.20            .00     184,798.80   63.1%
12105100 511700  COMM ENGAGEMENT                49,831           0      49,831      31,983.12            .00      17,847.60   64.2%
12105100 511754  TECHNICAL SERVI                57,292           0      57,292      11,899.20            .00      45,392.32   20.8%
12105100 511786  ANIMAL CONTROL                 64,348           0      64,348      42,073.64            .00      22,274.28   65.4%
12105100 513494  GENERAL OVERTIM               245,000           0     245,000     123,615.92            .00     121,384.08   50.5%
12105100 513495  COURT APPEARANC               125,000           0     125,000      79,367.98            .00      45,632.02   63.5%
12105100 513548  IN HOUSE TRAINI               214,500           0     214,500      69,127.60            .00     145,372.40   32.2%
12105100 513695  ELECTION & POLL                35,640     -10,000      25,640      10,825.18            .00      14,814.82   42.2%
12105100 513696  SPECIAL EVENTS                 50,000           0      50,000      33,100.98            .00      16,899.02   66.2%
12105100 513697  SUPERVISORY COV               185,000      14,800     199,800     138,003.93            .00      61,796.07   69.1%
12105100 513699  DISPATCHER COVE                30,000           0      30,000      22,398.02            .00       7,601.98   74.7%
12105100 513702  RRT/SWAT                       25,000           0      25,000      33,377.13            .00      -8,377.13  133.5%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xvYRN375Dplle%2BOyUqCNi8iwS5UyVCxG%2BBdWdBqXKy5mJNYNVQII14dyGG34SYOF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rzP3L7tEQqizcUNqliAGmNYDpD7n%2FridoKOr7LZxd4LDFS4h%2B%2BXkWtauQdJUEOvz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8RolrDHaCiWSZgr6%2FpnBwLdAA2UUlNMCndSxu6A481rNZdNMveeLGJrWUovvuIFh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ty3FM1IaZHSlIGc4eOKWCQum4VRT6iTzlZsUvcUXk2ToiFtaaF1WlG8q5Cl2lKox
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gHperwMi%2BsG%2FOAko2JIa5pURK4KIwZaY6duciv8n0T77yEsuZKNY8EwDHb4%2Br%2FZw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W9mYT474RHH7lad%2FG8VYna8%2FUQdIPXxiYhqc80QC%2BWJtHBbd4t%2BMRiHvzoGI%2B%2FfL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uVppJBLhEgrZMu0R3X%2F2jSNUzoqP3NvqZmEr11a0yMe9JiZxO50Rgb3PWG4Mq6ar
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qF4CfFuCtytGA%2BsAQFkWz10JhFbu7koekkI3Y0tFRHEzLecB40am5QTp7Fyx8X3Q
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7sKGZvjRZWLbIIw8lXVY7uI7E53HYCZtvrefaHfNPo7rw5jft11S0lDat%2BbANtFa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JkhsQNQ5YtJEU8U92xklDgkw1CV%2B5UcMJjg36C0cNGcJSR0Ghl4D9t7NwyBM9y8D
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9AUmCFMUIfiUpIViPAj8d0xtL4SAZCaSe9igjtSPLE%2FaklcjPWaRy9BOlNCfLiJ7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Hj9wXq1pXJCAU1W8hv%2FgzwqNmadRnYT%2BjfB2GPxdvC6olD7HHgDO2VlbivLDyPk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4cSatHlBnQjlLGxYpeDgPEMPI5E0HOR4IokhIzknTxMiF8Cw1eyqS1ajs6Nmovu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rfh54FsEKahqHqE%2FU4J4EYXuiFJqy9NRH8DPushPr0s%2F%2FeZI2RazC2kvUuLonJQ1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQTbvtRL0vC61zm%2BzjsYyI1Bq5cer84rFf1LtQxd2A7wdC8sh5FO4AQgZWQqeHkJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sp7uCdamJqn%2B1jodZ%2Ff1P%2Bs2KG0Zcy5h10bphCNvqq6Cxkr03PkLzzyYTOz2d3UB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AHd%2Fr%2FzLc752hzDgwaQZShcHMYBMeds1a6jDb%2Byj4PPYlglnqtcuKWYlkmKasFkL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0svQp0b78bp9aaL7EnGk0pkAfMj8HlEbZspvVXv4h3Fg06%2BPz0lSsYq59pPbD1K
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gcEVj7FPJvE8Dy5jRSXaL3P%2FZqZt8TYMcMcWz16JQgNLa25TPj0zSO4eE62m11xq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KncMacfXL4cf4RyWdZrGr3ytYyiGAPin6ttj9QYtBvnLkxoQWFrOMLEsS2id4nBr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stbfkD9djJHC6tsAPdR2ut3zuqOuakTcfF0Gas5JaUerGU8AL4NkqYzCu0O2BhLI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FKwsAr34VmCQG2cqwAGe0TsK4SpqHazFDLraR1HkLp3x6xQgMuxE4jzWkJfO%2BRX8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tp7L5qqPGWx%2BjEDktLjrjq0F%2FyE51DQDa2xAsMW5X6N%2BhbzASi4TQ9TfwPhbdFWm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2BG%2B3oGJXleCcC%2BgVDNtyUDOPcwSeangYkB2FvzgnUv%2BlveEoxR3JL1J00eWu3t%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KAB50SFXnInXR%2BHCM7RvmPkrYwvQZMW8vV7WXC3yOb8OV0C6eVupRGwhef6RitBo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LEPP3tE8h%2FhV%2Fb2mvqkvGAM0Zmg2RFYObkSOgbeUP61hadr6GYbcQTj6za3NulTq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AY3UpB2PHTezLohXQl2%2BaWch2GEC9z%2F0VZn2k%2FXuzr7d1FmV0eUVXZ9XNukKTaAA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j5fv79F1NfFypj9adBvAldthQT8EKqAbk0u3v8YhDhBcWll6mgWAyHtLBmPdttgq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kGVHnTsukhEp2pDNGlLQLRSX0kOrF99f54xXlNpAmPyaLXoEPxEsX2HzAZWhBs4Y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EX%2FbwA9ERrndgu0Se1zooYh0DWlfoo3DBb%2FNL1c45UcnOI2gRVQWFnbJyIs6M3Ax
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pn6L5dWl1zk0866LragjooFx1ynM5A2kEAjNhkFqhHBCuUMl2sj59MJxPLTZsrZS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6P7Uwh3c7rJTIxyE4oskvucYOzOr4%2Fz%2BK6NWGHcJKB97P1ozdpip8sBOS8q1Mzge
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLBlQoi5k6dWRod92nWl6kE7t4lEDpAoLzc%2F9kJSZ%2Ft3G6BA%2BVwAWrHzSz6WRJ9L
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EV2KdCa2%2B6l8J7i8grffR5bVq9KHbeJZsrtsxaGBVWo2ZoVehZonQER%2F%2FvLYIp7J
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfIaWg2JdWuthnQyR4uEt8mHZEOC5JZ13l6kGSga%2B5yn2Mj9TbzUctQ5JHpbSwpt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UrJ331c3h8FRsnMel8Xc7iNVPnG47SP6GIe5cBIwRATE8LLm5m7VqWQ5qiunR49d
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fTqlSp2HC7S5kS10u9XtYXeUgObyr8e3ELiHLgXwe%2FHwnjDNqaLfb8BNaHXbpiSn
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

12105100 514409  LONGEVITY                     440,600           0     440,600     288,134.64            .00     152,465.36   65.4%
12105100 514489  NIGHT DIFFERENT               545,000           0     545,000     344,819.81            .00     200,180.19   63.3%
12105100 514491  COLLEGE INCENTI             1,175,979           0   1,175,979     850,000.42            .00     325,978.58   72.3%
12105100 514493  HOLIDAY PAY                   408,000           0     408,000     212,831.71            .00     195,168.29   52.2%
12105100 519432  FITNESS                        91,200      -4,800      86,400      86,400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 519488  KEEPER OF LOCK                  2,040           0       2,040            .00            .00       2,040.00     .0%
12105100 519603  CLEANING ALLOWA                96,800           0      96,800            .00            .00      96,800.00     .0%
12105100 519647  DETECTIVES CLOT                 9,200           0       9,200            .00            .00       9,200.00     .0%
12105100 519655  DISPATCHER CLEA                 8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0%
12105100 519791  ACCREDITATION S                95,000           0      95,000      95,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 519899  FY2022 CONTRACT                     0           0           0      60,714.09            .00     -60,714.09  100.0%
12105700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                43,650           0      43,650      37,592.93       5,955.59         101.48   99.8%
12105700 530044  TUITION                       125,245           0     125,245      34,650.87      16,359.40      74,234.73   40.7%
12105700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                21,839           0      21,839       9,761.09       1,319.60      10,758.31   50.7%
12105700 542001  OFFICE SUPPLIES                23,000           0      23,000      15,114.49       1,771.65       6,113.86   73.4%
12105700 542003  PHOTO COPY SUPP                10,021           0      10,021       2,103.98            .00       7,917.02   21.0%
12105700 548001  VEHICLE MAINTEN               100,000           0     100,000      52,423.82            .00      47,576.18   52.4%
12105700 548002  FUEL OIL & GAS                150,000           0     150,000      82,920.88            .00      67,079.12   55.3%
12105700 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                21,030           0      21,030      11,061.50       1,002.00       8,966.50   57.4%
12105700 558003  FIREARM SUPPLIE               115,000           0     115,000      12,761.21      10,844.09      91,394.70   20.5%
12105700 558006  IDENTIFICATION                  2,309           0       2,309         260.00         240.00       1,809.00   21.7%
12105700 558007  NEW PERSONNEL U                10,222           0      10,222       4,569.25       3,315.38       2,337.37   77.1%
12105700 558008  POLICE UNIFORM                130,000           0     130,000      12,331.25       5,332.51     112,336.24   13.6%
12105700 558009  BULLET RESISTAN                25,300           0      25,300       1,365.00            .00      23,935.00    5.4%
12105700 558013  K-9 SUPPLIES AN                17,000           0      17,000       5,631.05         779.16      10,589.79   37.7%
12105700 558015  RADIO RADAR                    20,075           0      20,075      18,546.68       1,528.32            .00  100.0%
12105700 558016  ANIMAL CARE                    10,000           0      10,000       5,882.93       2,903.51       1,213.56   87.9%
12105700 558017  MATERIALS & SUP                25,000           0      25,000       6,696.40       1,451.52      16,852.08   32.6%
12105700 558021  HONOR GUARD EQU                 2,000           0       2,000         282.00            .00       1,718.00   14.1%
12105700 558022  CADET PROGRAM E                10,000      -6,900       3,100            .00            .00       3,100.00     .0%
12105700 558024  PRISONERS CARE                 15,000           0      15,000       1,258.09       1,569.76      12,172.15   18.9%
12105700 573003  EXPLORER POSTS                  2,500           0       2,500       1,900.00            .00         600.00   76.0%
12105700 573007  LICENSE & MEMBE                     0       6,900       6,900       6,900.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12105700 573009  LAW LIBRARY                     5,000           0       5,000       2,941.29         653.62       1,405.09   71.9%
12105800 580003  CRUISER EQUIPME                20,000           0      20,000       1,031.55            .00      18,968.45    5.2%
12105800 580004  EQUIPMENT REPLA                20,000           0      20,000       5,928.84         200.00      13,871.16   30.6%

     TOTAL POLICE                           13,706,918       8,335  13,715,253   8,538,737.40      55,226.11   5,121,289.33   62.7%

0220 FIRE                                 

00200020 543008  STATION REPAIRS                     0          50          50          13.88            .00          36.12   27.8%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJrGcbO8ekZbOW1uyJNizl2b4Ukdw45v%2Bw0pZsLxVB6%2FxbHH5EGaHaAsM%2BPz4V4q
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yfm%2FIGPs5P7GCO%2FSNId8AaTHj%2BJV2SsXxPIUxv9FV0FVjFCASgURS2E2kQXUonQV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z64DVP4CMRDF6Y3Bnbbam1N1QWlG4a8%2BjgSbuVZeKfFK8I5b3U4CigWGTDQYeqAm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zj4LBqLvgUX%2FxeXvnI7Zy%2FiGfA%2F2sxrR980HxiaWPKymyE9hEGqF%2FXcKBolVVL0a
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tk%2B3Dnk0ZCeZaLY%2BSxLfTZ%2B8iB7BuPkCd%2B6dvRdLZKnq0tAhG6MIN3tvH1hLbh%2BH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v9D2FSLm63ddS%2Bkv5qQAVyWd0n6ziGGODh7cDuek9G3vsXfedtoifS0HIEexcRhx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2AoCROSW%2BhWwmTrysLqUAV5Xu7Hz7b6PSXlWOWjDbQIeTL9ps5hCW4zZdgpCamKG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WAcP0vNKAfO0KrDxi2YINPKXN5%2Bl3nLIzrXa50JflYhQ5J7wr7u1rTT1h4RYwvCg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16Tg%2FNBm1MMjZUA%2Fu8Vv4mkecCaflnt3fW9bwGtXDA7GHBBnC1oQ8QEYd%2Bpk2hF%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGSj9uO9Mp%2BDPbhqY7Qu1deFDXrqVhbxG9tXZmF2jxI4Npjde965MnUSEVWviOER
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0NxCslyEBjQ6%2BvDLXl6AaBwYCKco0jWffUXg1FJHcMDKH6u%2Fu0BdYNSIzq%2BTDBjQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2BeP23IbZuiegsmnnc41kB4mJ2M7Yt68%2FxJJvQURSPgYRcR5Ku5tdgESlGktRBK1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wP6quvw8FXzchVwM64sC1tTa61TbMWIHEmkH9XfTTExkwxYsD7cQNMwqE8HlCV%2Bb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pc4sJypvHYDvW%2F2tuEaINAj1pjcU6pHAb7nBqRPoJ6xDCjIsJg70juCOEMtEcDoB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TkDkVYEdxudCjP7oBQaH4ZeHDcpom%2F7bcr5LebGmryEVXPPUam1DpNwD0UgGTmtt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h2GroSzcSOMVWPtHny%2FhaxKmz7zTsp8LFqSzW%2B6l6cOByUPH5fSDwTsM7OGe8oq1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNOhUx8zZkWtTr9S18Tpp1fngrsRX3zkvXNHrlYSH3V9ogj4x9hBATjOjpMsdktE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8H3mPbaH7fLsvyLu%2B8sXpFqH2ivwLqB9jKKOh0Ja7DJ%2Fg1zwfDqHJ4uhoVM7Xvmg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GqCsRktWIBvAzHM9aQ3PSJn4uO6eTeUOAT0XxyyoQKaDTbWtrVX0Tpms08kTHrDP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JrTarkfNkR2u5XVZUtNoRqmDGjoLvvX0oyOKyGBU1jfNmBy35nSJKeqv9Ec9gvSG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFjP%2Fba7N6ltfhX%2FC90VYys1tW3bwWMDVDVh5pLXH8vaOmDBBuNq02M5R84aBaBl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gZqIdCvkvEMJP193%2BUFa62TcM%2FuUxuZTsLGtLrpfeDd3T%2F35kLEfiNOd2Z6d1mck
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vXZ7%2FthNGvRZdDl5S8OYky3Upi0wDO1WpmvVIdKfCDoU287Thdqt%2BO4SMgMLesuz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gcI22TOGDTbLWUS8GP2vTNrFT6QKdsoAPtqQlkWVhtiEXt2KstIAKYXlMv2VsaxI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NM0DyYN5G0xe%2B3j54BYwJC0J57IKxfA868TbFDbhAlUJPCpq6QhQ7exCEdDR0VJ9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OEEco5f4dfoQ2CHPFQDfuNoCaAy3kX2w8L5zcfpvAj2l18YXfBWoZh7zqAJ45JaP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NLShLpKqUcQTZu%2FGqdzx0GDnq9g3kHvimkyHy7IgOqB4866scL3nb%2B3ILiuBRehx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XU2lqm6X%2BCY4oTgBn8S9cnuZUV4qlH2HbOE7anW0yNIVgWa9CEBsu92SWzBetxPj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mlcBKhUTSqjDnmv2eTmdWznMTPMrzmApog104Mhr2P69wZlxuulpjKcLm0f%2BRtLx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pjZZJR1%2BOdCaRHrk9%2BK%2BnV%2BTv6a3NpwiKIGxVM09wEpOing9LlOclHbpUhXhVveY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sW7cYw1r3wtYI2t6mUgtNcBwcMh1bOZzC8K2sjz7zS2Fsw7lcq3Ag5yB5Ak%2Fjzmv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJuz%2Bqf0JiHZfREn%2BsRQTnKctRU2wkqs9%2FFeBmfD%2Bb6xjZfSMnxEOonpGqomTwp7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfchuB4E7I3AUc%2FeBsxyOjWwb33eDwp0v9TNw7BxMkqnrerBW%2BcpBaFRQCb%2FweFZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YI8egmOaZ0bOUUH%2FZelZM25pq4yDRkAs5yd7HWx1a7ZEBdgdMWSaxJooNYN%2B%2FO%2F%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wi%2B5hv%2BhDKyBiAfL7ho0vZj23skort9OH9GjleHrfJTPrHzzEfqkPLGT6exAiNmC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8MM4JnXigTfn1rtHJARnyd95G%2BPHYArF%2FRNKDvKuJHAfLauuZNuZJO3yTkn%2FII2t
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2A9u6OVTRadMBtiPhYH3fSlowGpFRz4rRbqiEP1ThAeGyHa8hR%2BLw7Jdc6dkwP3j
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12205100 511427  DEPUTIES                      372,066           0     372,066     243,274.08            .00     128,792.16   65.4%
12205100 511428  FIREFIGHTERS                4,868,012           0   4,868,012   3,160,701.91            .00   1,707,310.09   64.9%
12205100 511433  ADMIN AIDE/GRAN                90,488           0      90,488      59,165.44            .00      31,322.88   65.4%
12205100 511484  CAPTAINS                      253,681           0     253,681     165,868.32            .00      87,812.64   65.4%
12205100 511485  LIEUTENANTS                 1,544,715           0   1,544,715   1,016,360.64            .00     528,353.96   65.8%
12205100 511496  ASSISTANT CHIEF               222,000           0     222,000     144,722.36            .00      77,277.64   65.2%
12205100 511498  CHIEF OF FIRE                 238,252           0     238,252     159,410.12            .00      78,841.40   66.9%
12205100 511669  EMERGENCY MED.                751,647           0     751,647     376,690.02            .00     374,957.28   50.1%
12205100 511769  PS/MUNICIPAL CO                71,409           0      71,409      46,690.50            .00      24,718.50   65.4%
12205100 511770  ADMINISTRATIVE                 70,706           0      70,706      46,230.82            .00      24,475.14   65.4%
12205100 513473  OVERTIME                    1,410,000           0   1,410,000     889,482.72            .00     520,517.28   63.1%
12205100 514409  LONGEVITY                     335,000           0     335,000     255,112.33            .00      79,887.67   76.2%
12205100 514489  NIGHT DIFFERENT               450,988           0     450,988     293,084.71            .00     157,903.67   65.0%
12205100 514491  COLLEGE INCENTI               340,500           0     340,500     318,896.66            .00      21,603.34   93.7%
12205100 514493  HOLIDAY PAY                   575,813           0     575,813     384,366.86            .00     191,446.14   66.8%
12205100 514516  OUT OF CLASSIFI                12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
12205100 519668  HAZ-MAT STIPEND               375,824           0     375,824     367,614.01            .00       8,209.64   97.8%
12205100 519790  CLOTHING ALLOWA               104,000           0     104,000      51,000.00            .00      53,000.00   49.0%
12205100 519806  STATION TO STAT                 1,250           0       1,250       1,250.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12205700 521002  FUEL, OIL, HEAT                 4,500           0       4,500       1,909.82            .00       2,590.18   42.4%
12205700 521004  ELECTRICITY & G                45,000           0      45,000      17,610.73       1,568.52      25,820.75   42.6%
12205700 524010  EQUIPMENT & MAI                 4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
12205700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                30,000           0      30,000      14,918.05            .00      15,081.95   49.7%
12205700 530012  TRAUMA INTERVEN                 5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12205700 530037  TRAINING FEES                  20,000           0      20,000         399.00            .00      19,601.00    2.0%
12205700 530041  LADDER & AIR TA                 5,000           0       5,000            .00       1,499.00       3,501.00   30.0%
12205700 530042  FIRE INVESTIGAT                 1,100           0       1,100            .00            .00       1,100.00     .0%
12205700 530043  INSPECTIONS                       400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
12205700 530058  AMBULANCE COLLE                     0           0           0      58,287.10            .00     -58,287.10  100.0%
12205700 542001  OFFICE SUPPLIES                 3,000           0       3,000       2,790.42            .00         209.58   93.0%
12205700 543004  FIREFIGHTING EQ                55,000     -25,000      30,000      19,384.72       5,337.65       5,277.63   82.4%
12205700 543008  STATION REPAIRS                60,000      25,000      85,000      68,505.38       1,849.96      14,644.66   82.8%
12205700 545001  CLEANING SUPPLI                 7,000           0       7,000       6,658.51            .00         341.49   95.1%
12205700 548001  VEHICLE MAINTEN                69,000           0      69,000      70,085.64            .00      -1,085.64  101.6%
12205700 548002  FUEL OIL & GAS                 65,000           0      65,000      38,605.88            .00      26,394.12   59.4%
12205700 550001  DRUGS & MEDICAL                 7,000           0       7,000       3,292.32            .00       3,707.68   47.0%
12205700 550003  SCBA MAINTENANC                 8,000           0       8,000         680.84          19.20       7,299.96    8.8%
12205700 558002  FIRE PROTECTION                18,000           0      18,000       2,602.85            .00      15,397.15   14.5%
12205700 558004  HAT PIECES, BAD                 2,000           0       2,000       1,745.20            .00         254.80   87.3%
12205700 558005  HOSE REPLACEMEN                 7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
12205700 558010  TUN-OUT GEAR RE                40,000           0      40,000      14,900.83       2,325.00      22,774.17   43.1%
12205700 558025  AMBULANCE SUPPL                13,245           0      13,245       8,859.98       3,678.77         706.25   94.7%
12205700 558036  FIRE PREVENTION                 1,255           0       1,255         353.50            .00         901.50   28.2%

     TOTAL FIRE                             12,558,851          50  12,558,901   8,316,526.15      16,278.10   4,226,096.68   66.3%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYvCZfbk4QKt3%2B7yZwF4LjIdQ233DlDpSIxdPUYls9fhtJ%2B%2FXvpBqVISo8kxDCHO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nv6FUpcGS%2F1wHdvBwcggl8QIYeNvw9Fo454YDtkUVDM%2Fq0mo%2FiCadxJ1SUSomgRG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVVRd16lpdMuMUSJZyTAOwQ1JvOppTCCBYZVVG%2BKfS9CvpgPMTMVfj8kFhj7%2F6sk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3SD%2Bgcl6XCaSiiZldm7ifUWUAgR1GpTQJ%2BpNxzWuWe4VwGWCKWlJtwO1tykBh%2FOt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y43190NB%2Bj8W8lrHgSCltJtKpQ0ABCDIGFNIhsEaiEGx%2BR8NhOOLYn6fWPKfOCoP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOSjk5DjpLCUmgsh10qQSOR9%2BoxOpxvysH51mnCffTW5iypgJ9KkxP36rs7u3qCe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYPCdOZ%2BIE40ivG4F1y3Gpl0dB0cMxHol%2FbX72YmqMC93rTXfWCKsrtZ4zTpNKr%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NYKIHhHdIOmWWFT6DDQlqKUmlQrqJD8RTRoCegX5SISbzkV4aoFlbqu6FLYPUC2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sc1GamYKR%2FVjpi2N1GVpPdg5%2B8v6smktGq%2BkyRc6vM9950%2FzL1wxIKddPP6s6nAk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bDMwCWxlvpmAJGk5nmovEHwAl88h64G6iDlxhuT3teEccuan6rQg7Y7hHusofcMI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6scrHaFIvjqr9nxmnxLkjGwEE%2F5hBwEN2YzM5W9fzmUMXOQ%2Bkk4jG1K75UprvOTB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3w%2Bq2IW6B0zqzzzDs4MPAk%2FXfS0eJq%2ByOVc7T0h37wOfePnpQfDtj%2BqCtXqlCbgt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzpfIBBaMF7bxiusxZMN8wVedCyPo16Pq7blkuUF8ZLX23%2FTstV4qIAKMU8pfJif
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghjRtFWpPVk4tP%2Fn1V0Javp%2FjDtqk8fCap3Am5nlYjLplP6PmM9oEossuVSrQYGs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WAX7ON6hyuttmmUwfMUC96RobtV4uombKxJPi8fiVv8bvd%2BdjqPyec3v%2B43%2BtBCE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sAe02gGZf%2BbsyTHcuUanRxICsJa86l%2BY9nIamsZQuWf%2BjpE7DId%2BVoxuyUG8v4fD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3JnN7AKHvD2pOhy0f8RS3zRU4S%2FVj7rRdm6FbQeuSWhiVDxbP92vyvYJZOwfugT9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AaYZQ32%2F4XDijOeiSfbZuf3vPZdEXZpla9J0iUGAXrIV5pxLtbnVzZHRU8jTwBQF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kHUloMYdIMWHjwJTUIL5HPMV5OpZrwUuhMLmYslNYOgAiK6zFZtA7P1qSwPbdyAQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dyIUTd6V5YE9wirwVftU3HfnKcdXJWpLSBULew9CwilMxMfpZK2LRX6ERj%2BxQsqp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cm69nhy9b3UmJGq1EKRsrO1WO3EWnyqrfI9wcWe%2BA4N4kXH78Ih7Ag9TKFldBxh0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gH7BIWA2rgHT6sP1wX3HZWgUQ6UqJiPT8XZuq0YE3Z55i7dNksZvrNK%2BdhtGlGWm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uiUc0SCdTuRvSDmurPtSFMDKHo0XniEvcPLD7RGHJnCqSyBUiEd9HoDt%2Fr1cbFpV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Px9HuoTp7RqpzD57l0%2FVLKcUeFb83cDIYB4cWIlCWnBoYIWum%2FsFqggyQ65O%2F0TR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B8b77V%2Foy%2FQyFvnvlcITWE6uBDf99WUwUb0dUKsNq%2FRjx5MRSCRH%2FXmvBKqb9Mz2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2hy%2FKc9NGfNbTVnX5%2FibpR5aoWoKWgMUWR2uMZVyTeCQFN1et3gLYNzn3b0l9lth
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BUd0iw7pJCaKMNl4OjAztMVN0Y20M%2F9OChqpjGKPsLZXBA8bRrE3mY4tdB0J3nu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BGWvvgTrEXLH3VeEuPA1Ak5f4aF4uDK%2FSeZuZttnUVvT0bK1EuVyXMJtgVfxtoLd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q6%2B06%2FzXWLEuhvYSsru4VGc3uwvqwZ5mOG5U8QfYEALhYRmM%2BVmAgneKJrU3nVar
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gAMI%2BeoaY1MgBucpEZRJpJwQnVoxNug7lHM1w6HoXHLOTPoyAD8mraRM85cP0J%2Fn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYbBJLnqmhe0oQc%2BPWy4DDsiVZGba9ydsXUpccTfdX%2Bt86eiKpvYpdlDwwTBBLbu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yWciq%2FAd9sg%2BMtAsKC2tKUfXySGqV9l9W0UdABzPX51uPDrlrmPMg3DMgCUfurrK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WxL1xLh44m2dUbW47P6ayXdr7dANJ%2BRR0VOiqxkPgVLy7ylMPwXIT7Q0AyMRtTtX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQOaqK5MHiZD9NhJCIOxLLsMmccOcKccf%2B5ZY92O1d8k%2FvnQkqIHoi9sFaZ80qpU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hhkXr6NflAb7EaNfVaNuseFi4AuCGFNbc6zVkaWvWN7kfv9fY7PlgB61ppmBFth
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIGCwMTZ5nZ%2BKh6vUJuy1MPPnoQqljLTgJDwB7OAJR28GWHt5%2BubKhNnvqCntFPu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3IUdjpgskG8imefAAlSy5WwL1SobVR6jVfbqSwh%2BFrZO5w8Xh4PJpx9Dn1xA5Lz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0gtbZ6jY1Dd0DSeXzQ2seKWI16dPZJfuM6eD4utKC8QyUtZp8eMzBMWIyamBXLu5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6FeX062HK3XTStYkZ%2F8Bi4wwsc23wtvc1RAwkXjMmMnWcruZUcn5OWty9CPmNH9N
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KAG9Y8xxIn1OY0TAf1vhkq%2FnsGSfwkGYjjor0dRgBhwfUuAAagWH2VinDiD6FBN7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9pse9rw40pRnW9JvGXTUaqRtiqoJKDbx5sa5XpyW7xzqIktAb49rt%2BYuc%2FEpvMUI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQ%2Fi7Sh7hreZCHK40aiTmp1eXB7kRjhumaEyy7z719uXo%2F8mqIQZ6qY9%2Bbz2FoX7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9667OAmre5SA5DSMNl6RR8TRRmdFoNEc3mKKPP1fWHC7BfsYSO%2FAxW7nTcBx65LX
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0240 HEALTH, HUMAN SVC & INSPECTNS        

12405100 511407  SENIOR CLERK                        0           0           0      12,722.24            .00     -12,722.24  100.0%
12405100 511416  CLERK II                       42,014           0      42,014      32,093.96            .00       9,919.84   76.4%
12405100 511426  CONFIDENTIAL SE                66,151           0      66,151      42,252.82            .00      23,898.46   63.9%
12405100 511441  LOCAL INSPECTOR               162,659           0     162,659      83,561.14            .00      79,097.98   51.4%
12405100 511442  PLUMBING & GAS                 73,374           0      73,374      48,575.02            .00      24,798.54   66.2%
12405100 511444  WIRE INSPECTOR                 73,374           0      73,374      48,575.02            .00      24,798.54   66.2%
12405100 511450  PUBLIC HEALTH N                97,342           0      97,342      63,646.64            .00      33,695.28   65.4%
12405100 511453  HEALTH INSPECTO               136,391           0     136,391      88,622.65            .00      47,768.67   65.0%
12405100 511456  ASSISTANT DIREC                     0           0           0      40,017.75            .00     -40,017.75  100.0%
12405100 511499  CLERK III                     100,225           0     100,225      34,002.33            .00      66,222.58   33.9%
12405100 511526  BACKUP P&G INSP                 5,000       7,500      12,500       2,877.18            .00       9,622.82   23.0%
12405100 511527  BACKUP WIRE INS                 5,000       7,500      12,500       3,254.99            .00       9,245.01   26.0%
12405100 511751  BUILDING DIV DI                75,197     -20,000      55,197            .00            .00      55,196.80     .0%
12405100 511758  HUMAN SVCS DIV                 64,165           0      64,165            .00            .00      64,164.60     .0%
12405100 511765  GRANT OFFSETS                 -60,000           0     -60,000            .00            .00     -60,000.00     .0%
12405100 511768  DIRECTOR OF PUB                90,524           0      90,524            .00            .00      90,523.80     .0%
12405100 511773  INSPECTIONAL SE                     0           0           0      37,022.66            .00     -37,022.66  100.0%
12405100 511776  CODE ENFORCEMEN                67,194           0      67,194      42,286.50            .00      24,907.38   62.9%
12405100 513473  OVERTIME                        2,000       5,000       7,000       2,510.25            .00       4,489.75   35.9%
12405100 514409  LONGEVITY                      27,095           0      27,095      20,149.35            .00       6,945.89   74.4%
12405100 519555  MILEAGE IN TOWN                45,000           0      45,000      31,200.00            .00      13,800.00   69.3%
12405100 519648  CLOTHING ALLOWA                 5,600           0       5,600       5,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12405100 519706  VEHICLE MAINTEN                 6,000           0       6,000       4,500.00            .00       1,500.00   75.0%
12405700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                 2,500           0       2,500       1,368.37         898.63         233.00   90.7%
12405700 530010  LEGAL ADVERTISI                20,000           0      20,000      10,015.60       7,332.70       2,651.70   86.7%
12405700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                 1,000           0       1,000         475.00            .00         525.00   47.5%
12405700 558038  SEALER OF W&M S                   500           0         500         374.56          50.00          75.44   84.9%
12405700 573002  MEMBERSHIPS & D                 1,200           0       1,200         290.00         150.00         760.00   36.7%
12405700 573005  LICENSING & CER                 5,000           0       5,000         630.00            .00       4,370.00   12.6%

     TOTAL HEALTH, HUMAN SVC & INSPECTNS     1,114,504           0   1,114,504     656,624.03       8,431.33     449,448.43   59.7%

0300 SCHOOL SUMMARY BUDGET                

00300010 532098  ESSEX NORTH SHO               475,000           0     475,000     452,276.00            .00      22,724.00   95.2%
00300010 532099  GR. LAW. VOC. T             4,899,186           0   4,899,186   3,674,389.50   1,224,796.50            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL SCHOOL SUMMARY BUDGET             5,374,186           0   5,374,186   4,126,665.50   1,224,796.50      22,724.00   99.6%

0400 PUBLIC WORKS                         

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5LbDwTnIYFQEOsf%2BER50XzkDievS7HBo1nI10iQPBuWIUeHDDWH0KaKc2cYrg7p8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aA7zZWud3rWVWKSWIyOz1HouasgjVa1CLg%2F5Aky2nhshTH007HToAW0T82lJ3WZQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZYMJce2iILOGJlU8OczwB5yImnL8UM2jod0IqCjz%2FmlcaFen%2FwrGDWUnEYyBRb6h
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kZ6%2FFiN3TDdniDbUNu%2FySsgmP%2F2%2Fax3DJErzqr2zFdXDxp%2BvE%2BIiXGomLDUnI5qq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6hPFl%2B9ztA4A1dbQQ2F2jVaTo9ciBS5XFXZWWTZ43PGRtfrkbDkNkWiR36oO%2FGMj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDxuOJLw%2FVFJ723INk%2B%2FymWNKobZHfbEnSmUPk2Mq8aub6cA04AOhfBxjQD0DVU7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UW3%2Bm3htP46ljy%2B6uUblAUdKKeFfE%2FDlXhuJwsPF%2F4fH2E6D1qO9NfrvAknc1acg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mY3U1NfP%2FTVVJbGSm8RTQTCHew3voSrQVYqT49KczOJJ5tr0%2F8EIE%2BlOUkyWPrYw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11yP3vKGfRj0CYdiz145fXdTHIWjDPn4KXZuaMYryhuk9jGFPA4g5qzgbJxszqx5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J6POX%2BUXDCt%2Fi%2BTeW9KKTwc7wQJlXgLLVXLjbMDDlVDGdmIZB6xQl1Pfv3kUDeyX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sfebZGEgmiEdmjWD5wA0i1iyL0Rke1WVHgYakmQLSI%2F8WUyUyQ%2Blq%2FHQWB%2FBlpx7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSPSc2UZKwtVhUXQKW6JD9nYR6R3nUU4F2nQCaIf4w8yOTl7LP4OSNb3S070LYpq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7uDQdQcKe4k9IImHMdyD8CLbXpiJwA34YSxR2zJhtMDPoYaZ8RU53VXXVOxaWhCu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pd21Ww0bbctv8Pdnj7TAOF0cJzFqcuFAvadncyPWHIE70U0hZFobZCri%2FmtHuWu5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Batf7JIxyYQfFfr44WSrzclRl0lIB9%2F%2BNqMMjDa3sIMxIvqFym3p%2BqXnYU2PdHI9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQykpp5SErkqS0BeRW%2Fi0zjJbScw0p4SDwJTWXTj8xUPIcvnMZw1%2FW8ZYuJC6lIw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgB2JemVzTPw%2B0dGlqyh8W2qU32Qk%2FHPCgfuZTAHGgdAf%2FlQN%2Bli27MaAnK0pPG4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSGZJy6V1zQOi97aPOhvnNtGeHUlEnkXItmdVwatDbI2p9Ruu68UGB%2FrkxjB6HzW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0E3%2Bw9YIQQHQ82nbVvS7CTC0sxPm36C8%2Fr59smdpg8d0xO3PLVkxkWjVuiCp8cbJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fjzsmvFuAYW%2BkOIo8pZKIoky5CRrBDCu8yxZpT2xM9YboHgX98U50PaOOMPlvmf7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BhZhBLgnLtIr9E2%2F4hiPlvcl2z2dcvteG4XWFdwlnn1Cq3EOoCgVgKH72NYjHk9l
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rB9rrV2WzpT9IPOE5BIhKXjt0vPnLrtql92m4vkK1LVrGAbR8Wt%2FCAmQxYloGJPZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gs%2BflES8U30jIGt9zWOeU0ZjXwGIARI4SV5YTI7Hgm6828OsFQ3B0b39qJNYArcs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59vqtIR8kIirBcK1j4x45T2NWxb13tgSYSZn3VMoR6unHwq5kAiAeNzdK0PMyxrU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tmaNlm3YuOEt2pVleg9Dxx%2BCrOPISAdNT0l%2FdItEuqrLc4xZfRxB%2B89Vie5OaAy7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j30rLeHZPlKGGZSeFvqNCGfwhcqCrNnCFUw8UE3nmZGTQpinCh5EtT%2BV5OoVB80K
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIcrBmLeQGn39hlUSFzZdmshpXoZRhgYHfyrKJf3VoprnezCA07SW4j3Jx69SD4K
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=po3RDZ7S7hMCdfr3JNwzYEmZDbeBhD7p2x02OsIKIew7nrEiJ1nMN0NhQBNYL2mz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P7o%2Bgjw2WSDZwuVAcfYEXFwaSIhJ34mGckbHWkcxeBhqeqWmU0HoKfSNyD7U88uz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Y%2BWwwNN52k2ESNLffgve8mqdpWI7Pvg3kUyckG3rSSb5n%2B7%2BIza5R%2F9TXpkMFrK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tINELGUA6h9WNPuUZsKyjRvRQcDEPlQ2vKUsBeKF67j5DgBV7EWCvnKEgNjKQiBs
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00400010 511464  DIRECTOR OF PUB               137,957           0     137,957      90,202.68            .00      47,754.36   65.4%
00400010 511465  ENGINEERING ADM               111,171           0     111,171      72,780.56            .00      38,390.76   65.5%
00400010 511466  SENIOR ENGINEER                56,939           0      56,939      37,229.66            .00      19,709.82   65.4%
00400010 511468  CONSTRUCTION IN                71,305           0      71,305      46,622.50            .00      24,682.50   65.4%
00400010 511469  GROUNDSKEEPER                  96,720     -20,000      76,720      42,235.56            .00      34,484.44   55.1%
00400010 511470  SUPERINTENDENT                 94,953           0      94,953      62,084.68            .00      32,868.32   65.4%
00400010 511476  SUPERINTENDENT                104,642           0     104,642      69,198.42            .00      35,443.26   66.1%
00400010 511477  FOREMAN OF HWY                 75,770           0      75,770      49,542.08            .00      26,228.40   65.4%
00400010 511478  WORKING FOREMAN               488,896           0     488,896     277,010.12            .00     211,885.56   56.7%
00400010 511480  JUNIOR CUSTODIA               209,951           0     209,951     128,537.75            .00      81,412.77   61.2%
00400010 511482  MOTOR EQUIPMENT               259,199           0     259,199     171,576.40            .00      87,622.80   66.2%
00400010 511499  CLERK III                     229,166           0     229,166     140,009.86            .00      89,156.22   61.1%
00400010 511500  TREE SURGEON                   64,800           0      64,800      42,556.00            .00      22,243.80   65.7%
00400010 511501  LABORERS                      386,880           0     386,880     255,135.25            .00     131,744.75   65.9%
00400010 511502  TREE CLIMBERS                 117,468           0     117,468      77,271.96            .00      40,196.04   65.8%
00400010 511503  MOTOR EQUIP. OP               364,546     -80,000     284,546     118,606.00            .00     165,940.00   41.7%
00400010 511504  DEPUTY DIRECTOR               110,022           0     110,022      68,988.90            .00      41,032.70   62.7%
00400010 511506  LABORERS, HIGHW                48,360           0      48,360      33,632.44            .00      14,727.56   69.5%
00400010 511509  MOTOR EQUIPMENT               352,404           0     352,404     204,562.08            .00     147,841.92   58.0%
00400010 511510  ELECTRICIAN/LAB               151,540           0     151,540      99,482.86            .00      52,057.62   65.6%
00400010 511511  GIS SPECIALIST                 40,500           0      40,500            .00            .00      40,500.00     .0%
00400010 511512  MASON/LABORER                 176,202           0     176,202     115,209.00            .00      60,993.00   65.4%
00400010 511522  TIME & CONSTRUC                32,400           0      32,400      37,384.50            .00      -4,984.60  115.4%
00400010 511523  ASSISTANT T & C                29,367           0      29,367      32,797.86            .00      -3,430.86  111.7%
00400010 511525  FIRE APP REPAIR                64,800     -25,000      39,800            .00            .00      39,799.80     .0%
00400010 511533  CARPENTER                     151,540           0     151,540      82,289.87            .00      69,250.61   54.3%
00400010 511604  SUPT OF VEHICLE                99,671           0      99,671      63,574.27            .00      36,096.73   63.8%
00400010 511605  SUPT OF BUILDIN               104,642           0     104,642      69,219.56            .00      35,422.12   66.1%
00400010 511759  SAFETY & TRAIN                 72,000     -25,000      47,000       8,265.31            .00      38,734.69   17.6%
00400010 511762  LANDFILL/DUMP C                58,734           0      58,734      38,403.00            .00      20,331.00   65.4%
00400010 511778  IRRIGATION CRAF                58,734           0      58,734            .00            .00      58,734.00     .0%
00400010 511792  SP. MOTOR EQUIP                58,734           0      58,734      38,403.00            .00      20,331.00   65.4%
00400010 511799  EXEC. SECRETARY                68,522           0      68,522      44,802.82            .00      23,719.14   65.4%
00400010 512514  TEMPORARY HELP                 41,000     170,000     211,000     231,235.02            .00     -20,235.02  109.6%
00400010 513473  OVERTIME                      425,000     -20,000     405,000     379,564.27            .00      25,435.73   93.7%
00400010 514409  LONGEVITY                      65,000           0      65,000      61,124.07            .00       3,875.93   94.0%
00400010 514489  NIGHT DIFFERENT                12,000           0      12,000      24,458.90            .00     -12,458.90  203.8%
00400010 514516  OUT OF CLASSIFI                15,000           0      15,000       4,529.67            .00      10,470.33   30.2%
00400010 519513  DEPUTY TREE WAR                 1,200           0       1,200         600.00            .00         600.00   50.0%
00400010 519648  CLOTHING ALLOWA                60,000           0      60,000      24,712.36       5,795.60      29,492.04   50.8%
00400020 521001  ELECTRICITY                         0      54,641      54,641            .00      25,000.00      29,641.00   45.8%
00400020 521006  STREET LIGHTING                     0      25,000      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%
00400020 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                     0      15,279      15,279       9,285.05            .00       5,993.95   60.8%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OmFu1avBRYrXDXdAtSvZcqD5fTqMuqqn%2Fx7jY95yjjbo0tFsoCi69hmiZ4bK9Px%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KY56xlDjIYX7PkjWVvROqd%2FWzhCAlRj%2FpkB%2BhSBYgNveNaFkIq0N%2FgTdK3AiJQyW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AwWWQGOfD8Yrt5BQmFKDrQmk4g%2FKNH%2F4dTXAI5pTqLod%2FavN7KzePBKL%2FXoa70od
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ntaofpjvt7bDBatg8WRfpj%2FYUZAJMireO5CCRZwxXqLOChC0va8Xp3%2BHtzudQQuq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwgU%2FJy6bCeeWxBwXLx8oeJ8AGExVcA1gI7eZXGSEMylEjdWBAPcrp3CJ80%2BJwl0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=txHODeyxOdzYvVhnEhyr6iUMQ1Hu4adcMzZ%2FKsxs70ttdzWe%2BPGliKNmbVTBG7n%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GuNL2dGdmleSyxOC9cDQWE0UVUa5mvTh8R1eCuCWI9J840lvQPax6pqmZ3X%2FyN0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kl42GEQZ8S9GyuxGZftzPBea1VKOOGPt%2BAJUZ4MN0rZqUvNgrFr5IxLcwzuhwEkW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d3u7QRb1RTp%2BQEtxJAtFGgt7mqSunqivDpH1AsxRNhNfTNQH%2BqLuaSrVCTb6Jaa%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cY7UUjAv%2BW4ocnrm8bLN1dWBuRxXTc5maQlC0CMni35NWxBORuLHcY%2FCO%2FH9Rk74
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jOnRtzXEJOi18fBpc0NsTiF0rXR8NS8o62yQKudtxNPwNHAFgdkIhTJL9%2BbnF0X6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mVK1wrKLWfg4KcW5LCL7h5CxPeO8ZvJM5esEvLHm2paahh3UJ7TYKgky3kEVfOLG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPrsLyhjV7t06hbb24%2FCOOOnxXlNJox8ov9zxLX%2Fwu%2FVbK7bzND84rcBmmHewQY3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zyhjTz5O0IduM7RgXONBbA9aFUBvwLD81JSyX%2FhGHxqJcmTbXVkLR%2BR3sOK618yO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jjsn86JCsdf0sQnz%2F%2BqnTvaNmB2G3KEWi7jvnsZdj7Ms0cKr%2FYX1w8ej8Fizuo0T
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dSHLD5QKNJ2Oc%2FZgRt2YhyU0LgmSnKT5pSTF%2BsoXEQ7sCv%2BssuNMwIIDEmhwjAc4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ntQ1T76Kkngx0BHu56kTeKhd7JYMcn9vNRozDC9oJ4w2TroG9tBdNTRCTQ0AAvYw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TizI8UAEtNJcMl%2FxuIYLsjz88kLaBacA9YD2Hz44wwonG%2F4TBbBYG6gYIVSo5WsK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFjv%2BP1CkGqBVUEDsEKJIW0lOQJgILSVNiCdg%2FivlHGpcdnrX4HsKjo0xpvoigLu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kOdjWfbJcDmtfHv6zMyzE9NHMvYCAnOgpw6OaY%2BpBBtLcv3vz3f1glfZbnchxTy3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=diWSPL3cYfh%2FX24or14hqLPMVh7lnsskgF0C4Rv7Jib2IJXjSEFRybgiv2hakXxn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HPqb5Eu1YQZM0WogbiV%2BQJki7d%2BSOGtMNjdkdb089lhqGB%2BqUdZ36iwiytt%2FrC5P
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=20WdfLKazVdvRdXAJnzvAt%2B5tKXj44B0ld23KmEkNbFGJkvd6h7M13ktCc4wSehU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zINCgE5AAC0HX8MGkIC0tdNE5LXpCE74MZ%2FaWlANqDdW7WwSix4KZTKfkTIpxqY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RPN8Lk4LqcMqkigbY%2BwBt6P9CI0QwwlFdbWsUczOOCYWYyDLEMVaUDZ5ErTKBll3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4EZcJs6tIBbfJzdC4nHg%2BmmHa01AbvKXAJqcPlSivmkbF6RUxOecYlyMXU7bxZzU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fwi2n%2Bn1VFy7t4xeLldeWvX36%2BoSlUfBnwH8RPrPk1vFzKdIgFIuje39iLAqfhb2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdbD%2FVvMC2Qt9%2BcWfVPbPV6c49GWpisS4vPFuW1l817tmTW8te7JEfEjXJpNbMyG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZj0i2i7pwB5%2F5P%2FQOCTT6bdr5xAokg2CZxVhSTh9mJD0sGAHwXPI4RaHVabdwsW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EI27lo8vg5meYiqrCVWmf6sJyBb8f%2FvmkzG%2FTao0kRIj%2F%2FjO128ybdKy7b%2FRiDcx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mRNLkTrKrARM5p%2FKVxFuRPe8DPOgJxAQf7Fzue8zZQPLEgfJJRb1grV0elnu%2BaWA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=12Ir0fswONcN5J7U84VIUlbUs7gI656tfKs0nT6e38s6DAw63BM4pN9%2Fgigyq8PO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bCEn%2FJ0%2BU8GzFBhycQvitPq%2BJMrCPu3R%2FqxRmMON%2BYPf%2Bof%2By0YAoIy6YZ2a5FCI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tLn%2BE7RqDFuCQHumBUDfgrcYAEzOSAVKi99mB2TyRBDTqYUv6ZDl3nsOSvBPRt3H
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aXwBG%2FM56lL5VYO7vNYiqYAtB00NDE8geHKhk9sAsV%2BPLHYZqLFsRP0U%2FbWFeEuE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8S9r0DCk2K60FcGEVeS3XPceQMKBnCFl3%2BYdB12a2bZ43nkSDuCUAVfynpPCO7Rj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tmovL1ZsrH2f5rOj3W6cBN87dsMczhCqeSd3YMEndEz5%2BPjHVsTh%2BtpJiL12lVYJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9g9j%2F%2FDVp79Vy2dOUSyFL5%2FhWyk3ZU436akRSS9ko4o%2FVNyTbjhB0GMkKqMURQT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2E4as9axKGMa6Uft8ODReopkt5O82knixCApjKXkWhr4ZwgPX6QUPmcUhwxL7ze6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wP0tRl9UIzXGQks5EhgzqJ1pPhps8dGgewT59FHbt7S7XxxiKKvKagEXWv3zJl4p
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3wotINlLmrON6PU7ebA0LI9U9t1GkFZKZJtSTBN6vKuHAT5oKBYkYHH%2F8Bm4Na%2Bx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qO26ZP5HKTtb3C%2FkrqTQIaew4B5Z22M051l9vizoVk%2FXGSOQOV9YF5WYi329864f
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wpTVwhPDA9jngtyo3CfEbpAOxS8rcfu4m1%2F5FLr6Evu1r%2BsoHb0vlDIJNJpnyEbq
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00400020 530038  TRAFFIC MAINTEN                     0         480         480         480.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00400020 543001  BUILDING MAINTE                     0       1,729       1,729       1,550.03         160.88          18.44   98.9%
00400020 546001  FERTILIZER/SEED                     0       4,025       4,025            .00            .00       4,024.58     .0%
00400020 548002  FUEL OIL & GAS                      0      72,693      72,693      71,923.04            .00         769.87   98.9%
00400020 553004  HARDWARE & SUPP                     0       1,514       1,514       1,002.31            .00         512.03   66.2%
00400020 553006  MATERIALS & SUP                     0       3,071       3,071       2,184.05         308.00         579.17   81.1%
00400020 553007  ROAD SIGNS                          0       1,188       1,188            .00            .00       1,187.95     .0%
00600010 530008  TRANSPORTATION-                   325           0         325            .00            .00         325.00     .0%
00600010 545003  CUSTODIAL -RECR                   500           0         500         409.97            .00          90.03   82.0%
00600010 558018  PRIZES & AWARDS                   600           0         600         427.80            .00         172.20   71.3%
00600010 558035  FUNCTIONS & EVE                35,000           0      35,000      34,879.14            .00         120.86   99.7%
14005100 511454  SUPT. OF PARKS                104,642           0     104,642      69,219.56            .00      35,422.12   66.1%
14005100 511752  FOREMAN OF PARK                75,770           0      75,770      59,169.84            .00      16,600.40   78.1%
14005100 511771  CLERK III-RECRE                55,242           0      55,242      23,440.14            .00      31,801.54   42.4%
14005100 511772  RECREATIONAL SU                 6,500           0       6,500       5,985.00            .00         515.00   92.1%
14005100 512461  LIFEGUARDS                     25,000           0      25,000      13,610.00            .00      11,390.00   54.4%
14005100 512506  RECREATIONAL  L                45,000           0      45,000      24,457.00            .00      20,543.00   54.3%
14005700 521005  SCHOOL ZONE SIG                 8,000      30,000      38,000       6,612.00       1,700.00      29,688.00   21.9%
14005700 524002  PREV. MAINTENAN                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
14005700 524003  EQUIPMENT REPAI                15,000      15,000      30,000      26,067.95          65.73       3,866.32   87.1%
14005700 524004  EQUIPMENT TESTI                 1,170           0       1,170            .00            .00       1,170.00     .0%
14005700 524006  MISC. CONTRACT                  5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
14005700 524007  ELEVATOR INSPEC                25,000           0      25,000       4,463.00       1,985.00      18,552.00   25.8%
14005700 524008  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 20,000           0      20,000      10,550.00            .00       9,450.00   52.8%
14005700 524009  SEPTIC TANK CLE                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
14005700 527002  EQUIPMENT RENTA                20,000           0      20,000       8,825.15       3,549.51       7,625.34   61.9%
14005700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE               200,000     -15,000     185,000      86,607.97      26,850.88      71,541.15   61.3%
14005700 530018  TELEPHONE- ALAR                 3,500           0       3,500         790.80            .00       2,709.20   22.6%
14005700 530025  DOCUMENT RECORD                   225           0         225            .00            .00         225.00     .0%
14005700 530029  HAZARDOUS WASTE                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
14005700 530038  TRAFFIC MAINTEN                35,000      20,000      55,000      38,327.00         685.00      15,988.00   70.9%
14005700 530039  STREET/CROSSWAL                85,000     -50,000      35,000       3,024.58            .00      31,975.42    8.6%
14005700 530046  REMEDIATION SER                20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
14005700 534008  PRINTING & ADVE                 2,500           0       2,500       2,278.00         190.00          32.00   98.7%
14005700 542001  OFFICE SUPPLIES                 2,300           0       2,300       2,084.68         215.32            .00  100.0%
14005700 543001  BUILDING MAINTE               115,000           0     115,000      76,930.24      26,403.81      11,665.95   89.9%
14005700 543003  EQUIPMENT PARTS               240,000           0     240,000     218,305.58      21,300.44         393.98   99.8%
14005700 543006  MISC. SMALL EQU                15,000           0      15,000      12,931.13            .00       2,068.87   86.2%
14005700 543007  NICHOLSON/FORES                50,000           0      50,000      35,515.37       7,810.71       6,673.92   86.7%
14005700 546001  FERTILIZER/SEED                30,000           0      30,000            .00      17,630.96      12,369.04   58.8%
14005700 553001  COLD PATCH                      2,500           0       2,500         582.00            .00       1,918.00   23.3%
14005700 553002  DRAFTING SUPPLI                 1,500           0       1,500         494.50            .00       1,005.50   33.0%
14005700 553004  HARDWARE & SUPP                35,000           0      35,000      18,929.01       6,604.76       9,466.23   73.0%
14005700 553006  MATERIALS & SUP                90,000           0      90,000      47,009.57      12,862.55      30,127.88   66.5%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lR1B1JbYUnIce2j4V%2BOrm%2FVtZhZIXsb%2BCGJkUs%2Bup54DkWZwis%2FuQBRTIK8iopfO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8okIB2YQxJWzlGQY4RfQwQdLZs65WM8I8hXHqJ0vHAkYilpHS9IVQKwKvglhrQHY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WC%2F0RfhVVShtXLyoP65Zo4ipPjrMs9PnuWcG%2BJ4EnY9%2BJVtPFTww0VCoXrFmN383
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SeF94OpKKVHEDhetxzlrk0geE%2BeVziILC9W3Mr9%2BG9iUSfYOM%2FSQKxiDigkP9cMG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ugAad4B6ru4KtuI0pVv8dqrEHuSOffHxuWORz7NB7bivx2wUKdGOAc%2Fvu8v7zHN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IwI6JS2GZ68bLaH0YQQPJo%2BbhHaf18rI9CQZ3BBBVSUtzxd6PT3Vpb1A3hPCZPc3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K0ci%2BrgcjPSbAuxI92yAdR3mpSVfY3LLyYVwC3ESEy7GeiATm18zYMhGLjtsx%2BkD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CVSWC8Kgt5Ffe%2BZd3MpnSn9gbV9i2id4uDmLhDJLx9VHmC4y07ANL2WgxEakPekr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s37dTLLZUAn4HX9LCCQQpru%2Bu%2Fr0X9MhYZ5ZVTi%2Fd5eL%2BseQ0%2BbshGkWQ77bNyE8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lDpZzFtBnURgvSywqfPmug7CFLnpkoX%2BsBaai%2Fmom41O6d0gb2tY7pmkFKy3LqRc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3aXU3zzl90QZFis00tw0y2zibphe45DM%2FHkcRynBAmc5P9%2FgKHEWy0oigEAZbvf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qCB8lzcnfn9xrrJbF6DuQoek9mIE86tgJBOH223pyz9pxmTNL5ohdh454RFiegd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CfaRZpA%2FzfNdEukmXsNDJN%2BIboiGOau75KNPrc4f%2BnfnA2%2BCO08sWyxWnLorQQAj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lzTeNBHsX7XWAoSYtY2G4lMzyODFj%2FS1jUHhV4HwWVKRMST0pzqppUbtTi5WPH31
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2BlI1eFO27KXegbkEBML3qxb1eMKAepi%2BCTasIcFfFTF7YrS9tJ9KsRzj%2FzsfS2N
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r6NfDsFlDYP9nnHuU4MQGSzAdTnbKgxL2oTOP533fkqKrE6XVcp7b8JvWZnTEpO7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2J26DLAMSDU5LbDuTUzz7ZGgPSi6FFrROFt8hI7hOrMOfZqKfyTo8d3YsT4LIL%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mUoNUbe2KnU05CCqPoCLAkcJx%2BgEelRqL131JMogIt0l8HR3AS1OLbTIiw1HkRqO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xfqWm6teAAvthaEoJaaKc%2FRanoKrVZGqCjDhsmqyhdUcFuR2DK6ve2VZ9jy8OKGp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GvgvODtXIu0kW87xIFIN2jUc0isLWCS1XxAEIxHgGMgArR7is6FNDun4Bs3jSuZs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4nPPYsdb8rJc2nzmUiJTQCeee5uTRu1JuIDGaSoj3wEwn%2Fj7hkS64%2BGj9nd9uCC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yQLKLnstBw2J8CmsebL%2FLrq2w29gHBzDvLCXJ3u%2FTl31Vsd694ks2Bp1Zm2QEyJt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xUVmxgsgfVzN7Mcvd8UbzvxdjrtycGH%2FwO7lLOzCX6kuUUT%2BZ5NAmHWEsn4LKV7N
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QVW%2FbMTnAyQcsAJn6SVisveP8An7kF0pSZPAWjObhZnTq5xdLt0qAHRfqlEttPr9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cC9Y6LDmHIvHENXV4BrKGFc6RUL0KOzsMa8y%2FEtl%2F%2FlZZPfpI6fAW0L0YrDwv3n
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pMQ8pq8cRDbUfqZOM7d2J%2Fpn5f0%2B9cLRDeLz7jVrSkW%2FJgBCpqxM%2BdgBE0Sqjl1m
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FV1cIRDwsBbpajs3y8MXKmftjCYuXRJ%2BiDC6x1gNoAf8KiwalCKsuHDwpxu0x3K%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XaFGPDCj0A%2BPV%2FwhCz0RQHp%2FBcVnZo3UP0QFO0xkMi7MwzqhpYMZnRCQZMYIyuEm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sKMOoF13ZvSYXemFNe7jiZYtqFtMJt1D42VCMzAhgeJagBmPHRZ1gApIM8MjDgo3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CK1BjzHGvriKKS4vvKQBRLxMOZYgznNRFYupbaplx%2FOx7EcW5QGXZGrYDneEfYVF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qvnxjsZp%2F1gYZoW8Bsqfqph7PMlg1DI86LRaJD%2FccD8tbzexRG0PcBFJ5HHwcyvn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2FbyrTKKRl36E8varzk0GYUJGMC3bYK6KuhqGlXJ1E024gqPTyNXNBZy0utOo1JB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9meFoMu0e0%2FWyjpz3h2D6nut%2F76i882CMp30jt%2BLLVcdlnkFV3JnxvwTZVrujMqY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vtzUzbIvFADdEtMfUkhVR3tW1AalgzmRUwSmU3y3EhbM46e9CHk733bI7JXUuhEK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7cD4Xy1Mdb1GxU79YToD1yc5UIYc3X5i9S2JBh8hlu%2BzqKL70atthJH19oOV0OAp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1RIxG1dDFIIyf%2FlGhF1olAFAW65QHQVGoUkiyHIk7%2B6tRDbic0D%2FA4npnc%2B0RS9o
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=10PwzZF%2B8cNmC1WzvvYNJCqX3fvhhCAhwevnEk5zoUrBVxtF4eB4eZQyWtD8xl%2FF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQPS4Rx7ei5wkdkLDHSQKXhD0mD6GDLN9ytTg3MotV5Gzcs3F1hxte36o8nm6pj9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CYqDelhrF0gHvrGVfb1icRGLYZV1XjX%2BSJ8z7lLoeGZVCrnlsJeJGhDYVYQC3EUj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZtIGeULCbFjdQ5gbeP4ai8yj%2B%2FvGnlcOAoRnxKSBY6Lx%2FTjfAkJgljcI7q%2F4ePF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3qEVJ5TAMPFbZzeKcfRBdiTKxGWjx6vXLc3E2kIJEbYROh7TwaObi2v769tkOku
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k0g6vmDS96moP4qOWcV4w9qleqxdRZy8ZIT8fiimLKoCmZa6lcjFY%2FByP80QYZlQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QBYqgXq8VqfrsFpvFZp9SuOpbnomXbxW%2B%2BpcF5uVz8EpJzzIDTO%2FGzIHfnxRUnKr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p9poLhx%2FRLmgkW5pn5lTG0J%2B294W7BqdV6swrMqY%2Bap%2F2xvYd3XzEhsmFOFaOVWv
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

14005700 553007  ROAD SIGNS                     30,000           0      30,000      13,214.15            .00      16,785.85   44.0%
14005700 553009  SAND, STONE & G                12,000           0      12,000       7,562.71         385.37       4,051.92   66.2%
14005700 553011  SURVEY SUPPLIES                   500           0         500         218.03            .00         281.97   43.6%
14005700 553012  TOOL ALLOWANCE                  6,000           0       6,000       1,000.00            .00       5,000.00   16.7%
14005700 553016  BITUMINOUS CONC                95,000           0      95,000      23,474.60      10,056.69      61,468.71   35.3%
14005700 553021  PIPE- SEWER & D                 2,500           0       2,500       1,904.50            .00         595.50   76.2%
14005700 573004  DUES & SUBSCRIP                   850           0         850         506.25            .00         343.75   59.6%
14005700 573006  HOISTING LICENS                 4,500           0       4,500       1,077.41            .00       3,422.59   23.9%
14005700 578001  TRANSFER OF SER                50,000           0      50,000       2,176.00         520.00      47,304.00    5.4%
14007000 521000  FUEL                          100,000           0     100,000      64,992.82      34,969.01          38.17  100.0%
14007000 521001  ELECTRICITY                   110,000           0     110,000      75,575.56      18,037.18      16,387.26   85.1%
14007000 521006  STREET LIGHTING               125,000           0     125,000      73,723.94      44,011.47       7,264.59   94.2%
14007000 523001  WATER & SEWER                  45,100           0      45,100            .00            .00      45,100.00     .0%
14007000 523002  WATER & SEWER (                 9,900           0       9,900            .00            .00       9,900.00     .0%
14007000 548002  FUEL OIL & GAS                275,000           0     275,000     196,658.29      14,640.19      63,701.52   76.8%
14007000 553014  GREASE & SOLVEN                50,000           0      50,000      35,321.10         880.63      13,798.27   72.4%
14007100 513515  SNOW & ICE OVER               225,000    -200,000      25,000     233,937.64            .00    -208,937.64  935.8%
14007100 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                150,000    -100,000      50,000     297,578.75            .00    -247,578.75  595.2%
14007100 553008  SAND & SALT- SN               125,000     300,000     425,000     310,718.56      87,350.22      26,931.22   93.7%

     TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS                      7,964,359     179,620   8,143,979   5,601,831.01     369,969.91   2,172,178.21   73.3%

0430 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL                 

00400040 529004  TIPPING FEES                        0     368,210     368,210     359,277.73            .00       8,932.34   97.6%
00400040 529005  TIRE/SCRAP/PEST                     0       4,114       4,114            .00            .00       4,113.75     .0%
00400040 530051  LEAF PICK UP                        0      62,500      62,500      62,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
14307300 529001  BRUSH GRINDING/                40,000           0      40,000      19,800.00       9,300.00      10,900.00   72.8%
14307300 529002  CATCH BASIN/STR                40,000           0      40,000      20,678.39       6,266.61      13,055.00   67.4%
14307300 529004  TIPPING FEES                5,000,000           0   5,000,000   3,142,229.97   1,606,720.30     251,049.73   95.0%
14307300 529005  TIRE/SCRAP/PEST                17,500           0      17,500       4,086.62         913.38      12,500.00   28.6%
14307300 530005  LANDFILL CLOSUR                75,000           0      75,000      38,685.00      24,800.00      11,515.00   84.6%
14307300 530029  HAZARDOUS WASTE                30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
14307300 543005  MAINTENANCE                    10,000           0      10,000       7,661.43         709.36       1,629.21   83.7%

     TOTAL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL              5,212,500     434,824   5,647,324   3,654,919.14   1,648,709.65     343,695.03   93.9%

0541 ELDER SERVICES                       

15415100 511426  CONFIDENTIAL SE                66,151           0      66,151      41,023.35            .00      25,127.93   62.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfW%2FIn9niZaUjTRsG1kYQH%2F1P1aX03velsMuf6V3CXko7oGVaXkYbCHgGYeXNtau
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7XnbTXZQpGpja30DCesxDvyD12vHx5i963eeHyC0ltMF4Gd7Iq3vLh8F8E3yeBOa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZr%2BKhA0VtVD%2FseuveypSRd4%2B09MAZdMA1SIR%2FSqM0qKwhJNsKF3tuxyaYLa9H2D
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ex6LsIts0eqRX3Ycoh%2BS2S7pMfWH%2B7EQLb79h5ndZYEx1X4BOFYYUUSOPBxNjPvb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lww8zpbuhNJV91gKfc0cEamAA8mpWRghd5ng%2FB%2B%2BnKxKodfjvF8ymKtuNfpaFtbZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BE5eUqcz7BL0s%2FVlGR2Fw09p5O0WEeZBi9jeIFRjfsFWacQ%2FD230xR%2BpG0Mid6ZS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZzbC2Vwmz5bzl4Ltz7wr%2FwNTJK52XIVyC%2BQHc%2BW700XkaXjNPaG75JdVMKk2JkK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hS8Hzqe4gJOd0zEm8EusOY1IHltKyi9Mi7i38sYPg4ugKNjOu91RyKtZds0fQ8pA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xHN7gNrAdOjDy2%2BNVhRNGYt%2F9Era3DMFx8z2IfDXUFoqqHGP9lehjjs9yFQWCiCG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iG5aE1o8jXe5Io3I9dCUMqsna%2FciVZRFY0%2BkYTcwvK5cld%2FgW4Ig4%2FizQXMUxOIL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BAd%2B04lMNnlHi%2FqrsoB98quLO4Ao05JdbL%2Fg9%2B%2Fh8nZoo6WMoRNOovIP5lmWCzDl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UBD3Q0aHVDYVLl3r3Kj2W0NBzi6WvChcllLKO1kxNxyRn8HixOSaWTH1UAl4OoyK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdAQG6%2FNz%2B7cWPjz4taSgWZejYhnWWyhxBkAqDjVxBDnmRfiT4lnBCTHuDsePndT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eeSyKSIpdti%2Bahjio6H6vbNTPLzwKhqRI3iWK3xaYIn%2B6VDThJZ07EoI4LwupBPr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTNFpAYHwIRtuFoT7%2FJJAD5rGch3Og%2F4dwAdbNuRQB8w6cgqBv0NYYv%2BGdBsNDo6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LIekmvySLM6nW08GS2KFCv6JQvDqK3IMYrCqhhIygxs0ZCYOWINf976XcsDetBgn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lY%2FEpj7j1wA1oibgwGZ8mDqGqD80NsUpkNeb4sOmZw1kDKSrQIhKl6cV2eq9jjOp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZFQ5OxsDgKD4iLk4kNv9n5S4f690wTVnaTSAPybvH2bjZVBs6zro%2FGQ%2Fq5QNSlr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4jeU7u4kAsalIQUmPpsqDVOSJGa4ljsggLXJLad8K0ZNJ%2FIJNfXKdxIf%2FILGYHaF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADF9PIz33%2B%2BJmPvzwPk85wxZuLhlR9LFClpBp7PmdulMTfn%2FT7KxES39UVG3nsoy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3d3c0PXJq87DYnBGitLasSN%2BlvoRCnfWREZX0w1iw80onpLDX4iwwJW%2BQqMENajd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suX%2B%2BIR4tbbj7drogT8cpiR12LS4OuG7UzbD88w6W6ELQe%2FI2OFAmOT89LjKDiwT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5EmVhYMJYRcW7ul6uFouMpflHlOBEez0pAHtxiMIP4sEYqcFxaRMFLC1uOGIoHcP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hkh3ll5HOvJwPkK1L26VhPIkOiHaLNPo%2BLZxLqOUHEHKViqbKt9aOr4G2jXq1rgc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qDsRhUyhxd9aa5sIl9YqEsz83lvSM%2FpCStHkULrrqAhRTrgOs1E%2FEO3lqLbs4oTk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ml9ymxLkFoaxullrCFj761Iw1gW%2BJI5lSum1w7WoZFYZT9%2Bo385jg4wX7uY5HMsG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LS7wH%2BmyEdvG03aDnDqYxQ%2F%2Bgc8hdPS%2ByIg%2BmS38T%2B94%2F7M3iUY6eOMdLkNDaxw7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=afhpcUQA2zdx3j2RIaOogN6zhxcknfJ3qtkH08C7gdzvUKS0BU%2FJP2PaEaOKbI9S
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZa5q63aQYo86AWo3nlFCo1aCOB1PqlU6IvIt1XOqChpr0aa2h8PiZoo7bS12idL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6gV2o24Jdx0TlqooD5n5azeYfUCsPVXseRtEbiaflBs8XONuCQrt7C03D4NHL1OW
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

15415100 511446  ASSISTANT DIREC                62,120           0      62,120      40,616.74            .00      21,502.98   65.4%
15415100 511447  EXECUTIVE DIREC                94,872           0      94,872      42,257.09            .00      52,615.35   44.5%
15415100 511536  ACTIVITIES COOR                50,786           0      50,786      32,920.61            .00      17,865.19   64.8%
15415100 511764  SALARIES OF GRA                50,000           0      50,000      25,330.00            .00      24,670.00   50.7%
15415100 511765  GRANT OFFSETS                 -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0%
15415100 514409  LONGEVITY                      18,732           0      18,732      17,441.16            .00       1,290.61   93.1%
15415700 521007  BUILDING UTILIT                30,000           0      30,000      24,025.62            .00       5,974.38   80.1%
15415700 524005  ELEVATOR SERVIC                 1,000           0       1,000         884.56            .00         115.44   88.5%
15415700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                 9,000           0       9,000       4,460.00       3,106.67       1,433.33   84.1%
15415700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                 1,200           0       1,200         478.74         714.13           7.13   99.4%
15415700 534002  TELEPHONE                         300           0         300         300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
15415700 542001  OFFICE SUPPLIES                   544           0         544         442.25         101.75            .00  100.0%
15415700 542004  PAPER SUPPLIES                  1,000           0       1,000         453.18         546.82            .00  100.0%
15415700 543001  BUILDING MAINTE                30,000       2,000      32,000      21,409.69       8,737.65       1,852.66   94.2%
15415700 549001  FOOD & RELATED                  4,000           0       4,000       1,155.63         459.44       2,384.93   40.4%
15415700 558019  ELDER SERVICES                  4,000      -2,000       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
15415700 571001  MILEAGE IN TOWN                   300           0         300          87.90            .00         212.10   29.3%

     TOTAL ELDER SERVICES                      374,005           0     374,005     253,286.52      13,666.46     107,052.03   71.4%

0543 VETERAN SERVICES                     

00500010 577001  VETERANS BENEFI                     0       2,500       2,500          42.00            .00       2,458.00    1.7%
15435100 511463  DIRECTOR OF VET                73,290           0      73,290      45,423.60            .00      27,866.24   62.0%
15435100 511499  CLERK III                      57,292           0      57,292      35,256.32            .00      22,035.20   61.5%
15435100 514409  LONGEVITY                       5,371           0       5,371            .00            .00       5,371.08     .0%
15435700 530037  TRAINING FEES                   1,000           0       1,000         210.00            .00         790.00   21.0%
15435700 558011  FLAGS & MARKERS                 6,500           0       6,500         913.55            .00       5,586.45   14.1%
15435700 558014  MEMORIAL DAY WR                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
15435700 558023  VETERANS EVENTS                15,900           0      15,900       5,365.51       6,641.09       3,893.40   75.5%
15435700 573004  DUES & SUBSCRIP                   100           0         100          50.00            .00          50.00   50.0%
15435700 577001  VETERANS BENEFI                50,000           0      50,000       3,300.36       7,495.55      39,204.09   21.6%
15435700 577002  VETERANS BENEFI               300,000           0     300,000     166,322.25            .00     133,677.75   55.4%

     TOTAL VETERAN SERVICES                    510,952       2,500     513,452     256,883.59      14,136.64     242,432.21   52.8%

0610 NEVINS MEMORIAL LIBRARY              

16107400 530032  LIBRARY SUPPORT             1,606,628           0   1,606,628   1,073,693.17            .00     532,934.48   66.8%

     TOTAL NEVINS MEMORIAL LIBRARY           1,606,628           0   1,606,628   1,073,693.17            .00     532,934.48   66.8%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OwOiJGfi5tYDIyiRom1zBUoFmEo4pjgz41BVEad3KV8rLaWBiEr8R50FiNweQG1t
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDjLFMOiY94RKkjMAOfP884LHToUV5FAGaSUix9XakyJc%2FTqsZL3xDoh%2FqRpVlCi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86tiYDV64lk0ZLY1ofP5MAfpubP%2Bt7cmKEb8Ohs%2FG9mq9ru4dAlme%2FrvO0%2BTf9L1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZxipQbqleJTEhxzbW%2B1OhmASbSh9yod7zVv1dqMCN9LTQzMmGr%2FZ7FVecnG0Zkx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YirSYoogu1ge%2B4yf0rYBi7r0s6TLxfK1tPYBmbrRmamnkH%2BjX8NDD272Iw8K3BCc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K5pxU4I3tgOm6wEjtK9CX31xD9gtX%2FYDvmMZpebjy2vgK6FpPL%2FpQjS%2FL3X6pCPU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qI9QC%2B0P7j2wUK7wKCEFfVr7XPlDFZ4PVV4kAV65he8Mw%2Fz9%2BSBfOyUrhW6KLig7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6leDWXLtylQk4milSUQIpCxMUEVgmL6XxdNJELV1Aodn%2BehkPhLCFWnMGchZ9E3f
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZOQUMQpTSNWGv8LYS5WwzR4XGvgOUnSNBEqgQd0oBfnvvGRLNDEbO6AEz1EbOXxg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ar%2BLbGoMttIjMr1ZmBq0FZhw0HzEMfr5nvUMkAHBH0zA7Ob07Xjwp14ClD8hZZCE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bGStT7%2BXtqEW2E%2BguJZdoon%2F6pbNowo6tA30Lc68Am0c4wQZkAst400raQoDiAxd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hYILFDdvqgpZYQVCb4057LtWYgJ1tEWAT3TeSgEjINFEjv2cRy%2BlDU5uslHJnuYa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMmpcAtAqzaBLV6ISBVPUz0cKeVcdMQZlUqmzuGQJnd4NZ7ML%2B7qiqwyfUUR4Jex
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rvcPQIG%2F53V4RCTgOsLBXq4y7d5NNKdV08UxamGxhunFaTc%2F%2FtTCodIWpDR2fRLl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eL4i7YCxDbbK%2BqRBB7Jwwa484jc%2Bd7SFKu59UR1dp2mweYkGTg37MOxJyDzZ%2FPNU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ukrTZDes4AttvO2P6Yhr7gZgwdUQ9mF9zGOqJhrIIR4CiBO4Iuh8xaRer4A2EvmO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iLUr5kGCexcyp%2BBg0f49aYIOOr6atjcuA3K5VOPQtQrOUCVf4uOxvD0fow4sbk6A
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TeFECAeZww56eNTb%2Fi%2FL9jTyMSXjDiXiEmen1LXDQB7nEQWfidF%2BaFq5vxHJ7W5Z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chakuqn2GH10tYO%2BuDk47aE4kcgGJPCPybqXm6Oy9yap7zLa1EpMMfNaYRY2k9cf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EkbP4Y0AVhtr6WuSfMpr1j0OencaAzZClZQMlgmgngpVJuwZXKLhndLriqFgKBmE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9pLMigC%2FWdl3voj8WWPwYr14h%2Fbkt5SSxL7NrrC7lcOuJ05kun7j5%2Fm0T%2BaZQ%2FJD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jf43WrVA15mxbaGsaROOmrq4aM2dwdWvysBYxDUyJ2Z%2BrQ46LkJ0YzX1RcCyJcV1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VeUNdx1zBDVWu6cRqDB5MtVt6L8MNi77FriQoYBrtdgFMekhoTGxAh3RYwB1Msju
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oN16i%2BBL2KCnNvYTxdqZhDHBelGOI0PsHg3ooytmw6Mcv4dLNJ8w2TNiVYwNY7bE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MxJFjgTagnKlMbriNcJiiaO21ufx%2BNo0IzegtNMA6iTvDXVmOZRTXM1dg5MM%2Fk1C
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R8gKVgpkf%2FtbdUOSC49Fm1ITLDF8Vnt8crAzz2fC3jnu%2B7Evm5pl7A5mvHbHcEbx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qeIXA%2BRur0iZ17FX8XQyvYBzzoFooBNyxHZuBvyoBXaG3Mlh%2Bbfy7Ot2bD8zDRT5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KAzLVYpCiEpcrXCQKX%2BpzDZFBBEl5PKfNIHAKTOCHP57HedBNsPHHhTb0natLZq3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yIqqIJmI6h6zZAhnIsPoI%2FqzcX18cULeBKYLR1i%2FZgcKFWLtkAMh%2FViKCkfv9HSG
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0700 DEBT SERVICE                         

00700010 591501  GENERAL INTERES             1,776,729           0   1,776,729     917,460.02            .00     859,268.77   51.6%
17005900 591001  GENERAL BONDS               3,470,000           0   3,470,000   3,470,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                      5,246,729           0   5,246,729   4,387,460.02            .00     859,268.77   83.6%

0820 STATE ASSESSMENTS                    

18205600 563100  SPECIAL EDUCATI                 2,847           0       2,847       1,440.00            .00       1,407.00   50.6%
18205600 563900  MOSQUITO CONTRO               106,390           0     106,390      52,674.00            .00      53,716.00   49.5%
18205600 564000  AIR POLLUTION D                15,973           0      15,973       7,992.00            .00       7,981.00   50.0%
18205600 564600  RMV NON-RENEWAL                64,520           0      64,520      32,262.00            .00      32,258.00   50.0%
18205600 566300  REGIONAL TRANSI               907,315           0     907,315     453,660.00            .00     453,655.00   50.0%
18205600 569002  SCHOOL CHOICE S               551,687           0     551,687     290,325.00            .00     261,362.00   52.6%
18205600 569003  CHARTER SCHOOL              3,010,069           0   3,010,069   1,464,167.00            .00   1,545,902.00   48.6%

     TOTAL STATE ASSESSMENTS                 4,658,801           0   4,658,801   2,302,520.00            .00   2,356,281.00   49.4%

0900 RISK MANAGEMENT                      

19007500 517909  TRANSFER TO 111                40,000           0      40,000      40,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
19007500 517939  WORKERS COMPENS               300,000           0     300,000     300,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
19007500 517942  UNEMPLOYMENT- G                10,000           0      10,000      10,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
19007500 574002  INSURANCE PREMI               850,000           0     850,000     947,757.32            .00     -97,757.32  111.5%

     TOTAL RISK MANAGEMENT                   1,200,000           0   1,200,000   1,297,757.32            .00     -97,757.32  108.1%

0910 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                    

19107600 517867  GROUP HEALTH IN            15,561,853           0  15,561,853  15,561,853.00            .00            .00  100.0%
19107600 517905  TRFR TO COMP AB               200,000           0     200,000     200,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
19107600 517906  MEDICARE TAX                1,985,048           0   1,985,048     391,455.45            .00   1,593,592.60   19.7%
19107600 517935  LIFE INSURANCE                 70,000           0      70,000      49,848.90            .00      20,151.10   71.2%

     TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                17,816,901           0  17,816,901  16,203,157.35            .00   1,613,743.70   90.9%

0911 RETIREMENT                           

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JavuoezHwHMSl%2B0lGeqf1k5OUIJ6spFdUuEc9SffkpaezptIaBY2z5E%2BqNQc6SLK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YBkpDdSI53GlV5xN4o4bNEPGdZSDcLLk3lhz%2FH9leZBZQ6JcIwJoXUcRXDOpa%2BCC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f76yiPyK7WjuUjxFUVOhKyKrRE2miyCvkaXpzz7%2BRZE2Hp64Rnl45HAue%2B80oa23
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pe%2FSvGxnbMKYckbXXcKUfxPz7%2Bt0zcxh%2BoUapQLvVpJ2lBOXJKLKkbSJnKdSU2t7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9%2FnI1PmYkDPm9oakCy8aJeU6ntQDfVrI%2BwQWShMD5b5gM3iYK9nLYNaD2zCqd8Z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atnanoBnPGgB8mHWNuLORZ%2BOsy9J71GeyXwKOztvbFLUlx1dmoUswgoVEHDmNpWf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=reryE5cozUb9NVDRfQ8ZzJ2ZxqVdpVo3tWqaO4Vv1TxqITqrqeL4HtQrc9ChqZGt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMbq3xK%2FrLiqJmVFjEbIA%2BRF8LZt5IWc%2Fr%2FwlLd6MLGbtMz7pOCF53Tfrmvwhntz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B857uAxaCsmODc3SITqfm9WGiy4hSfN5f3UU5Wqt%2FESb%2BMQxwQoWKyZz%2BpOnIkPk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEQV6pg5pdJk77YKgL9P0dvEXxlnGXG%2BNcgDRH7mEGgMMT9HZizbhr7FKJlPmxcp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RQ7BEmY%2BJqiNxSVUBtxf43mazK9fy1XKJjTzx1Vt1Zmopj7N1nxFyIG%2BYXeKPZTz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ybtHKqaLDhAx9xm83nz6fkw1MpmnPyys54A3jeoPyElnUr6ZQyW5s3VyOVV%2F72Fp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PvtA6%2FUXQazf8XhSa6lkn%2Fg9ac5Mw8Bz9RL%2B0gcuDsMZ%2B1ZQXrjacOcSTRgsGX6R
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mP3hS1FEo0GdqMnItk45XB3m0mUYbrtU%2Fjtcy5s4fHCpr8GfVSyKnVbH6JHvJGrK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h03DdmBhZk5GLhvKoi4dktamVAeK%2B8Fhhf9UOOrwUYmMoXhMsEbnXzjKFGCR1fbM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3qqKL1Vc4KbkzrTz8%2BWQiMpp%2BcK6QQBGLEGrTQUN6ytgZ1Z6kq3JMBkl1PgzOR1z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ry9GQ1gDGaJVy%2BhgFGOxJwW8Qql8MM30vs6KIi9Y%2B0HSb8vVsmev9QGkZn0Kqrje
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19115100 511407  SENIOR CLERK                        0           0           0      31,338.67            .00     -31,338.67  100.0%
19115100 511413  CLERICAL ASSIST                     0           0           0         600.00            .00        -600.00  100.0%
19115100 511429  TREASURER                           0           0           0       1,200.00            .00      -1,200.00  100.0%
19115100 511631  RETIREMENT BOAR                     0           0           0      63,423.26            .00     -63,423.26  100.0%
19115100 511640  RETIREMENT BOAR                     0           0           0      10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00  100.0%
19117700 517841  PENSION FUND               15,020,331           0  15,020,331  15,020,331.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL RETIREMENT                       15,020,331           0  15,020,331  15,126,892.93            .00    -106,561.93  100.7%

1110 SCHOOL COMMITTEE                     

00301004 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
00301009 519334  STIPENDS                       17,500           0      17,500            .00            .00      17,500.00     .0%
00301020 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000           0       1,000         573.13          73.36         353.51   64.6%
00301026 573652  DUES & FEES                     7,000         335       7,335       7,335.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE                     30,500         335      30,835       7,908.13          73.36      22,853.51   25.9%

1210 SUPERINTENDENT                       

00301001 511101  ADMIN SALARIES                209,100           0     209,100            .00            .00     209,100.00     .0%
00301001 519120  STIPENDS                        8,500           0       8,500            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0%
00301005 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                81,600           0      81,600            .00            .00      81,600.00     .0%
00301005 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
00301010 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                 5,600           0       5,600       3,677.12       1,838.56          84.32   98.5%
00301021 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                   600       1,453       2,053       1,464.03         305.00         283.94   86.2%
00301027 573652  DUES & FEES                    15,000      -1,620      13,380       7,380.00            .00       6,000.00   55.2%

     TOTAL SUPERINTENDENT                      321,200        -167     321,033      12,521.15       2,143.56     306,368.26    4.6%

1220 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENTS            

00301002 511101  ADMIN SALARIES                170,000           0     170,000            .00            .00     170,000.00     .0%
00301006 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               139,362           0     139,362            .00            .00     139,362.00     .0%
00301022 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,500           0       1,500       1,245.79          57.98         196.23   86.9%
00301028 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00301028 573652  DUES & FEES                     9,600      -2,375       7,225       2,725.00            .00       4,500.00   37.7%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mn0M6ZHKgBJbeQmCcrA%2BCi4uhQFwTCx9AQArRf242KIzkorJIqTEIs5WSijJEw8w
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZouPU2LDYHR7EvkrH1oNoocYnKaV5%2BD%2Fl5Brlfn41bqhYzcEXQWmr7py0xyIHY2i
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CJa%2B3ThVbc2fMteU%2BF8evd18f0DOer3aRiXAAZ0WuZPWOtLj42FTnjIoRKGnrdxj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AEDFztJGfxWUtxhhklE0avXAF04nLswi5uCNnvkHDgUiI%2FdtA1pH%2BFWxEzCeERU1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cPvfY3eeQe7jIXamMZJyNyh%2BpVDoQqc8cXOXm4w%2FRYczocaqxtAD0o61KyDnBsmV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sGHSMPZZNFIck%2FzfearDi6p9cgDTfHSU9P0Nks9CJ4KoO6Xyi9indnkoEhkwoMN1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F77LLKjHN14oBF0oTs2n%2BH4QN4EDcPv%2B%2B8uRetXroI4zuQZv0JDuBjNj9jthPfH8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TZcsGWMxqsMjDXo2gLnZ1W4%2BPQsyeqtCh3Q68mztjSv%2BFlNrMTiverpS8G1ypBAn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulXXhe5EpmO%2FAKjJ9rNljieVDOrMnNu92g31YWH%2Fta%2Bcmc%2FsULyotLXgqAPLfznt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oiIIM6vouYXZcfWxoI8Q36y0qMnNxNbNHcqvPnIRe7U%2Bive7PMv6OORzF0lHRWmi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOKkscNttdnfMetT5fOvO9t6yKlW2QurEPCo91W9n61nrzNgih3fgtyah5RnyC6%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=supvGmCgBAClfIpdEvEwjS1i78%2BauiptyDf8rBULGYohBATP2WuGdHw%2BpdFab5qj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B920jZz%2B5%2FrzCt8YeNAB%2B18O%2F9zeKEsVNxyF%2BJikNNI%2BAkWbGUwb7hwNGpVuR3Og
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2F3dj5czkqTuFOeIcDN0oGUjiv4lrDEiqxTmpXWNcw3tTCyw3OblwWMO3cfIEenN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QrOxh%2B%2BcxVcsIE3%2BM%2FGYwNeqYdGHIoojNuM4nxWNoq12WZewWMfIl8TqsnSQ%2Bwqf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4kg5V%2Fq3M96%2Bu3td%2FR87lo5oWi9YVjlT7Uyo047kVCSVZWmR1QYW6lO%2B7obV72Na
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jv0gDd0NMrUzkniEiYs%2BYPq24OiBxTE8mD4fsN5EMMrvHdNqfPO1w8DFY47QrGMD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iqoFO4f%2BcRqBZksilbN%2FAR%2BdX%2BFUD3MKdQAP6mFoMOnuCYvYsoL3pAbvijCAdsIM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zeb2y%2FM0x2cuOfu7UVxd1iVI9E3g%2BEWHnM83cPtK3w5dAYTSOBU65pxrMIvIeXe2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9QHDwucdidhHONgleVIS7i%2FAlCmQcg6B8CoQHxi3GQIhDkK2T3Hd9rTAOxHDvcNF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ksi1rKZ4eUgoGpEITEPMaEmtw9bSBlVwjaZ8uinSEK5uoB%2B0%2Bc5t5DkmDKy0oNx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4fD5sF9D2Cq49VUhW%2Fdy7VyaKrKQfI5BUrZ0PIM0%2BfflyvI2jfxLkfB4mc8ovj0l
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     TOTAL ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENTS           321,462      -2,375     319,087       3,970.79          57.98     315,058.23    1.3%

1410 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION              

00301003 511101  ADMIN SALARIES                147,291           0     147,291            .00            .00     147,291.00     .0%
00301007 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               281,488           0     281,488            .00            .00     281,488.00     .0%
00301007 512210  SUB SECRETARY                  25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%
00301007 513230  OVERTIME                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
00301007 514221  LONGEVITY                       3,050      -1,450       1,600            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0%
00301007 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
00301007 519299  NEW HIRES ESCRO                     0       2,650       2,650            .00            .00       2,650.00     .0%
00301011 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   725         113         838         838.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00301011 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                13,000           0      13,000       8,487.84       4,243.92         268.24   97.9%
00301011 530436  ADVERTISING                     7,000           0       7,000       3,469.58       3,275.65         254.77   96.4%
00301011 530446  CONSULTANT-IN S                16,000           0      16,000       2,000.00            .00      14,000.00   12.5%
00301011 530447  AUDIT FEES                     20,000           0      20,000      12,400.00            .00       7,600.00   62.0%
00301011 534405  BINDING/PRINTIN                   300           0         300         300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00301018 534005  POSTAGE                        17,500         -82      17,418      15,143.75            .00       2,274.65   86.9%
00301018 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00301018 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,800        -135       3,665       3,509.58            .00         155.42   95.8%
00301019 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000       1,562       9,562       8,067.10         434.57       1,060.81   88.9%
00301050 530447  AUDIT FEES                          0      10,000      10,000      10,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION             546,454      12,159     558,613      64,215.85       7,954.14     486,442.89   12.9%

1420 HUMAN RESOURCES & BENEFITS           

00301008 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               246,943           0     246,943            .00            .00     246,943.00     .0%
00301008 513230  OVERTIME                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
00301008 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
00301024 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000         607       1,607       1,147.80            .00         458.89   71.4%
00301033 578490  OTHER                          29,000           0      29,000      22,934.40       2,805.00       3,260.60   88.8%

     TOTAL HUMAN RESOURCES & BENEFITS          280,443         607     281,050      24,082.20       2,805.00     254,162.49    9.6%

1430 LEGAL SERVICES SCHOOL COMM           

00301014 530401  LEGAL FEES                    100,000           0     100,000      28,202.50      71,097.50         700.00   99.3%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fyX8mzxhJcoTN6Q6wFY1vzjBtKE%2FKHHPTUxTH%2FBypqy2ns%2BcoNSK1HyJkqlD5qb3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5UrMwZvKPp%2BAHN%2Ff%2FyKsUVBi48J4o2y1Rgc7c3pxpRAhxujfu8Pnyyv1SR4H3xCA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dMMnKMRdMPGAGvyP9e1MBhsIEeTkWLDP4TDK0QMmp46KSTl4%2BopCzFdCwcqCePWN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BI5VVeSH4kbdz%2FoKSGDzV%2BKeuJCiBm0h8YUn757wFGAY1udPT9TblLkJ7KUT0BwY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2FFEQXpXXEKoF%2FMnXeYVjAhdFq0srdbuxBj1m5xAwHZuhGbGg0qbKySUmjmL%2FEzH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FIgBxtGxrSeKRQI0NmNcKnUlOh%2FWzYNNDl5cHP2k1IQ%2FE6oYJ%2BvJN4Oug2dwVxjm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A6IwgjVfS4KdY%2FxFZgi54RRCZ36DlK7CmKKPSXvEbzXaT61IaMEWlnure3L38%2BIF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tU0AgMiVcyXE6%2Bz7D1IH0zJegS%2BvicTqKBKV5wEE4khJM7NefvGs%2BlD7k61vJDRu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZV35YjFXKS4KXl2ixCN8gXErg9oRu%2BMP%2FeXDri49W7%2F18WR2mLbKVzoFjLr4Dpji
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MKLAmfN4pOwBKGlNIaUA5LT7bN9aOKQ9FvxPmdckSvPK%2BFz6UhIUMYNeIcsvjJ9Y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=px%2FOLp6Cb4eT78duAOUBrhYWGsc4T%2B%2FZKli9D6BRMDgwGUnm9zzeyJPTdGQFpYuz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPGIFV%2BmUmYP4QCL9v5yabMwbZRQQLcrNWC9TemZwJl%2BZne23UAQ2NFICyTTtTjz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jw6L%2FfRuXfHb%2FpGTfNe13EDaE6NoA6kNP4HEWENFdvx6NFgX4d1Mxed7w8pxyALp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nkHlRMNqzVEb5DxJiR%2BDBrV5Enxs0d5H%2BHjuhmYZ%2FLfXe1nuvwQCKPsjKvzq8ib8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSkVnbhFKJ3X%2Frtd8CcBQgXmm8Xre%2FQy6UP%2FdbtRaNPAWJ%2BCRDqA9DafRkB6gz9W
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YsJ75CXBI8aNqn417EJF67Nai84xxbYjrkMjorxJ30gJl9ztfHm%2FBiuIOxN3KZtn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQVF9B04i1gRYkhUdAd%2F1f4XAGDjwxpiEFz%2F6u8G%2FBQuoDBJkaPwDzibPQczcvxO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xTZRDZYong65aWeu1b3Dzb6mtLHfhEdwqK7eRUXRxn6VGw4iUCCwedWu%2BmLE6GGe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6gcRKFbW3Odj5yQLuCiTThCf6g65YjX6JeoPODA7sN%2BqnqOoYnR5dipHcrd%2BU7Cn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B3YESmyKFT3DcI3gCplnVQ1llVCuzSTMWJJL%2FbxMjdH4%2Bkxh8UWCiLbS3In18uxj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZmtZKy9mTXAFhss7DFGOXAadiqD73alHVrvrOuvOzIo1IWcaJKh38Ftn99iRKcvr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=htOOjFdZ35T4x%2FjwgmxJMQva1fdWqrACqm6r4UBPUdwsqETT%2BiXYY%2B9wBeySisUh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KzMU5XQfrg0kPljeg85Gs70CpTbucKyttIeHfQ57RaMQPv7pqMUSIcyfzMuxAXw%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xiA2eaIR9VXlXhYwuyyEqvyOTSTFSMTU3X2I3S%2BLi2rPfLhMOue0Umbr9p9CHGP1
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00301015 530401  LEGAL FEES                    100,000           0     100,000      68,496.49      31,503.51            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES SCHOOL COMM          200,000           0     200,000      96,698.99     102,601.01         700.00   99.7%

1435 LEGAL SETTLEMENTS                    

00301016 530401  LEGAL FEES                          0     153,333     153,333     153,333.34            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL LEGAL SETTLEMENTS                         0     153,333     153,333     153,333.34            .00            .00  100.0%

1450 DISTRICT WIDE ADMIN TECH             

00301012 524444  PROGRAM SUPPORT               315,476       5,583     321,059     321,059.03            .00            .00  100.0%
00301025 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                   500           0         500         489.86            .00          10.14   98.0%
00301025 551513  TECHNOLOGY HARD                   500         231         731         199.95            .00         530.68   27.4%
00301025 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                 2,000           0       2,000       1,542.16            .00         457.84   77.1%
00301025 551519  COMPUTER SOFTWA                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
00301030 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                 1,000           0       1,000         158.18         841.82            .00  100.0%
00301030 573652  DUES & FEES                       500           0         500          95.36            .00         404.64   19.1%

     TOTAL DISTRICT WIDE ADMIN TECH            321,476       5,814     327,290     323,544.54         841.82       2,903.30   99.1%

2000 INSTRUCTION                          

00302144 519199  NEW HIRES ESCRO               140,000     -17,750     122,250            .00            .00     122,250.00     .0%
00302145 519299  NEW HIRES ESCRO                40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0%
00302147 519399  NEW HIRES ESCRO                25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL INSTRUCTION                         205,000     -17,750     187,250            .00            .00     187,250.00     .0%

2110 CURRICULUM DIRECTORS                 

00302001 511101  ADMIN SALARIES                149,696           0     149,696            .00            .00     149,696.00     .0%
00302001 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               227,927           0     227,927            .00            .00     227,927.00     .0%
00302001 512117  EXTENDED SY PRO                 7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
00302001 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,100         300       2,400            .00            .00       2,400.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TppcI1mqgXkcC9WiE2y0RNxQkIITlMxTfySIv9zx%2BMj8ogB2NYvRu5tqy9PORhY%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQyfvKjseeRCE47ttU%2BOaTFxC6fJnSJeOm4E9%2B6ZLqh5oAQGL7vgiz%2BNtW%2BnRrpi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kIQf%2B6yq5An5nJxZklQEVlhrg0j8sfVJ9W6QuDokm9OiAnQWWI0hpQP4K5qEj1rw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hfsq2yJ5GYmmfdBL7XxJ0aCP84LhLJsEpmTa0Ytxbib%2Bw4zGOb%2B5y3VKhrdzejYk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qo%2Fqc1o3KK%2BShqAzp4LkounYPPCIjj%2BbK2bhbC2XUWhgkQA6MCuiMnsOwxyAicLs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bxnYFKfvmy0Canc7wvxthYag1by715s0H%2F7KHWD4%2FrsuZ6zRes7zQpYvq%2FJLWv5x
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1mFXsYIV1%2BR%2F08oSfDSgg1vnmNbh0fKKlfSSPJWuQRSPdcPp%2F%2BKHioJkH2Ens%2BGU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCqV9AQTQqoGXatsc9l8Nz7HXe5kwnAVlCUEO2g3TnNShiO1DQEqoIPCsM28pUoR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fcshOlN3kT6zuJU0PVgYFs4Eh7BNmy4Zi43KzqnkWnzy0vtQHDBj4t9DLcvX%2Binz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JVkRkTaGKWOSY45ugjLqU%2BLSsi%2B9rADaWfP6Vi%2B0%2BA2AZFgpalLDxTxA5WDWx%2FR8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QEiwbZ8z%2FLYfo4jriT0zyj6HUL21sanChMXWeguRkRQwq1VxDZQJCq%2B%2F1lqHfmec
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2FiAGNH3SZCpICc4g1jGanxx3Uey6HbVzAfut1YnT%2FolHjTzFzV1FtRSykSm5hq0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymuZnlrNJ6z7vAVYc%2F2IXWuabaUvKKLx74N5vG8bJrP8eX%2BOnz5jnOdddkHvD9U4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ViSoSXxJZDsi3VMHJlB60nfI%2FgnsEkSo22WH7zg3A0MKchZDEs0xhKvv4IgOOSW5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RDSEkX%2BtL%2B5KVQ1dgy2RQ7ZyUGrCJRtmqks2cvLpQdNhP%2Bta7%2Fxh0tMCyQxrStqb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ci6KPdlt6WHHVXftEp8KAydCGeq8VWeN%2FUpCrYPqLhD8ogcSD3xSdoH43PW3xOpD
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00302003 519120  STIPENDS                       20,500           0      20,500            .00            .00      20,500.00     .0%
00302004 512128  PROFICIENCY TES                28,000           0      28,000            .00            .00      28,000.00     .0%
00302005 511102  SUPERVISION SAL                     1           0           1            .00            .00           1.00     .0%
00302006 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               118,777           0     118,777            .00            .00     118,777.00     .0%
00302006 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
00302007 511102  SUPERVISION SAL                     1           0           1            .00            .00           1.00     .0%
00302008 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               101,095           0     101,095            .00            .00     101,095.00     .0%
00302009 511102  SUPERVISION SAL                     1           0           1            .00            .00           1.00     .0%
00302010 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               116,398           0     116,398            .00            .00     116,398.00     .0%
00302010 514121  LONGEVITY                         800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
00302011 511102  SUPERVISION SAL                     1           0           1            .00            .00           1.00     .0%
00302012 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               109,428           0     109,428            .00            .00     109,428.00     .0%
00302012 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,400           0       2,400            .00            .00       2,400.00     .0%
00302013 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               878,209           0     878,209            .00            .00     878,209.00     .0%
00302013 514121  LONGEVITY                       9,000       7,400      16,400            .00            .00      16,400.00     .0%
00302014 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               228,239           0     228,239            .00            .00     228,239.00     .0%
00302014 514121  LONGEVITY                           0       1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00302015 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%
00302016 511102  SUPERVISION SAL                12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
00302068 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               280,319           0     280,319            .00            .00     280,319.00     .0%
00302068 514221  LONGEVITY                       3,050        -700       2,350            .00            .00       2,350.00     .0%
00302068 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 1,600           0       1,600            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0%
00302069 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                56,347           0      56,347            .00            .00      56,347.00     .0%
00302069 514221  LONGEVITY                         650           0         650            .00            .00         650.00     .0%
00302069 519220  STIPENDS                          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
00302071 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               108,305           0     108,305            .00            .00     108,305.00     .0%
00302071 514221  LONGEVITY                       1,800        -600       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
00302071 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
00302102 511374  TRANSLATORS                    10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
00302102 519377  TRAVEL/CELL ALL                   540           0         540            .00            .00         540.00     .0%
00302140 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%
00302140 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,700         300       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
00302142 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
00302146 519377  TRAVEL/CELL ALL                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
00302223 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 3,000           0       3,000       2,123.76         703.24         173.00   94.2%
00302224 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                   500           0         500         499.86            .00            .14  100.0%
00302226 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00302322 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                 4,000       3,000       7,000       3,329.34       2,534.99       1,135.67   83.8%
00302322 573652  DUES & FEES                     4,000       2,572       6,572       4,954.76       1,500.00         117.24   98.2%
00302323 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,500      -1,100         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
00302325 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,500        -300       1,200         200.00            .00       1,000.00   16.7%
00302570 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%
00302580 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%
00302590 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J5qOiZ3CGL0MWlqTcZ8CFi0VKLgptANnZ7fiB453OfY3YjfQzGRR0iZ8J2FCU2MS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DqQnWHyLDMlevLcFjqVJRnbYuUl5Y8UN6zqjj%2FRpc6uDws%2BUso9ZVVN9PHVPcXj%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUU7aKR6%2Bf%2BHv41m8sMVLuAtZ7yGv9LA%2BWjzMA4G50ehewkWhT25RPJ%2BldxByTIQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iqbt%2B8gbpQvQYpp5ybn2QCzHJWXukDu4%2BqTEaZzT7XM7MwT1bGscPTsXGKpSa7bz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qT3r3BhCPLknpOqro7lPcv4s5CKPbJSSAubNkXy%2Fq1Ay48aH6khIea%2FixMH3Xth
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GL490epBgPPRQcWRqAGMpLX%2B1DfF1IMjBHMPGhAoZIAfFYXYtdREjLVhTYQbamk%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pLF7o9Jv6DsC8EFPshG52dO6AG159qsP4cFPSkM1rIJ9Fu3keJeYqJdstXqrgm77
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sbRRPsCIrzUxan30EcCKiQZULif84jNF%2FIJwxf4f5o%2BHBUNRZQlxyxt6rK7jDg4X
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vBH6ev5FUFZQ2uEN5d3upNmvgVVCDyiHhQvi5b32jpQc3Ujlas2kA5wSgOhN0EId
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3LTpf1zVu67yLYwJbGQjPIxGsBh9qwnpYO5zJ0CwDAx6e%2FUgqpFn%2B4Vr0S2goc9M
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xt3%2Fz9fYtjnMZXdOWzSyDNupacIx5ss%2F8u%2F2OXM8%2BEoNHBEyBmCJt5TYpQr%2BSIuY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J4LkeHlWkYGb3nSN8iJQTTtJoIH8bgWQNHkCTbp4Ogoe0u9mwMQEoopVdzVCtOJh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bTajGJHn5fHCEkrWi2czzPBfPPimRz15gyCOwNEYE9H6QB2iKhN3EdypmAnUjzY%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zovlEv8p1K35Cf8Vp6qZJrHuiy7wBUPE%2B2sbqIIek6fuR2vLSg1NsSOE97BGkJsR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b364L3lrLwNU%2FFP3UXuNCcr%2FRLeM21WbUG1OgGjU8MV%2BfyYaK%2FUKyrxOHhEnQfX4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGclaL5II0DEIQwAyCBLtHADzNXNlg7zuVfSU4%2BsTE%2BIU3F7MhW9jijCIMzQnnBg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0K0M%2FwaNpWIs4ZcSq%2BLp8B35Gv0Q0n5wD%2BKoPKF9OGyoLTlFE%2FtAo4O0O9rQAkHp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xABaieXVyPfcuTxLD3o0M892cddAwAb6iMOeFJcs9av6QlIh6Yp%2Boo5YArc3QnCR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sp8I8A7YiMAnZeTPiLFRa07u50QlRw7M1MygeT31I1EyI4lDvfgaQ4UytbfFy6%2Fk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1AX6oE9AxlIXFPp61hPT86mquG5vx6mL%2BrLJUxCzsSN9qguAgXq90BhJXlMsod%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CZt97ThqPDBkXC%2Bs9TUpq%2FzJklOuU01PEIC1IJifAcsPVX%2FN7ixMkeQSTUV1APKq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HUJqG8Bw6SY5l2sBqZsNilJ6rqbipWRh1y4Nr4V7oNoYuQ3u5WTjGarKth3XxMdV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ybOwieNGEkbgpgCp8BYeGhmmwEkbM%2BEEbixmJiA05MhK1RwYTX94U6CzU8L%2B6RqU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4emqx7xaqeNtFuNlHvgLC%2BnqVawhiDoPguEVclMbW7efhrVdlOk8l8K8XHW5rbU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FMsCTmRMlBk8AHry9NHlxTBFvUvkNYerfEsHH6RRfIZyip%2FRrN0AgSZHpOzQEL96
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPy60v9qGj68rRDJabHZxBx38Hy8xspEHCP2iNZ8wZ2LrdUMhbNbHI6oYP3o1KiJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i3B%2FmpPoef%2FVytAUV8T%2FsYpm8TfnGt%2B%2F0Ew8MedTppjCkKClv74zJXEugfy2BCuL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MefL3WtWiJmWEHiSmLAxeQXUCdVe8Ncx2lZHuyCvxkOmQ5OncOmCWXai4gZ4xChM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqwYutrus5jPJjyZMMqU2J4Q%2FlXNpRPLqQAsRAPcK4EquV4sywHjmMdmQKA3jESc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QT3GJGRCf%2FJA6lFc3JNiRHB6Mmi9E63Ns6LBvnXAwWapZ2DHF%2FRG40H7am0RlgYb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CJ0sfzcgW%2FE8bNsaA%2BK5kuMltWGqm%2FjOQsxeuI0cljIeh75GeHNrjSH31pefQ9rc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mycDZxXbs26A1JONLILo3sRoOxCzo10VsxR5Mx54HCE7K38YjyoafinqrxLMyOPj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ofySkSw8a35UWdxEvEfxKfj9mubV6OplVr%2BcpuljsNzdRUgEJWHmq2TNSaOEfI71
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FcAAt9FC47RJDXKW1ZvmJgfYDUSCAsJJiH8W2RWJQHukWayN2mpwiJ9KPhhxzjb3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jvSIFJfRfD0K%2BfJRdMviKRoiWrgzPgXzKhsCgJYbu9134AgJsqqC8UO%2Blsp1iGtN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gn25TC9ipGtKdJuVDj6QMRoC8DwoTDVg6eah%2Bjp2TsTrbZEJmvAa8EvlZ%2FcCw775
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7F%2BMTT0QwiEMerbF1qc15NTCryHIJDAQhrhmsa38tlrqoq7W1USgB%2FVAyKGiQx0z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vL%2F31jbvn46eVDZNkVyomXclt2kwPhpYPg9qfs2V50JJBvQed41Sdqy%2B6UYZGV8F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TbHIBYllYQJ9LTwCp2%2Bz8LvvKfhQqbgodHqYh9bTgN4pchF5ITJpECtRSAZ0W5GN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HmxhNJpCf5mvi1B4oFzr08JYicDFy%2BiqkJvz4NOxQQBli1228FsopRjksfVaIJPI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kRt2tS90I3GOb3PCAcslXx8ToLbJRO%2BPRDhPwjfaEPWbUpdITHwnNJgHQbxWynNS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iC%2B0xEckzHXODeD2Qup7jwMsozJ9BjvZMpMR4v%2FCwtTpXit4NHUXugFZdbRpmcDa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHOELEgIg0KkpQ%2B4HlYpYizN6NgE7CrcUFWPTp4wlBspH2oOcbG8rGMnBxzcz8Yi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FXD7Majv%2BMfMONDzHCrdULz1W6y%2FgcqjdemMm%2BjuQkKKf4O2GKlFa9Kxs7n4Akw2
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00302600 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               112,059           0     112,059            .00            .00     112,059.00     .0%

     TOTAL CURRICULUM DIRECTORS              3,107,993      11,872   3,119,865      11,107.72       4,738.23   3,104,019.05     .5%

2210 SCHOOL LEADERSHIP- BUILDING          

00302017 511103  PRINCIPAL SALAR               370,780           0     370,780            .00            .00     370,780.00     .0%
00302017 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,800           0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
00302018 511103  PRINCIPAL SALAR               402,479           0     402,479            .00            .00     402,479.00     .0%
00302018 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,400           0       2,400            .00            .00       2,400.00     .0%
00302019 511103  PRINCIPAL SALAR               404,407           0     404,407            .00            .00     404,407.00     .0%
00302019 514121  LONGEVITY                       3,300         400       3,700            .00            .00       3,700.00     .0%
00302020 511103  PRINCIPAL SALAR               400,719           0     400,719            .00            .00     400,719.00     .0%
00302020 514121  LONGEVITY                       4,000         600       4,600            .00            .00       4,600.00     .0%
00302021 511103  PRINCIPAL SALAR               654,150           0     654,150            .00            .00     654,150.00     .0%
00302021 514121  LONGEVITY                       4,700           0       4,700            .00            .00       4,700.00     .0%
00302073 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               107,182           0     107,182            .00            .00     107,182.00     .0%
00302073 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                   208           0         208            .00            .00         208.00     .0%
00302073 514221  LONGEVITY                       1,650      -1,650           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302073 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00302074 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               111,571           0     111,571            .00            .00     111,571.00     .0%
00302074 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                   208           0         208            .00            .00         208.00     .0%
00302074 514221  LONGEVITY                         550           0         550            .00            .00         550.00     .0%
00302074 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00302075 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               112,694           0     112,694            .00            .00     112,694.00     .0%
00302075 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                   208           0         208            .00            .00         208.00     .0%
00302075 514221  LONGEVITY                       1,800         400       2,200            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0%
00302075 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
00302076 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               112,694           0     112,694            .00            .00     112,694.00     .0%
00302076 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                   208           0         208            .00            .00         208.00     .0%
00302076 514221  LONGEVITY                       1,350         200       1,550            .00            .00       1,550.00     .0%
00302076 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00302077 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               112,694           0     112,694            .00            .00     112,694.00     .0%
00302077 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                   208           0         208            .00            .00         208.00     .0%
00302077 514221  LONGEVITY                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
00302077 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
00302080 511317  MONITORS                       43,200           0      43,200            .00            .00      43,200.00     .0%
00302081 511317  MONITORS                       43,200           0      43,200            .00            .00      43,200.00     .0%
00302082 511317  MONITORS                       43,200           0      43,200            .00            .00      43,200.00     .0%
00302083 511317  MONITORS                       43,200           0      43,200            .00            .00      43,200.00     .0%
00302155 530403  GRADUATION SERV                25,000           0      25,000       9,224.95      15,272.81         502.24   98.0%
00302155 534405  BINDING/PRINTIN                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1kGm%2BxikVas%2BqC%2B78AyiTOPk0VSH9o8cr8w0KccsW1l%2B%2BGuSEqdIaa0krqGnZNq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DF7rj2x71JZdicZg7XhL8sMjArau8CsYeOZssW9GfXtRsEQKqCVZkIMWkJP82oT%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2Bk4xliO6NTrZu6T0M3%2Fr%2BLyRm1xCpit1SYmuexVcjecvia8sI2miHwROgTTlFUe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2CGGG7OoGaWi9GknH3nrnI6ws8%2F12NkQZT904QJ5Afmr6f1KG1PRxuUfk%2FfO9DZb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h3PDOKng2Bs1tkRvQB5ozyABZgaI36Q7rEAMwk95dpTy6Oh%2F50wVtyYc%2FWGOg8m9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L4PKp5BBftXug1ukf12x30GKREd%2Bh4HxrenLgqOZQ0407IyRJ157YrI%2F2w7u%2Fltr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82Cja8EYoj7n9Tt8CCE8najxskNhnvELfk4J6DT2Hu6tl%2FFpWYiJtrvx5lJJE7Bb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bh6Lp%2B2p2ZHP7J05DoGgGSmlfS2vt%2BX2lyLFFOdEIvNGfbLCvgH8iJd%2FNkhm8nI9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wFNOfL%2BeEopW3aRh7FwTTXNA97up0zVSe7etRxjTdVN%2B5niduHw%2Bpo3yztJazR5x
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAoc4K4yckyyrCcGXoub4zXC2%2FRhOz2iQznh6Z4Yqn3JL6Ku9z4mf8KmkAm4u04v
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snlZhomqRAO0nf3v6KRl7923bFeFjdMbwJzEoVsU1FSEm6%2BhhcJNBhy5Ub5DDCUF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06%2FFwgvTTDSLnYgT5RvQP%2Bktw0uusdIGoGQrxftAvetp8VwuDojVpyKmavgwZWz%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGOXlSXwiB6jlATxBF%2B48lY4sO8QFB6pUsqHOzisGNhGX2jHXLIFue1IduYaGnUA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3kGUq4HeeTmcJbQsztbK%2FWPrqYHMEBVvzgkPn2SJtXZjqFuh9oglYw4nQBCQLhDN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f7c%2FgYeuQRcxZUOjUWc8LJkzU4jGZOmvLAzqhw2z6wNUs4Y0TyLZ0VmLbQNTt%2BkW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VmX09M6Rug47pxwO6vwqZ7liezBR0QfUu6PYdy7PV3IhZWK5Km0OZLOl%2BjtivTw5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bV1MuTAGJuGTBZeaE1WXUhNdvd58HxJUlwXXQ9NvgWF8ZFQudCd%2BdxvDoqX9aL09
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g4PfLS%2BTwjT8cUfwofM0gueG6X4N%2Fd4ECFUvdYZnB8i7qE2K85GT%2FdvnJ6Ojc3d%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=apYdQVziXXpappYTTcYpGvhlw258x7upWwO%2Bl6gK1Mj4FudargSxE3zed4Oc0aFD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hY0HiN0mRME%2FFFy0vLpvMe9611EV9wmzBKlILgLI7oIO%2B%2FTmJcp7P7x9exlx8r6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0GkBBLmnNRBAn142d%2FlpJVW4aCrs0mmcJmhIG%2BYrGX3fGQSus70RoHswBpIyegqj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R28eT%2BZAwiw9d9G5tzzOrVtaT5rXduviG5ZCYWvynv8I4y6m4Rx%2BZOEcusfgRaKf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=STFd9VzHP%2BYMmbYSg5JFj5WtdP22KaG3Nf7%2BhaM76ClbdQX3ziLjE7NjdgV5Zo8H
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FpPXgWt1ZXat3VmdGmKbtenKWFuKc72F8WE1UDZiEfqIIAsh8gHeGZQmnmFpqWs9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zgPypYl10ZZlrmJJJw9ZSYP%2FdN6XiGuVsQDP%2BGzL3mDyQhJGOkFD5mCbh8HpeD6y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=twkaR0TZyyARkf588hfZ%2Fhwd69000UlsSRw2EanTFzVHXTBREz4kzsRyT0keodm2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AA472cJLmOQzWu6PN8x7W59pRHPga0zdSW2s2ku3n13FA9Pd4n5FoeOnTliC0RK8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8LPyJuWD%2BkaIbE577Yft4FZb6jM0GsjomldWwqx%2BxeC0wii3IeByMNXOyG7x3b5K
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JQzF4tdVS%2FTsGT1ngvm8q6zSrjsdrgeF0g9vhCHjVzm3yKA8oPVjdP4gl%2Bh8Lo1S
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kpSgD5LD9iVF%2FUoLzOmMCUuDJYR1CtbygmYm7fbW8YFnRKYlkNxatcaUylJe5DC5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8eYjCd6V05wSrFuoa8DsoIWNaxznoQmIm50mdhnom%2BAoGfTR%2BPnXekFJcgkDR1X7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bp1PS%2FuJmfygePMD2pwOPM7%2FreKbHIT5AC%2FdqwZd%2Bcynzw7m9zQFefh5iLEPCmtd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Txezo2WxOnAglf3Vr7fDkegaFtB%2F5RUf981N2hZf5las57HTjWyUJGwVWId5R7CY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5gdAMsjcUj6%2BFnpMYCE%2FAD6VhQ%2BSaL2fpSfmdmgzy3fevH%2BTnoGBn2UpwFajEsgq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=buHCmMyY7CDmkGqeBt0nNecgbGHjSRmrJ7e1q8Q1%2Bwr8bwYIfxcmumG60g8vNUSu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=swS8fyWGFw9%2FCE1wUM3YKb%2BlXzi27iDCemUwMXuBeQ%2B%2B6jH52IHZvhJOGMQUQR3%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wt8UEePwJXZNxrSDS8nQNXn%2F0oBakz3vPPY8dX284AgAnSDkGAbTAcMpjsa8IK8D
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00302221 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000           0       1,000         700.00            .00         300.00   70.0%
00302228 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000           0       1,000         990.42            .00           9.58   99.0%
00302229 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000           0       1,000         221.84            .00         778.16   22.2%
00302230 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000           0       1,000         712.11            .00         287.89   71.2%
00302231 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000           0       1,000         194.81            .00         805.19   19.5%
00302327 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,000        -523       2,477         476.90            .00       2,000.00   19.3%
00302328 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,000        -354       2,646         396.90         249.00       2,000.00   24.4%
00302329 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,000        -354       2,646         396.90         249.00       2,000.00   24.4%
00302330 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,000        -354       2,646         396.90         249.00       2,000.00   24.4%
00302331 573652  DUES & FEES                    13,000      -2,895      10,105       7,372.40         249.00       2,483.60   75.4%

     TOTAL SCHOOL LEADERSHIP- BUILDING       3,050,060      -4,530   3,045,530      21,084.13      16,268.81   3,008,176.66    1.2%

2250 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY                  

00302233 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 6,500      -3,194       3,306       1,815.81         490.10       1,000.00   69.8%
00302234 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 6,500      -2,101       4,399       1,930.25       1,469.05       1,000.00   77.3%
00302235 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 6,500      -2,900       3,600       1,748.59         851.11       1,000.00   72.2%
00302236 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 6,500      -2,900       3,600         599.70       2,000.00       1,000.00   72.2%
00302237 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                20,000      11,095      31,095      18,757.17       1,210.09      11,128.13   64.2%

     TOTAL BUILDING TECHNOLOGY                  46,000           0      46,000      24,851.52       6,020.35      15,128.13   67.1%

2305 TEACHERS, CLASSROOM                  

00302022 511104  KINDERGARTEN SA               461,725           0     461,725            .00            .00     461,725.00     .0%
00302022 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             4,907,417           0   4,907,417            .00            .00   4,907,417.00     .0%
00302022 514121  LONGEVITY                      50,500     -10,500      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0%
00302022 519120  STIPENDS                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
00302023 511104  KINDERGARTEN SA               347,693           0     347,693            .00            .00     347,693.00     .0%
00302023 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             4,337,345           0   4,337,345            .00            .00   4,337,345.00     .0%
00302023 514121  LONGEVITY                      30,850       1,950      32,800            .00            .00      32,800.00     .0%
00302023 519120  STIPENDS                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
00302024 511104  KINDERGARTEN SA                54,996           0      54,996            .00            .00      54,996.00     .0%
00302024 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               915,128           0     915,128            .00            .00     915,128.00     .0%
00302024 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,400      -1,250       1,150            .00            .00       1,150.00     .0%
00302025 511104  KINDERGARTEN SA               536,270           0     536,270            .00            .00     536,270.00     .0%
00302025 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             5,173,178           0   5,173,178            .00            .00   5,173,178.00     .0%
00302025 514121  LONGEVITY                      36,000         950      36,950            .00            .00      36,950.00     .0%
00302025 519120  STIPENDS                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bk2qCcY00aoRaIAcIxMqrgr0RVouNbJwrBEJS52syP32I6xxC1wtnfEQJc%2BLoUiW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWLBjNG09hzWE1VAFkLwlYGGUbuLb%2F8a00IhMFHPqf3de7IM7RkB2oxqnullNvgN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6anc1GKtvbG0gjQgLtTouVmuWHxoMpps3twqWnD9qo7J0yUXTMkKQVpILt1ettz7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0pFp2tFACKQmSE3kUSwIzjvLDgP8TjBFQPZKenPgtLwSZJG6OusvCsMmJK3%2BgFxf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Vx%2FA5E9zsJ7oOFcW1LdBwYiD95CcnelkZxcFaNbRye9A3L%2BYnyIpXzVR2NeKV1P
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D8rS4AE8vziWUb43RVK2tKOglRrS76yslS%2FSC8Ns9RiCPLmheh7u17iqbwMI7pE1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bUpEJASYSOnv3TMM4XqeebdEnqZ3M1FrJXnatfqyyT7ThqOQZ5a1jvXRT9w5a4BT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CeSLtD9mg3LYWcCzUBTWhQU4231%2FItL8Gw%2B3AAsluTiNQile7Dv%2Bhmh4XfP1ndP5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Rci%2FGoIpiNfihYY7wz9jk59vdlaHFOhf%2Bmcdgyj%2F0WWXXErjNKfGlOP0tRvfgLN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GUpnFkZqSo3PBTXNcDFj1s%2Bqv0hiRkGyodWUJjxvagPrnvadfWe8P1AK3fyZ%2FmiF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2FtiKZYk9cAVhsAufIyxkXIkabw7j2HHKjCpjBpV%2Fd1VLOo4wUkOQ2dbHnYPRe1P
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLQU4QE40NEyF93181I7vMjQ8Jmg1Nc2HqX%2Fp05df9UJntdr7bjwPs7Oh0vxPK4T
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9q1FanEgtCE5ITioivRXfhKyv4VPFvaZgrJMdatK2H0Q8YlWYsiSwqv3tOTy%2Bv1k
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IDV4F28y0dGuDumsCLN9UPq%2BbX8YSlkO5fILljcZFXu2W4doNuZ0t0nouLBUdnxt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etXNn4iPtxDaxs1zPAeR70aTwr%2Fu%2BQWU2A7SOjhF29noIxG2EnpzxgodpsaPKA60
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8b1kvX6nvOcnuMJ4BQvejlsAr7ekD3clH2qZofb9S3cSY6AOVYXPV7w8f3VFD%2B7u
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lz8QSlnA8qsRnRGWkTO5VpMnhqVOZqubccU7HkiHA%2F449Rb1OoKEUJeJPJU4x6Ps
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ut0W2qIB7jdgFIxRgbPzHAH3ukncl13cHdflER3wdrn6mEk8CuE5jCTE%2FtPmgK%2Bi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTIm8U0dNtOWIx%2BRMVniQRSNFNB%2BHo7%2BB6PUg8zK56A56ziRt1nZxit45c41zy9p
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MkPnVUsOJ75N5cRMuKtkzlPQ3AQzCXwEat98fpv0GnSJhyTgFYydaZDI7T13VxwM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ByTeocqMyPpIIwhS%2FJguEuGfcGemSkQyFavQPwgrVWNyQl9WbuO3%2FMkGbC35hovs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WQ8drNWBs885MOjaM%2BuyuJzOtqe2d6cA1S6NWk26o1VecX%2BYW9ehwF0jmqt45lct
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pLrl58vQ7MdqwbJcjt5MIYkLEriQGObvfg67girYOS9uj%2BfAqtWTHKRuA8Hnx2NX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1rR5xLCARSrqL1HRejdQD%2BMf2XRf677V7yuUouTQVS4Vlvw%2FEei1IztENb3ijS0I
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsHzllf2RRNn4DA4HeN45tXBJ4uICBKR%2BNYqkz6IbipkJMogsVA8lK1%2BQmMOeDTd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tgi25wnzeSxO5FAZf1%2FCKWmq0EC%2FzfRkf%2BxshYoFs0xFm9wh2%2B4tQ6RcwBYeCQgT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TurarXAupzH%2F9bPp6N4dhscBXaB%2BHG6HS3F4UM6seyE3D1umjyJQnW2Cd3w53oAy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3oq9zgt3qs83XeMz1d6nfu6u8qrfMU33Bv2ujo0CgYeW%2BvlE%2Fjx2I%2FWlUaRpFU4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WUnRCTkq821nJYjoaNZp4KGPqOl75N45abhWUKkU%2Bg5hgPMlEO1E6PWw0skKZ5Q2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=toGmUbDKuLHhi8QqyVjqt5Tsg2npJbFVd%2BxsmqpYTWN0YMKf2V2cj0%2FzKUrwfSCp
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00302026 511104  KINDERGARTEN SA               518,127           0     518,127            .00            .00     518,127.00     .0%
00302026 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             5,392,421           0   5,392,421            .00            .00   5,392,421.00     .0%
00302026 514121  LONGEVITY                      36,000       8,500      44,500            .00            .00      44,500.00     .0%
00302026 519120  STIPENDS                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
00302028 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             1,640,459           0   1,640,459            .00            .00   1,640,459.00     .0%
00302028 514121  LONGEVITY                       6,650      -2,200       4,450            .00            .00       4,450.00     .0%
00302029 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               340,621           0     340,621            .00            .00     340,621.00     .0%
00302029 514121  LONGEVITY                         750         150         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
00302030 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             1,054,855           0   1,054,855            .00            .00   1,054,855.00     .0%
00302030 514121  LONGEVITY                       8,300      -1,050       7,250            .00            .00       7,250.00     .0%
00302031 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             1,151,422           0   1,151,422            .00            .00   1,151,422.00     .0%
00302031 514121  LONGEVITY                       5,950       7,150      13,100            .00            .00      13,100.00     .0%
00302032 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               736,915           0     736,915            .00            .00     736,915.00     .0%
00302032 514121  LONGEVITY                         950        -950           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302033 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             1,322,104           0   1,322,104            .00            .00   1,322,104.00     .0%
00302033 514121  LONGEVITY                       5,350       5,950      11,300            .00            .00      11,300.00     .0%
00302034 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               536,785           0     536,785            .00            .00     536,785.00     .0%
00302034 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,450      -1,700         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
00302035 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             9,477,641           0   9,477,641            .00            .00   9,477,641.00     .0%
00302035 511136  ALPHA PROGRAM                 100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%
00302035 512117  EXTENDED SY PRO                20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
00302035 514121  LONGEVITY                      48,700       4,750      53,450            .00            .00      53,450.00     .0%
00302035 519120  STIPENDS                        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
00302036 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             1,516,240           0   1,516,240        -500.00            .00   1,516,740.00     .0%
00302036 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,700       9,600      11,300            .00            .00      11,300.00     .0%
00302037 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               444,749           0     444,749            .00            .00     444,749.00     .0%
00302037 514121  LONGEVITY                         400        -400           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302038 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               428,640           0     428,640            .00            .00     428,640.00     .0%
00302038 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,800      -1,800           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302106 512117  EXTENDED SY PRO               157,600           0     157,600            .00            .00     157,600.00     .0%
00302350 512124  PRE-SCHOOL TEAC             1,116,263           0   1,116,263            .00            .00   1,116,263.00     .0%

     TOTAL TEACHERS, CLASSROOM              42,951,344      19,150  42,970,494        -500.00            .00  42,970,994.00     .0%

2320 MEDICAL/THERAPEUTIC SERVICES         

00302039 512117  EXTENDED SY PRO                24,000           0      24,000            .00            .00      24,000.00     .0%
00302040 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               501,130           0     501,130            .00            .00     501,130.00     .0%
00302040 514121  LONGEVITY                           0         400         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
00302041 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               338,835           0     338,835            .00            .00     338,835.00     .0%
00302041 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,250        -600       1,650            .00            .00       1,650.00     .0%
00302042 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               574,632           0     574,632            .00            .00     574,632.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KAjzZahSgR33xa97MvbQe%2Fav59H%2BR6KY2%2FGa57TH%2FM3m8VIHsp%2FtXZNtkbnDFxyM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0l44vUz8avHpypsCpZ6hzxzHnjJBwGyUE5pkC6wZticIvJQLPubfk%2BZc%2BD1Hb%2F6b
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jmg%2BDSOi77J%2BvIYo%2FG8jZL2201bi94oKO5nbDcSGtcsiYcMT3M8eMOIBHumgIZtI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xVOjKO8JS0NmeYt2t58uGi2HRyhp4ET3U2vvnLtxNddY9h1ax8iTp8mGlGKy9DVz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDMV8O9tJrPxUyw%2BvjwFCfq6oEaBAmBARiwByvfE0%2Bjle28nEl04B74Bb1zQqNP5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xg2TVf5GUbniLZH%2BJzAMaCySjJG3xliVzsU%2FV9JPtwSjyDEB2dDmMNaFmGZSs9Bm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hp1neSA6f1TrpjeXU4lua0RdKrfzZVU8WHRWoLIIKb8vY3AdSkMQ9KzoF%2FtDg2dP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vKTRWiS7IiXDJWN380LypmQGJk53FiTs2GaJW%2Brd1aLNEK6G5%2FtAvkafFLZpBM%2FY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=guOCEMwmpIF%2F1xUsFuMKO2qbBH1%2F%2BBLvrMmlYWQCM%2BIt9dO9d63ifE0DQxoh3mf0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9O5zg55TwLmg7CgGOsdq74i07vkfN1agFHFeUB%2Fnd%2FSmWQ5OZEQjzimJCXPGqK1p
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWGA3ixYQsUUzYQfyIFsWFUk87CNdTVx8JlMqZ3OxaHLER16wS4WdyNsoaZPCMMQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Pn9UeCwn6z4NEq1%2FHWJHM%2BRZyGbG9%2Fe0roxzn5yhCKzxDlY55ftQSsPzYMh341j
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCX%2BVXkwiLDeppMHbGfqTK32a%2B1kGLdd3Jv0Bg8kPqJGew%2BCMRqxBwNg7IKXkGrQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xEt53STt9Fjrh49rzkfKrxnzvqBUK3ln2w4WPi6ELW8MpmtnVAV4dhC913XcvGwO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hze%2Bzxs4xINBzg%2FB5u1oMGesAjYV%2F%2F4F1BNsSdSHRsCocxPujzjKmC9rbgVQ5dzG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=azzP%2BaN5xtho%2FkcWYb3E0pJ1gRT1rmP2z5c0dvMk0uPjPwYATAappQb%2BeFEUMnQ4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BXyhGKIqOJZSAj2nVJs9ZZaFTn%2FOSbtvo7Np1gA3eMlbRK7uSJHQFgFU49pfbneJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIY%2F7KWaQb7gk0cTwbRmczCMMhwP2ARZwRgmCksB0anH6G8bpp19NEcsJBybVV2Z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUCF1p68PFV%2B%2FVAJCqWb34XA8DMOoiquu%2BDXJl7SPgtflGbtL89qrCOAe6NyMwa8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IlgxI5fXDE1NHdTwX395Ulj8oLdAVNtsdtDnK57nFEOfGKp19cxkJ%2Bfnwl2ULpIN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BMChhPIttCaxtG9tbJrVU6MK8%2B6WT3n%2FNl5fohfu0HrlM%2FZR%2FVxnpKoOiOuE3SYu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1EfbWHE68345JLKiEJk6pFsr6oPMKb9Y9aNgFYSO5fh%2F5pj365yMb5tAToWMA9xH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3aNUcUrnvc4oml5l6KvcJjCKRMkJRbl0gp4HuBA7CVOTj1UCg%2F%2FwziImoRtHiK%2BY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HhcWYB4PzGjDC4u9qkmoqHGL2Kg9ZyyihUNvL9eMrJiuMuAVs5UWJYv34LXuMz0z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0m6BrxKTbYWPvoWbALbeUC3TwIUs8W9ZtgIcsxHe5vz8Ns8Pz%2BW9wCiQaAHbFU7M
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kdOpjCbaHFw%2F7xVyiUPX%2BRbSkSPqUIr0SuMcjqHhkSs%2Fnbx06WIWf5jBDfKTBvF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2C5b4vg%2FXgUfq3nU6zgNDWoq1fNQQ77f33WGGTjfFRNkZTW3zj5DZG%2BUBK2%2Fkto
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PACYhkknzDdy48hn2nqJpvEv6jZSXx%2Bi2aLDzLdQI6rrzo7Zn3R0FqzCsw%2FYEEUs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hMFNiZLw%2Bv8lntI%2Bhbs8qN9DYjxcClHom8nqUngpm3W7zlHkU40x3moZVGKu1vB0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJYzhkFnpEDBa48uk%2BFnsY7%2BFP%2FZdaRoY5lVgZ4Bvm%2F3W97nHFYNPfs4M5M8pNmp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRVXtCDlwXAvUrMm%2BNCw42XxHCTI0cv4E1MBcs6jEn8ju%2BwuCLarzihTbs%2B8EcER
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1JUN6IXEg0iUjzUzI%2FMQJjmA03QPLEYttugNwAblbCQ7u3cNrtM1l43X7noV%2FnHU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=egOqrYSad7qLG0AT5HvHPlkVG9AW53yXMu7A3s4DXmx7oCzLj6eJnmSRSgsDl8R2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BVC3VKTOm5z5KMQ3mS6R6QsW3qcrcv79iiw07p44hnWz5C13oNRKjonUev7h5pZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5w2DI2r%2FoHdyzvSwkf6wJ9QFXbNj7WoH61jhpdggXxysTD3xfagoxOVSRUcS2qk%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nkcYNXR7Gg%2F8phkP3eDSh0VYdz7LQ69y9g9Q6LJicH9K5aZO8DuN6EOjLhj1sJEG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RY%2Bjn7gGr424AQ%2F3%2FM1oE9gl7SjeIbzdv3Am3hnipk%2F9%2Bdct6wjOb8Ua40CqqfZw
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00302042 514121  LONGEVITY                       3,000         450       3,450            .00            .00       3,450.00     .0%
00302043 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               385,024           0     385,024            .00            .00     385,024.00     .0%
00302043 514121  LONGEVITY                         200         550         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
00302044 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               226,834           0     226,834            .00            .00     226,834.00     .0%
00302079 511301  SPECIALISTS SAL                70,000           0      70,000            .00            .00      70,000.00     .0%
00302196 530430  OT/PT THERAPY               1,600,000     202,198   1,802,198   1,359,375.25     442,141.42         681.07  100.0%
00302440 530430  OT/PT THERAPY                       0      13,704      13,704       4,650.00            .00       9,054.00   33.9%
00302610 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               338,190           0     338,190            .00            .00     338,190.00     .0%

     TOTAL MEDICAL/THERAPEUTIC SERVICES      4,064,095     216,702   4,280,797   1,364,025.25     442,141.42   2,474,630.07   42.2%

2324 SUBSTITUTES- LONG-TERM               

00302127 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                219,000           0     219,000            .00            .00     219,000.00     .0%
00302128 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
00302129 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                219,000           0     219,000            .00            .00     219,000.00     .0%
00302130 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
00302131 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                219,000           0     219,000            .00            .00     219,000.00     .0%
00302132 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
00302133 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                219,000           0     219,000            .00            .00     219,000.00     .0%
00302134 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
00302135 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                372,199           0     372,199            .00            .00     372,199.00     .0%
00302136 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
00302560 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 27,000           0      27,000            .00            .00      27,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL SUBSTITUTES- LONG-TERM            1,325,199           0   1,325,199            .00            .00   1,325,199.00     .0%

2330 PARAPROFESSIONALS                    

00302085 512327  SUPPORT STAFF E                22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0%
00302085 519334  STIPENDS                          950           0         950            .00            .00         950.00     .0%
00302086 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA             1,035,709           0   1,035,709            .00            .00   1,035,709.00     .0%
00302086 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                10,400           0      10,400            .00            .00      10,400.00     .0%
00302086 514336  LONGEVITY                       2,750           0       2,750            .00            .00       2,750.00     .0%
00302086 519334  STIPENDS                       43,550           0      43,550            .00            .00      43,550.00     .0%
00302088 512327  SUPPORT STAFF E                22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0%
00302088 519334  STIPENDS                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00302089 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA               388,067           0     388,067            .00            .00     388,067.00     .0%
00302089 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                10,400           0      10,400            .00            .00      10,400.00     .0%
00302089 514336  LONGEVITY                       3,325           0       3,325            .00            .00       3,325.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4ABU3vbXpC2uqRyec1XhyUUdP0uwgCwEWO1AMKcYE5j2oduuhssPdKUMqNvs7uk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4YzFh0AjaMJv7otoT4WNh6OqJGexqwQ8Zd6rBf4hehLotB%2FpxXh5JG%2FNE9%2Bs57DS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJPZv%2FaHuiskVTVhInQkbr8piY3SRGVPYBbvfZh1k3GS6zFlq4G4iLX1ljtVZWwF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PBTykTtuBdFAyFpiIR5y%2BRuFaUo1qPte5ODql3XiVR1UWTP3Lp2FHyKRmoLxMQi3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VniU35Ptd%2BNM2SMNR2jkIS2dJYKxvDjZJUHSViuRO33J0UsjST3sv6LUBgbCbR1U
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F8LyIp1i7HzZQqj8XwhTCwiduxCWk56td0bpNJjdOsqQ6NQBEsGDzYr2uzhsk5VZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgldWaE2oLdlYdbOGmdg3YHl2t74X8k3WhNEtgZyRFiB6IGE8Vs%2FCQjPkrgWjwHM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2B9VWoWy5xnR97qcvoZXfwYJeLztNJu%2FVcIZLOwceasGLUaaG8JlvCDFIM6tFjDi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jua9g4v2eVZLq2EDLEa%2FcArOmbKGmJyyBIpJbI7nq3sWfcAUB04KMklUBxQ8Scy6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fbMCB%2F7YJd1fkFAElHoLSQAiwlFctqIX2tYoAoTRo3aD52K7KnseSVEOFeUwL%2BRm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=upe9r%2BRJ2Vy56YLZMBea0wtr0Htihd%2F0VWSmi4bORv%2F1Q0d0ZzO%2FKNwYCo1epvI9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Z1svq8Df9d3l1xoOG5G5nHoTs4eqGjghMsCzqynUX4yFPqPNXZRjJTTr9fZof7x
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSJILAWzeLLXVKmwbGI%2FDZeH9tI5ESiowBYVSk1cMr38LSZpUXoDkXfsXamvld01
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tOwnqSLi4YxgUsEVxBSdewE6mAvYASWvyAERB9UwnGmqC1NUcpP%2FxfZ%2BaXg%2FS9aQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NqcjY0zPPGX7tZ7g8WMjyNIJiEAvXrqtOdCwYIWtjfRNLS%2FpzZ2sMsmpLBdRVjFk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2FAsWpQmf18NH0l%2FalkluUcJmzC%2F7mAFyz9Zp8bRX8u6sFbC4XKuitJa5cF55vsn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5vkxLd%2B950BT%2FIscFVW7RydGU3J%2BYrvFuZw0qsOD7EtMhdn1o7LwxNKLo33tSdfy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8U4FuZo%2BQ9w3Lg7u4GDpAa4pYzOKka8iWAnyVczZuscIlymbxuIl4hL6RdLDqLo4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hUVRAEZowMXyED35LCjBFjRoumPYR0SkUK%2FDdksF3TcJwAcZj1gdbXMgovGtwhis
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HbzbR5boCjmljYzBttJS5xnAPCaxackz%2FoAJdj%2B3mXKJ6sfchUNFKTU8pEHCTrat
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=juAaGspwaSUeEmnfYTjwksl8OVR1PEWTDqNwUiQCTwIVhq1MNsDIrSe9GoKP1W5r
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IrpuQp9rm%2BWsl%2FlJe1QKjCQtlqyOEHuegd3vrK1Tc%2BnQlR57JTHGKrNvaPvfDwn%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iqgf7mARjuz4lVf5fbDmR%2BzF4fOS%2B4aijNvL4srnU914kdUABq6Fz5wv80sg%2FoUF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJZn1eSjZ9g1FRFMkmS7OjjUVYZFEeJlfTx4iAI3iEU8AUuTshz1I4odngyWMuU5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=byj24arEzgsMGNEvO6jn%2FRhYmIF9DGJuW1y6tWHipF876obaCT%2FQjCHsAuszyZH0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oRcBvBP6NnkjMGCVndRA3l%2F6FCVBLbm%2F3ed5C3Lmw79AyTX4i1fMcygQIm5MIaix
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BI1DsA2sh5XEl731AHPVfLYbIuq6RkLzxXlVrA0uac%2BLr3dSZYqG8%2BMRfZ0kIkiH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SvNTQsMY7ErqJKmRsA9pxxkcl4mnsDramvmjUpamE%2F1ooLDIkYHGwZ6lhSMYoc3R
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9l2cXdJyuOixgjGnw1Z6u%2Fd6KkvhGITccR7QVb8S8bdV41Pm%2FOspIQZTWQ85bkX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qa1xkaBlAew70SMmavFXib3lZugBzyT7EOrNa76xxHjX8eJxni6JVJyNNnCHyToO
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001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00302089 519334  STIPENDS                       44,000           0      44,000            .00            .00      44,000.00     .0%
00302090 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA                24,970           0      24,970            .00            .00      24,970.00     .0%
00302090 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                 5,300           0       5,300            .00            .00       5,300.00     .0%
00302090 514336  LONGEVITY                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00302090 519334  STIPENDS                          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
00302091 512327  SUPPORT STAFF E                22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0%
00302091 519334  STIPENDS                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
00302092 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA               411,476           0     411,476            .00            .00     411,476.00     .0%
00302092 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                10,400           0      10,400            .00            .00      10,400.00     .0%
00302092 514336  LONGEVITY                       3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
00302092 519334  STIPENDS                       43,350           0      43,350            .00            .00      43,350.00     .0%
00302094 512327  SUPPORT STAFF E                12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
00302094 519334  STIPENDS                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
00302095 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA               631,520           0     631,520            .00            .00     631,520.00     .0%
00302095 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                10,400           0      10,400            .00            .00      10,400.00     .0%
00302095 514336  LONGEVITY                       5,425           0       5,425            .00            .00       5,425.00     .0%
00302095 519334  STIPENDS                       44,000           0      44,000            .00            .00      44,000.00     .0%
00302097 519334  STIPENDS                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00302098 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA               677,299           0     677,299     -10,899.42            .00     688,198.42   -1.6%
00302098 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                 9,800           0       9,800            .00            .00       9,800.00     .0%
00302098 514336  LONGEVITY                       6,100           0       6,100            .00            .00       6,100.00     .0%
00302098 519334  STIPENDS                       46,800           0      46,800            .00            .00      46,800.00     .0%
00302138 512328  P.A. EXTENDED S               140,000           0     140,000            .00            .00     140,000.00     .0%
00302199 530437  TUTORING- HOME/                20,000           0      20,000      19,962.94            .00          37.06   99.8%
00302199 530458  TRANS/INTERPRET                75,000           0      75,000      52,935.03      20,064.97       2,000.00   97.3%
00302200 530458  TRANS/INTERPRET                 1,000       5,000       6,000       6,393.55         706.45      -1,100.00  118.3%
00302360 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA               655,727           0     655,727            .00            .00     655,727.00     .0%

     TOTAL PARAPROFESSIONALS                 4,445,118       5,000   4,450,118      68,392.10      20,771.42   4,360,954.48    2.0%

2340 LIBRARIANS/MEDIA CENTER DIRS         

00302049 514121  LONGEVITY                         900        -900           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL LIBRARIANS/MEDIA CENTER DIRS            900        -900           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

2351 PROFESSIONAL DEVL LEADERSHIP         

00302238 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000         172       1,172         966.30            .00         205.60   82.5%
00302370 530407  CONSULTANTS                     1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zePVEYxFG2JwJUJTRacx0Avgwzxd518y2qL30vc5wqxyQm%2FFzJ%2FDSMrJCSyBdA6z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oPXA9uPyyaWYNBjTbq2fvg8tM9Sipiz7QG6HimTKNn3dowkzvx9dB4Kac0Iekdzv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJVYnD055rMPHeUwE11hbbjkqdD46DnEUoqhvwAMUUhZ%2FTp3HsTIB%2BVm9P2uLcGI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5rnZuy4lduxH3OtKAOc02I7OCmgO1vkro1NUkKbz0bA2E52Z9BUVUWipN6atFUyg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PNUlBDOJSo2Loh2dFKP%2F99ABuk10l6X7ZICfgMWa7uxAkeH4ilaVnGS%2Bw4nrw%2B8d
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X2cg%2FXSYtS8yKnKnEQT6dDVH6UxR%2FS%2F5tcgioRjoHzjx2qmtys4bg7rDu6FHJjG%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIe8bZTY2sWkUFuwNvmSkX61pc8Kqm6grmPMZyI7Z%2Fhsj9WNHWbY0UEwkvQSCuF7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1DM3naAQBgDjnWWXdeu5cw99DQsZuoSPpAzMczIbqT%2B4ppNeDOIV6M9Ba3bw7%2FlU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7an5BI6b2UnhhiTSt%2F1mrgeTAs64h5hC8bwYUT0wcfrjOjdyDbiLoX3CxDlOKCI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dhntP%2BzxDsttNSGBwgmO33Q406Xaaw4T7ew6J49ZqDsx29kXp6XTAkYU6rhndO3U
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2zpZlJOKOdzcToUfFDJ1xjqmlXbHhQES056aCrzU04mzAFEmBhC11%2FeEIlkYkZiR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lMomVmXxka%2BqnKw2oHa%2FYkgfZS%2FCIbedD19qeLVHpYBdfudcnxfM%2B1f3l17LHygx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qZyTFeidszrpGqprtAw7nK3%2FhVuy7vKFRgcTWj26NB%2B1EYKsep6275M8l2KD1UJn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=54bL7MbYWkTD2VNuTtsoQs6UN9jmSR5nqXC6JIQwu3Bhhn%2FVJmTsblTN%2FNzbqf2X
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j4Q2N%2FUkfWd5oJl%2BAME4GNhv1r9lGY2vhMVlZSllVnIONviRZS444FyFQAQ9dDGj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0IHjYhvEhO4pcLcC4uUkPx%2Fh2v74n3870Ba7I1LffO9BwYrN%2FUU%2Bu25G3lIE7Udt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A9ftXb%2Fo3%2BCw9fLD0Kq%2BDrIVupXbqqDDvZWg3aBXuoT2mKOoczh7kg4OnUFXXrDh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghRZ1%2F0uq%2FYtE0g062M3vtLKr2%2Bz%2FZm%2BiVbIDhdFnHx3fjyxNCeSBYtDu1giuF6k
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PY4jsvdewxSAny%2Fh%2BSu9LWAQMYM%2BIb3Nz6FfGv2BfHOa7cmmFPol1IJrUF9LyNxb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jwmiT8lYGNysPAiWe8nQDCwaXDq4Qok97dEDx1KHGVz6PnnGpQLgMD3FwrP1ogpk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PAMNUgUe%2FUQzpJzvuuWUP89wgbE2vx1mag1pmZzz0OlJdTx74GG4TokZZGfq4SuE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6TiiXsTpwnoAEI3sZLyFOEIlfAxz8mU6L2m%2BMENqZVT76ldHFTa3RzUTct83s%2FJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ykDzAUs780FfxLyvTe5MXxKtlZx1eOAYKjSuJDNM1ynX92ighLbwexnZXeeofR7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1D%2Bv6pO7MuMKHYI3IGac2KPXUD5HHInEw9U%2BjesSMRtSecDHnS3IBDZhztdy9MHy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qA2z4gr7zL5FZ21qfVPm3AJyxtPjWXoGdKOo3yuvnMOeEVNoTYx%2BIJUVcfyBHT1Z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PdAsfWayRaJuaBm2gj53joqqyKMUaz84e35rnEZXLmnU75farromaa%2BVocG%2FFm%2BR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PLQpvp2lWj6TQ6tH1XGSRtTOLnAARbWr9WCYdvvze44F4lJhivs%2B6ChEQeUElj0H
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AMjRMTNTIe5YNCWC0h54U%2B4kkaFfDVM%2BUMjhtQcZWE1up81YN1Uaq43m6VoQIXPz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qcbMucBkUJZpGiYTlLuqMchU9geJ9UdHsZTw5hlR0Zv%2FaoWk9SDpW6hxerU8E3Jz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FZ2NlfaPbqlnrocBh3Y7AEqYsr1mJ0oz9xbLuOFjRWXL0yxkPbnjZ%2BKMuY3%2Fdyl
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     TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVL LEADERSHIP          2,000         172       2,172         966.30            .00       1,205.60   44.5%

2354 STIPENDS-TEACHERS-INSTR COACH        

00302143 519120  STIPENDS                       12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL STIPENDS-TEACHERS-INSTR COACH        12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%

2356 PD- INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF              

00302338 573652  DUES & FEES                    10,000       1,790      11,790      11,790.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL PD- INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF              10,000       1,790      11,790      11,790.00            .00            .00  100.0%

2358 OUTSIDE PROF DEVL PROVIDER           

00302197 530407  CONSULTANTS                    20,000      -7,000      13,000       5,800.00       4,450.00       2,750.00   78.8%
00302197 578490  OTHER                               0       1,018       1,018       1,017.50            .00            .00  100.0%
00302240 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 5,000         543       5,543       5,113.66         429.83            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL OUTSIDE PROF DEVL PROVIDER           25,000      -5,439      19,561      11,931.16       4,879.83       2,750.00   85.9%

2410 TEXTBOOKS & RELATED MATERIALS        

00302262 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                 4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
00302262 551540  TEXTBOOKS                     128,000      -2,171     125,829     120,722.94          60.00       5,046.13   96.0%
00302316 551540  TEXTBOOKS                      20,000           0      20,000      17,736.31            .00       2,263.69   88.7%

     TOTAL TEXTBOOKS & RELATED MATERIALS       152,000      -2,171     149,829     138,459.25          60.00      11,309.82   92.5%

2420 INSTRUCTIONAL EQUIPMENT              

00302163 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 8,000           0       8,000         870.00            .00       7,130.00   10.9%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rtrS4luhJy7Nu42%2BmjubV3C1YtbxvOZFc2RNtzpj9PcY9hMpF1lYp7V%2Br6iykP0p
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jliBMflhsJuTJP55GHs2eiCj7K8m6QOwlFG7KQ0xQ1C5yD7TdTPg8KhVm%2Fc2ynye
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nLxX8l730I%2FwJomW707j7LCT9XUvju%2BRO4dmyYtA1JbIUP6X4fJHJquy8JfqZWLs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xmiaBIfRow3aTKKTdW4uYCrydWduAmPogIL%2BQ%2FXfat8czinZ7t6ahV1%2BwTzoNRw0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3vtfnlG4oIe9P573hlXzTOB2kOChxSzBJMHj35YFRGbUvPvNNc%2BYvFuPgm9wYKy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vVx3a3AiESN5IlQI4uqDNEgOJYjYK2jjW4qKBX%2BYGhIGKVszQ1%2B3pcT1hmq9A9dw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FN34tCIirLimnMjQGatybHnJ5g0Cs4NE1reTVEozRXnR3cDQ%2BuQBYWnQZNAqfjP5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTXKhBSlt8GJpKjraypAwalSJkLr7R1OTvxFH5v9ZYJMIDUz%2BV7%2Fcdpb1yGd84pJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=03KvqGlt0A0mKTmYUY4ESGWHAEODMib3ur2yvs%2B0a3HBfOluVncYi6dwkT7cyE6r
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00302164 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   950           0         950            .00            .00         950.00     .0%
00302164 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                26,649           0      26,649      17,766.00       8,883.00            .00  100.0%
00302165 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   825           0         825            .00            .00         825.00     .0%
00302165 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                25,849           0      25,849      17,232.64       8,616.32            .04  100.0%
00302166 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   950           0         950            .00            .00         950.00     .0%
00302166 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                29,965           1      29,966      19,977.20       9,988.60            .00  100.0%
00302167 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   950           0         950            .00            .00         950.00     .0%
00302167 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                27,838           0      27,838      18,558.64       9,279.32            .04  100.0%
00302168 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 3,450           0       3,450            .00         997.00       2,453.00   28.9%
00302168 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                66,161      -9,373      56,788      31,192.00      15,596.00      10,000.00   82.4%
00302254 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                20,000           0      20,000       6,293.54       4,206.46       9,500.00   52.5%
00302255 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                20,000           0      20,000      13,598.00            .00       6,402.00   68.0%
00302256 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                20,000           0      20,000       4,977.85       5,000.00      10,022.15   49.9%
00302257 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                20,000       6,000      26,000      12,677.37      11,600.00       1,722.63   93.4%
00302258 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                20,000       5,000      25,000      11,469.94       8,250.00       5,280.06   78.9%
00302258 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                22,500           0      22,500         483.10            .00      22,016.90    2.1%
00302279 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                50,000           0      50,000      18,274.42         756.00      30,969.58   38.1%
00302279 551560  EQUIPMENT                      25,000           0      25,000       7,185.60         372.00      17,442.40   30.2%
00302303 551528  PHYSICAL ED SUP                15,000           0      15,000      11,138.54         521.96       3,339.50   77.7%

     TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EQUIPMENT             404,087       1,628     405,715     191,694.84      84,066.66     129,953.30   68.0%

2430 GENERAL SUPPLIES-CLASSROOM           

00302216 551502  ART SUPPLIES                    5,000           0       5,000       4,642.73          61.99         295.28   94.1%
00302216 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                22,000           0      22,000      18,569.79       1,485.95       1,944.26   91.2%
00302217 551502  ART SUPPLIES                    5,000           0       5,000       3,894.63         742.06         363.31   92.7%
00302217 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                22,000           0      22,000      14,685.66       2,001.94       5,312.40   75.9%
00302218 551502  ART SUPPLIES                    5,000           0       5,000       4,827.99            .00         172.01   96.6%
00302218 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                22,000           0      22,000      11,435.11       1,265.75       9,299.14   57.7%
00302219 551502  ART SUPPLIES                    5,000           0       5,000       4,837.02         136.50          26.48   99.5%
00302219 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                22,000           0      22,000       7,424.34       4,837.92       9,737.74   55.7%
00302220 551502  ART SUPPLIES                   16,000           0      16,000      13,420.88          60.43       2,518.69   84.3%
00302220 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                15,000           0      15,000      11,376.43       1,920.43       1,703.14   88.6%
00302220 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                17,000         500      17,500      16,002.93       1,428.79          68.28   99.6%
00302280 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                50,000           0      50,000      27,096.03       6,643.48      16,260.49   67.5%
00302280 551530  NON-INSTRUCTION                50,000           0      50,000      31,363.35       5,257.70      13,378.95   73.2%
00302550 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                17,500         895      18,395      17,769.43         625.57            .00  100.0%
00302550 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                17,000        -895      16,105       3,157.61            .00      12,947.39   19.6%

     TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES-CLASSROOM          290,500         500     291,000     190,503.93      26,468.51      74,027.56   74.6%

2440 OTHER INSTRUCTIONAL SVC              

00302173 530412  FIELD TRIP FEES                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kg55bUQHDyikhv61Mi1o1fYJ7DD7jvoYQ0LCgOPI2gXnsrjNmkMLTx5ApWMMoIX7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jshDzBm4L6K%2BKCHQePDesLxC9FleZDyBgjOBGb2Hj89UqWbiV7Cu1%2FohcoihFJ%2BP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kSOk6X%2FePdCv%2FWz6AbgnFvNK1%2FOR%2FlinWnOkCLd%2FY3DmP%2FrAYEwcNDcrH15MiL42
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FLgTgRaUItRIBs4gx6T3Sd0Csa9%2FyjGUnhrwzy9JKME3oYI5wGNecAkNTD061DK3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ViTYXIrZrS4FL6WVAFNW17ZAU%2Bo9C8QguBQfirApmyNkeLPhP9%2B0GrzRMqn95s41
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gxlyflpYaHS8tm8Jt3MtRiLPehLuwnmG0X7%2FxKZemkRZQEyOJlr9k162DCSjPBBs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sn%2FBvUMy%2Fv7%2BimyZtJqrVvqaALHopQ81cHXs9TsXvjN1e8mtjTiBj0o0nnoKF8t5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pXBOZTdNArpoymDv3x%2BaGJ8X3RcBZBfHRE5wywCgRkBJ1Yp6arCYViwwSQK0nfHf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gonta4%2BU%2FX3PMNmofM5BS6G9tsLESk%2BOlv0KpXZ4Slhco%2F4P3ukTqlsOXI5UJn5S
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZ6n1bK1OR47QAnii3JDOTcdrPJ6k2Wt453XrFwVm6Mjb65VPEd0QiQOLXCoMXPM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KkxbnGUmmtxwA7RvJAlekIfHckYgLCisEg%2Bc6mbvAZZcI1ZAxKqBOckPYqKs3ytY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLqducDfPeI30N8YjBkKw4l%2FOosC4DnhSxcrCoLHFHaBcQoa7%2BSSfZnrVIHCPY7%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2oVvC%2FrhMxzX47PqXIMI6QWJ%2Brc0q8OFyH1dGZbHO8c4M4SUE1HFiwVxJJ09XoH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJSeJnL8RnFW38Tyt5IzWL4VulZeh%2FIasOcdzzTxLqQOzBNdJ%2F0dYhchK8pN3dPu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bTnC1umvPZrigJEZri6DNsYnO5gr2kINsoNg26KEe3gRhQsgGzAG8ROd2lRNK%2F3x
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRXezk5DVb71FzhaWHZEJeLFHOwrb71%2BUyCHtgb2Eq5BJ1T3aaFNZwIJLbw2v7mU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qe6D7Batp7L%2FM51kbL%2FpxYc6ExK21T8a1H3KR2JF4kRBQ6eapUbF7D0d9OE89wut
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yJlDeWJdZf7dE3MiQXDjCqIe1FXCsgtjQEPNV%2FJPH%2FRxt3iVZQStKPC6FxGr%2BaFo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oe%2B4%2Fj%2BxsU8EWPDa6z5eCS%2B72IgKYvEMr5mi4rQxD8sSdRnzgfLeo5fG8ORXtLZ1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5XxbCiTEX2s6UulqinZ3CXY7jmZz49u6i2PzNMpvgcXWnTgTpQEq%2BRK658xXXOL3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zuAdAQUNSEux92XZVFOC%2FvVOam0HHCTIUj5J1POJjAO7iCPD8feV5SCzXrfMRdBT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gMH%2BmNBaUme5QU%2BEvZ3FPodZ%2FT5gK0SFWC1rCuKQJBgG242GwdAhauYE76HhxruH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yNc8un4pY5jydXk7RDfDxXwGWBB6757xhpM8ZFJQn9aQLtIZuJ3Uio1fa417ixCR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qLop1OkoGZnGfiVKYhSFYkZ2wzwm%2BNTTZBPUyqnjhp1ftDQcMqZEmDDbSSvmKzZQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3u7k1m29vP3jJSZlq0GjYiBBrLWdKn1IC6dt0iJIIdhbQ5h8pA02CngO45SlWJ%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZK9gxF6t99gEmoIZmTs85WDV7%2BHcekUorjaDpTYw3Yg6ftiugVd2mE1DRXmyYtGt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hjb2WO2iWwXlEJtYzmcB%2B6mC0sYhFXgDYJXe0UU4QwWWQ5T9AcF9Od%2F7lTuzMfdE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FORHQq063AlpuWKNicaC4cPAEvUSB1wwxl4HWxDVQUqNE4ZRAyTYab5PVQ6DYWrX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RWT1JNyaEJ2sRK9c4QKqBmeOEsndZyaTZWwe2msHVnC6Fa5NjOQyE%2B3SrDF6M0wL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vkwVLtiucOqt7Iy3RxG7%2BsXkO5zqnD5vySo0vfKg2606MvV2lrJPnhtwZj4WzFSX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vOGheI38YtJS7u6mWzlMYyEjpeYvoBWnB8BCm4Z8GZgjGIcrmlj2MQthEeDZRJp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oooKOZn1lXKAJDYhuZO1ht78OCBems39V5qEECn4%2FMgeRM%2BtpsX%2FCK0U0%2BhDdt9f
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWoDtkPpdXCuVrYiezrCdvci61qyfOL3k6pD2rW%2FokCsIKm%2Bh5fZRBAJ38g%2FpThS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNtHKjJDZPxkE7tRAQMsPMVMp4DCs85ZPu0SNzBVPKXRaYxv2KgMrP327SX9nhVp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DXEael25T2p0BA%2B0dpUbZh3Pvzb8ZRX0%2BY7HDrOaI9w4LZ80eIVhkgb%2BXUlRKcW3
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00302173 532459  DISTANCE LEARNI                40,000           0      40,000      37,200.00            .00       2,800.00   93.0%
00302173 533010  STUDENT TRANSPO                 7,500           0       7,500       3,187.60         780.00       3,532.40   52.9%
00302205 533010  STUDENT TRANSPO                27,000           0      27,000            .00         624.00      26,376.00    2.3%

     TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTIONAL SVC              75,500           0      75,500      40,387.60       1,404.00      33,708.40   55.4%

2451 CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION TECH           

00302174 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 6,500           0       6,500       1,610.00         840.00       4,050.00   37.7%
00302248 551513  TECHNOLOGY HARD               647,849     -13,900     633,949     514,081.48      25,694.82      94,172.90   85.1%
00302248 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                 1,000           0       1,000         485.63            .00         514.37   48.6%
00302620 551513  TECHNOLOGY HARD                     0      17,738      17,738            .00      17,683.18          55.09   99.7%

     TOTAL CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION TECH          655,349       3,838     659,187     516,177.11      44,218.00      98,792.36   85.0%

2455 INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWARE               

00302186 527441  SOFTWARE/ HARDW               472,000      50,247     522,247     522,247.02            .00            .00  100.0%
00302186 530429  NETWORK SERVICE                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWARE              474,000      50,247     524,247     522,247.02            .00       2,000.00   99.6%

2710 GUIDANCE AND ADJ-COUNSELORS          

00302055 511106  GUIDANCE COUNSE               524,599           0     524,599            .00            .00     524,599.00     .0%
00302055 514121  LONGEVITY                       3,150      -2,250         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
00302056 511106  GUIDANCE COUNSE               603,868           0     603,868            .00            .00     603,868.00     .0%
00302056 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,200      -2,000         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
00302057 511106  GUIDANCE COUNSE               809,230           0     809,230            .00            .00     809,230.00     .0%
00302057 514121  LONGEVITY                       3,900      -1,850       2,050            .00            .00       2,050.00     .0%
00302058 511106  GUIDANCE COUNSE               751,500           0     751,500            .00            .00     751,500.00     .0%
00302058 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,200           0       2,200            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0%
00302059 511106  GUIDANCE COUNSE               979,849           0     979,849            .00            .00     979,849.00     .0%
00302059 512123  SUMMER WORK                    10,515           0      10,515            .00            .00      10,515.00     .0%
00302059 514121  LONGEVITY                       4,500        -600       3,900            .00            .00       3,900.00     .0%
00302078 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                56,347           0      56,347            .00            .00      56,347.00     .0%
00302078 514221  LONGEVITY                         800         200       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00302078 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KgtINE564XLv7%2FVInd2ysvVtaubFj2s112xUJHcPS9FYAy1KiKwEq1peX8G0zl20
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=740mhDWCewZAzIbwEWYgUl0c0b%2B49CRTel51OSrcV0NI3IM%2B14Z9Uh1MLi3rogPU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fMJfUHs%2Fa0XBmqOoE3qXWSUzSwuFTfdO3Y6Ac7Az8JErVq4Nj1PLkMPNbrWgFcgR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JzuQ2xI7ntqgUkUWcoi53kh7MEuQO8p1ZGPYUM%2BS78u6Pt4PuUOwaO%2Bvb4fVn2XF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0px6ul%2BD7G1FVQ9oUENKvMAFNlf%2BBkvdClRSCNCQQQLjx47xXINQjl0glxYXkrZq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BgDQPjvZIen9%2B0tTKWMHwJzQ%2BVXw2nB1dL2BwMbM2ciQpoYGnEBtmOw23itl4Y%2BW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqa%2F09%2FZkHUeV%2FL3eP1SGNpJeDT%2BpkbBD9KYH%2BKq5iJunOJSmqzD3D8IoTr4LFLm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2P8SOsoMWQvwytBQjgDH8iM7MtNSwtpfWImtAFC3DaaI6ytH8hPrCq%2Bdv6v5yaL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mDhh0fuu6MwPsE%2FpWV1zF1VKu3E9on8Zr%2FveFLshlD33ygUUecN0FK5fwsWtmWuu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=deF0k3DagOxNH4CjXtgVMYlEGfqVLhBdy4QBhMiCOyv2Eo%2FjhuiOT8Cc2ziXZuPR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rcymPLne3uqBelGuxMufAcJi9%2Bmc3EJzix2T4i8nv5OhjTL8IrdhZsOnrjl%2F22Pw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kPe5cVudSR5luRSfsv2Xjd9mvgaPeRw34vUPJNjFS%2BO4Px1muV6r%2Byz1HQYqBqdn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6T0WnOv6VPbdFJQBM4Igk1dzwxyo2wbQJVtPSX%2B%2B%2Bf7SHjoUKCMH3MVmpWw6ElHT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phhi5ccgyv5gW4TdU5kWHWEvWXk0X1Fr6VcCxKp3LnU2F2fd6MOxXDALxs%2BF0sad
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0RCRoduQS1IzvhUkGdOMSQK5a9iDL7S1KdgldGNtLDdeHjOWKAg5nOq1zfgXqR7%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3exWeNv%2FtxbCyUafAshqqBaqQv6zU8p58SglzRwgnGoitT8TD7CX0Y1d7p0vwMt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TWjstYiyOm1%2FITak6mr7LyY7MEYrM2QMHWt4fedT4Y3az7vRjiyVOGBaXoIa5cT2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hUq7ol4cwCFlOR4shc0YOICQBiCWVhrUy2FyA%2BfusAKt8toL%2FycOvB%2BkfDL68BIi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSrR8Wl9bJGb10iY%2FyXQOP648CGOVzpieCLHH2qwUnvRcc%2FLCQtaG1NUztmHFst4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PRepDenxmUwlIlW8MhV4SOuoKAE7K4YytZdN5OPdQqsuOT%2FGNrCDGbVzV1qdnuJO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EFyzXZbNmSTsmslibe%2BdwHan1iZfwg%2Boj2RIl6WcazuLIwMgJm%2FbOZ8xn96%2F88yf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TClRtQPDdBqWFP4W36Ww%2By%2Fj8Rt3FUZEnHm90FfMka4KCBQxXL3B2BViRgr%2FMZ%2FU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7dfs1oTKwpvCyPEocQIMv0p3ZP0n8Jx4lS5wXif2HSNWjBHTAI1dn1ao0OnW3pjy
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00302192 530411  TESTING                        10,000           0      10,000       7,056.72            .00       2,943.28   70.6%
00302192 533010  STUDENT TRANSPO                 1,650           0       1,650            .00            .00       1,650.00     .0%
00302214 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,900           0       1,900         871.25            .00       1,028.75   45.9%
00302214 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
00302293 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                20,000           0      20,000       2,201.09            .00      17,798.91   11.0%
00302294 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                   500           0         500         492.12            .00           7.88   98.4%
00302295 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                10,000           0      10,000       9,921.55            .00          78.45   99.2%
00302296 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00302297 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                10,000           0      10,000       7,686.71       1,624.57         688.72   93.1%
00302298 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                   500           0         500         379.64            .00         120.36   75.9%
00302299 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                10,000           0      10,000       9,576.00         281.25         142.75   98.6%
00302300 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00302301 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                10,000           0      10,000       9,849.68            .00         150.32   98.5%
00302302 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                10,000           0      10,000       8,142.19       1,763.16          94.65   99.1%
00302342 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,700           0       1,700         520.00            .00       1,180.00   30.6%

     TOTAL GUIDANCE AND ADJ-COUNSELORS       3,842,308      -6,500   3,835,808      56,696.95       3,668.98   3,775,442.07    1.6%

2720 TESTING AND ASSESSMENT               

00302194 530419  CONSULTANT/IND                150,000           0     150,000      78,145.62      57,964.48      13,889.90   90.7%

     TOTAL TESTING AND ASSESSMENT              150,000           0     150,000      78,145.62      57,964.48      13,889.90   90.7%

2800 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES               

00302062 511180  PSYCH. SALARIES               193,030           0     193,030            .00            .00     193,030.00     .0%
00302062 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,300         350       1,650            .00            .00       1,650.00     .0%
00302063 511180  PSYCH. SALARIES                99,334           0      99,334            .00            .00      99,334.00     .0%
00302063 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,850           0       1,850            .00            .00       1,850.00     .0%
00302064 511180  PSYCH. SALARIES                99,334           0      99,334            .00            .00      99,334.00     .0%
00302064 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,850        -200       1,650            .00            .00       1,650.00     .0%
00302065 511180  PSYCH. SALARIES               193,124           0     193,124            .00            .00     193,124.00     .0%
00302066 511180  PSYCH. SALARIES               198,668           0     198,668            .00            .00     198,668.00     .0%
00302066 514121  LONGEVITY                         750         900       1,650            .00            .00       1,650.00     .0%

     TOTAL PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES              789,240       1,050     790,290            .00            .00     790,290.00     .0%

3100 ATTEND/PARENT LIASON SERVICES        

00303017 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               288,753           0     288,753            .00            .00     288,753.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APuw9LXweAhZAqMUyrLmoV2ejghGLqUWsgdkqd23eunQR2%2FIGL326gmi60hc521D
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NxV21wdvAThOdLY%2B%2B6a4QEaS5Op8Q33mL5AzAg%2F9ZAjolzcuFZ5%2B%2BswA9agFi0VT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XGy%2B%2Fb5O837XxIUM%2FNMxzP%2BSWJhQIlfsvtYAJ6pYIv9NdeF2z2f6t%2FaHcE8pe3ZG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rsH%2F2bKKV%2FJKzDgYtwcapVlHlKoq1nHSqsqeiUARJCw3Dau%2FhmsPQ1gc7oYJ%2BMbZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGjEOidp6jxK3zeeLCmwc3sv6n%2BYJWEAMkWbMpMV6YKMqgmFpO%2BgWs7W%2B6tKS8DA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y0OFO09qfl0x7sOHyGUPSJKcgtSqWVpsMJBARhdA%2FdlI5rs31%2FwatZWllCLu%2Bojt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=18exoW7jeKiX2Dfd3qDdYht1M%2FY%2Blh%2FmEgCE6Fr97m4ETQ5JaciTsuawVNerYzy3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5oz0tdc6%2FeWQbEs%2BUx3YmE64dldOq%2B%2FHl5SllsLSLsyn3B11SO4n0Id9bTziGU0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AzAvMye3O%2FY3bYVI1lcQwCxNJj0eaVl9vmQArP26J0jJFA0iIvZyrupPJ97rraAs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8KU9%2FgI6QDeXXtNY1sF4jSuEZwm5FW9G4IeYqcgB%2BLboNDdf%2B7xS0JlxHYCuI3U
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1y0KXNifVjUwxuYFw3PgmKDCI3bVNDfeMq1C940nGXq1iTy0yzKbgew3uN08u75W
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sERXEM1eDfgwUm4LKhKDOs9az1EX7vLnIYyLTwrpiIhr%2FM1potPuRY1y52VyFL2q
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=clVJJzRdGBSDKHu2iKe64QCb8Uz7Sm%2F8dT%2ByyJuCMxrnSZOjwQegi4aiKbUXiPqN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u894n8Vq2rFSZFuJ6onWY5lWEk4RoqhY%2BXFutJvhesgFvPuXP8niBo1tt4qtX3oF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TaNeGvLuFcE49HKBlMnWgXlwsxObdvu%2F1US7kFyD1%2Btt6cVRs%2Bp4g3Bi9j1hcZtj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HZ85JBwbGbt32MZ97sQBly1Ok2FNXXlcKHyPc5TYKby%2BlhYip5bcoFKTGRKMx5%2B%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ktQG8g9WMcg9yzHg2zMJDP1yjFK5ZPdye2f%2BBJ7Hznwrh49Vu3OiMKqBrn8q3Vr3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J5Q1Z4%2BNqQ2frWO%2BlYlY6p4FpvHA9ggLlIaSUNEs2iSPJMI7oHrJNW%2FEoXrUWMnQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVtSNtMbZdERSgocp%2BiERjhreh%2Bzy3tabgxdgvaBXYZpbRFW5vwDuAs6QbDSyheP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LI89q73N9%2FxAzu9syrnDH8dFOLi4wTRNfYF9Aj9JMQ3q7lQezqOmXvJBqV98HH0F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBAFVc1FtCLDat0Ce9n%2F%2FMArgpI%2B3vqGDI7dg%2F0Ml4FbKVY0TxXTrxy4%2BOTZPyTA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2h65uFK2%2FhRCOHR6sy5jGtIg69dm%2FT6uJ1MJ%2FAHERwB2rHakHVYLveQjBvd4xrl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wsNTYX3W%2FsI4RQzFWWfftpFRAtGsPPf6IlvXDwHzeK253W6ZojL8%2FXSc379Nwqla
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YSKv%2BHlb1RxG78OxhZtk4lOk1F0e13TSpSLlOsCgev%2FUaGC7febJIsEwev1Jr3Ac
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e0vG6PTgTph3TSJnQnMigpK2ZUyrlpsfZgOWsrXKGAKWiwqGIpJkLjcz8x655Vph
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5HhM3vGZI2p7RCIG%2FY1BfB%2FLNck2U3%2FuG905EfIxs%2FQLBWLTqlFzfUlmOB7HJi9h
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001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00303017 514221  LONGEVITY                         650         950       1,600            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0%
00303027 511370  PARENT LIASON A                23,816           0      23,816            .00            .00      23,816.00     .0%
00303028 511370  PARENT LIASON A                23,816           0      23,816            .00            .00      23,816.00     .0%
00303029 511370  PARENT LIASON A                23,816           0      23,816            .00            .00      23,816.00     .0%
00303030 511370  PARENT LIASON A                23,816           0      23,816            .00            .00      23,816.00     .0%
00303031 511370  PARENT LIASON A                23,816           0      23,816            .00            .00      23,816.00     .0%
00303079 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL ATTEND/PARENT LIASON SERVICES       408,983         950     409,933            .00            .00     409,933.00     .0%

3200 MEDICAL/HEALTH SERVICES              

00303009 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               101,439           0     101,439            .00            .00     101,439.00     .0%
00303009 511107  NURSE SALARIES                 55,199           0      55,199            .00            .00      55,199.00     .0%
00303009 512117  EXTENDED SY PRO                 8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0%
00303010 511107  NURSE SALARIES                164,376           0     164,376            .00            .00     164,376.00     .0%
00303010 513131  OVERTIME NURSES                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00303010 514121  LONGEVITY                         900        -900           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303010 519120  STIPENDS                          900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
00303011 511107  NURSE SALARIES                164,376           0     164,376            .00            .00     164,376.00     .0%
00303011 513131  OVERTIME NURSES                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00303011 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303011 519120  STIPENDS                        1,100           0       1,100            .00            .00       1,100.00     .0%
00303013 511107  NURSE SALARIES                224,777           0     224,777            .00            .00     224,777.00     .0%
00303013 513131  OVERTIME NURSES                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00303013 514121  LONGEVITY                         900        -150         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
00303013 519120  STIPENDS                        1,300           0       1,300            .00            .00       1,300.00     .0%
00303015 511107  NURSE SALARIES                163,959           0     163,959            .00            .00     163,959.00     .0%
00303015 513131  OVERTIME NURSES                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00303016 511107  NURSE SALARIES                172,338           0     172,338            .00            .00     172,338.00     .0%
00303016 513131  OVERTIME NURSES                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
00303016 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,950      -2,950           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303016 519120  STIPENDS                        2,200           0       2,200            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0%
00303036 511335  MEDICAL ASSISTA                40,800           0      40,800            .00            .00      40,800.00     .0%
00303037 511335  MEDICAL ASSISTA                30,600           0      30,600            .00            .00      30,600.00     .0%
00303037 512314  NURSES SUBS                    10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
00303055 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00303055 530407  NURSE CONSULTAN                     0       7,000       7,000       2,550.00       4,450.00            .00  100.0%
00303056 578490  OTHER                             240           0         240          15.45            .00         224.55    6.4%
00303064 533040  MONITORS                      625,000           0     625,000     373,941.26     235,018.74      16,040.00   97.4%
00303072 551513  TECHNOLOGY HARD                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
00303073 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 2,500           0       2,500       1,126.99         397.00         976.01   61.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iN9Mc8TnpOf5RRZQ6hB9JAI2CS4MlfpXh2kQgsti0pqiPqt0Z5wZ8Ncdw%2FWmjQeq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jhyDPqbIwUZ0V3FWkrwSiD1cqxR0tXy1QtbrvFemSDaRqey2XajuJ1A2NDYS7sSc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MgTK0IqThmLXu8C5LtaeHCU4gLYmcvKdRrmjj1UuLeStv6s6NFYajLMhRzUCpd3M
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=onwP5OCu9I267dBSUZQq0UG0Qk87N3KZNfhK1jKAjy7LyHxYqrWe8P4sU73V1XD8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=03Xlq6giaisJQwLpj1VVyObRRe%2BPAUmMybQhO4KKVP13CcwaWd7YsW00fHThQf6h
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MyJeKcsDfJHNn95jDG4sBVAKO1tiOaeA184OiYjWjNbwvhIDeUdYPTRWKiJ6CxE%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3FjjnraKxocy0%2Ff%2F0AvyoeQKmkxiNdV1bNfIQ%2BMNScXeDvDEYsIpbUzcsmSNKUr0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsiIL225TF6whZ4WooRTli1IJ7aGsHcFZBNcbwjkbFn9b8LRFeg5dTmcb6Y60Tzo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2pFr7XjjtlTi%2FrQpVj9CaAJ3IsZf6gdGcf3dW7rIEXunxWwzKrV0XxUDa%2F0bQKg4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IdlalBIq4ccZkYiiDKue9B83UjP1KlKCcFN%2BAeiLyymU%2Frh8UUE24g%2B7ExbKLkjT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SxL7WthIutgCpmRfKi5UKJF%2FG5MtUZhCYq5ZjnY5Px2fO1D32w6tl4gRzg0tRg%2Bm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xl304ZLb4c2B08lxy4UVRSKKgbF7snpY75A7QjsA1REJzL7YMdHvUtFZS3W4AdwJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vWCao%2FGUMjjqQfhxgEqAqeoE3LzfcJGLFkCDiOFhXnydT4R3nCM4BoVZXekiMl0y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HPV2NI5tzzTFRnUm0qat8xduZ00FnIv4nYQ2piUL%2B2kxgBkJMlKR%2BNjG%2BilcKgBX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EFGb%2F5vH5u%2B7MbPP48AtPF7A8x87s%2FsGhVlqq9iBjoQsBd06jizvN%2FFbW7WF%2BdJj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jIP9C33%2F5PG9OD%2BLdXdBvE8mhOOft%2BXo8Ol0WmpfzRa0ciEo7PFiazVkQBXxLKOz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2W3VFM2Tq8q2hOztssQfl7xRI3R%2BEi4t%2Bf74l%2FAiZ9dZAJg7fgT3svY8uCyUqgwx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nxaQn4JHHDV5N%2FkbDGizGaeu21N6inAHvALqcTIdWFo%2BukKw%2FtxbsFVk39Si1coO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXXHEJH%2BO23yhEYBq5BbkNU22S0YaaACNukhNwSFRt44SkH9doL8Ob9PLZLpvQUe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hSTGqw6o%2BWXDhGMZjMn7YdRh%2Bv%2FYMNjJft%2F%2F%2FLGWFMjli1rVRwArE5r7EdaLxMra
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GL4A0OylodoC60Ke53nVG4hJ%2ByvXGjHrZ20uY2E6Vnz%2FTApuli49r%2FqfnTBMAeGD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=adqOGk8PhuV%2FK2mIuWVa%2BtmNYWZ%2BfxJMHVM9iCgTa%2F1SLO0aqKdZ2GhBZQWbBVvg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgDZFSGy0KONhbnwrWIteAHjEUbx9qFSJFw42HZw3jcvGGl3x1YhDBh7MdBr0Hgj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIFkAq038FY6DISyg8KaF59DsyJ3Z6an6FF9G7JB7T0D7lFIJEMgvVHpagha%2BJ7u
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dsoTy5tR9NfZ6Vu7lHnEnfNdPTt%2BdtGuEdnh4rK3JhsEae1DHIgDiSZOal%2Fswjmo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZKp1rzamaStI1wQK%2BtGdWH2fKpA2DGmquZ7kzeSxlGzRozEc4y8RABMPCfPw%2BEk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ndDbfV8%2FWvqFsgMT1CTcvv0M8bErh%2B%2FrgcPuJDFFJ4gEqwyyMCcUcQ1T1GEtDyXv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUU2Cfci%2FU8a8dVrj8KA0lA7k%2B9nVTMefZtFIGdeUrxkiOZvmDfsSkOwabP8aXBz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2F13Cl338gH84lZ20UQIH%2FTQfRVk0JMJG56nrUqtaeByRckz5aOa8vzeojVa1GJ9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=te%2FzgcCLfTaFd2Njjk00hsq%2BnX4Ig3iZ5mCCCouaT5syz9EA9ploS0r3frQKRSyB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVOw%2FBCrNOJvuu8lvuMTnGFKIS0AeRz2EcikJGyOUiCgL8F%2Fwtxx%2BbVuzwQC2OdG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMygB4ayu1w5CY%2FmRorwUjKTZ%2Buub61Isrsy3Rn3MRxC1HxCYXq%2FVNQv%2B9w6Jp5y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZOxtmUbTyc89nJZE4l%2Fsn16eZaC4EfwXeApvsaZqqP%2B8drsZnphFMmKr32%2Bn8iHX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r2SeaGuEr8y37NCuF58DPBABuOwTeesoROS8EhKhXZrblE9IHg1a4Z2YXS4WmdEC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1cv0VfnuoHAiC7tkcoI4l6kLCV9taq4jPE3LpdD7enj%2BLcr74o%2BaYwj5xx2bReCf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gLyQW4yXlNlufsikuEASbrwAUTvKghQVL%2F7nLK10BdBQEU5Te%2Foeg0P4XSVPdpsv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FCIDZcLn2WfeFYuWA6Ik%2F2iRcUCCeAAld%2BX2tV%2Ftv7A1eDaER4lja35jRZk2Byz%2B
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00303074 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 2,500           0       2,500         947.13       1,508.80          44.07   98.2%
00303075 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 2,500           0       2,500       1,044.38       1,325.19         130.43   94.8%
00303076 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 2,500           0       2,500         997.32       1,151.94         350.74   86.0%
00303077 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 2,750           0       2,750         978.92       1,065.32         705.76   74.3%
00303089 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00303090 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00303091 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00303092 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00303093 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,100           0       1,100         648.00            .00         452.00   58.9%
00303095 573652  DUES & FEES                     2,000           0       2,000         520.00            .00       1,480.00   26.0%
00303102 578490  OTHER                             240           0         240            .00            .00         240.00     .0%
00303103 578490  OTHER                             360           0         360            .00            .00         360.00     .0%
00303104 578490  OTHER                             240           0         240          55.36            .00         184.64   23.1%
00303105 578490  OTHER                             360           0         360          51.77            .00         308.23   14.4%
00303110 511107  NURSES SALARIES                77,167           0      77,167            .00            .00      77,167.00     .0%
00303120 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 1,500           0       1,500       1,015.83         148.68         335.49   77.6%
00303230 511335  MEDICAL ASSISTA                30,600           0      30,600            .00            .00      30,600.00     .0%
00303240 511335  MEDICAL ASSISTA                30,600           0      30,600            .00            .00      30,600.00     .0%
00303250 511335  MEDICAL ASSISTA                30,600           0      30,600            .00            .00      30,600.00     .0%

     TOTAL MEDICAL/HEALTH SERVICES           1,972,871       1,500   1,974,371     383,892.41     245,065.67   1,345,412.92   31.9%

3300 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES              

00303066 533093  HOMELESS TRANSP               400,000     500,000     900,000     329,479.28     263,600.47     306,920.25   65.9%
00303066 533099  NON-NET TRANSPO             2,526,300           0   2,526,300   1,727,868.00     798,432.00            .00  100.0%
00303066 578490  OTHER                          50,000           0      50,000       4,750.00            .00      45,250.00    9.5%
00303067 533096  SPED SUMMER TRA               245,000           0     245,000     189,750.00            .00      55,250.00   77.4%
00303067 533097  SPED OUT OF DIS             3,750,000    -500,000   3,250,000   1,600,222.82     927,660.19     722,116.99   77.8%
00303067 533098  SPED IN TOWN TR             1,850,000           0   1,850,000   1,171,800.00     678,200.00            .00  100.0%
00303200 533093  HOMELESS TRANSP                     0      10,000      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
00303260 511376  COORDINATOR/ASS                80,000           0      80,000            .00            .00      80,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES           8,901,300      10,000   8,911,300   5,023,870.10   2,667,892.66   1,219,537.24   86.3%

3510 ATHLETICS                            

00303002 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               119,785           0     119,785            .00            .00     119,785.00     .0%
00303002 512108  COACHES SALARIE               430,000           0     430,000            .00            .00     430,000.00     .0%
00303002 512142  ATHLETIC EVENT                 10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FrZWWcN%2B5ZyGThN6kAEkpllsdaC58JbHU48ZI87gGJUExNjZtRgaWN9nGq%2F9PqaF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jUHq83lihDxydIu8jsutBgRmQcuIIMl3zdIPi7jf0OMVGOjiEuQbAQlG0ZBpq0ET
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ybSx8mMrtVLoSQS5oWdCQvKpPa1oZXHzi8jhlh%2FBkU5%2BY%2BKdGoTRV2vPWyc0JULF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=axBsWotNoyiN54NQ3FCFS2fE0%2BSzOdDeb9T1kFyqsGHONfq%2FzLh9U%2FlvbgJ65n5d
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOtYiAga1PS4aSBd%2F8t7Xzt9QHiE8z3fQz67CBSXTii5aFifezW89vTuvSuJudYa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2P8zn%2FJhALrwcXeN8vZcm3QbMZqV%2Bi%2FMRtb2NeApu%2BOv0BqMxQXhs1BmzQZ2Kpdn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BxByNvrO2BVAGeEXEa7PD05%2F4yomYDO9T5HyR7CwnYXJeULoc8eSKDBTN1qj2ds
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7AFCB5vhros4fIeCGj48w1TFZjZUcYs%2F2dKeOxDo4ECaI2OuGfXCZ1q1p5RG%2FMaM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DpqKdsz8M3ucGAxQEIGcVGAy%2B8XPSjEfxFr%2BI4wXqnTPruwD9xsgwcNRfdM%2FVaiH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kXlHi63sR44E1SolmTvqJMui9CPPAYnM9%2FmevhINnc6pzHfVXLzReeChPbGiGYEt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GE%2F6c9MuMNWMJz6bWIT%2BSaUK85cQvpAWMJdijf7Rtjf6BkuuMhKhGOwrYglfJCHc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFEgg5GarWCKZBUMHlUMXMD1B3aRg55S18Z74aMgXeDd1HRWKwUYwKFrIwi0RGFK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4dcx63BDiz62egY3YWIHE0Ty7rY1VDosQtgbXSsnRBtHgE9830GlAcCXNw2u%2BnN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzICBGh6%2FbZM6gayKCWbD9Y1PQSRuYvhDBjZ7WMerBM5ZRn%2Fg%2FVFyNGt1U4KM0bp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9BxD9Uixv5lBZ58JSlDNpD5UN86I0QevIPZuwrEouyeq10V%2Bwt%2Ffu%2B8uk0VxX7J
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MPkJRTJmUiQLDe4%2BVpr8ADGRyILfEhzEyewcfBJNg8VeSAM1V90hQ1Rhv7X6qsoU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qv8sKSnoRpFzY64B73%2FFDusQQP%2BCjgj5muh7Q%2FvqjtE6Em8YGEezcKVMIiJciV04
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OoqmDiEPDBs4FcnY8%2FnGuhso%2Fifz0EIj%2B%2FWeRScMqwJC3fghtLuIipHmFVb%2FmPDn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mbuCMw0smZsgCACSvY36CcF9TpifKIZMM7ld0wzVKq4SlrkQ2RQSrx5OAunhJTqf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2wCWHTZ4tO4W4bK5nZJOSGH3FCIs4em2E1Yb6mlWius3vf76umYi6Ig5FQjnnnOr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpZmFjmeKNaoJMU%2B9VjAY7Cbwv8cDIm6ukJ7wPrGAuNiHNuiaKZFtlKsBsmxAKAJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v092aEb7FRzX2TjPH7MLY9yvweknxbdxRrBHW2zcdL2QEY%2BTxiFSxlvgCNMBS005
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cnmCuxcPYUG%2BEfy3iVsEYGZSgSN%2BmbGbFXNHMXG7Vs%2BpdttmVNeL3bws0O0cdujq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JjtXx%2FVAebnqHSaYEWBLeoLa7kCOx0A0%2BxOdBVZCOEK5J6wgNDgvllJeI5o%2Bnomx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2hoCgMvv%2BrcjPzLY9%2BbB6qSd7NjQxcmBJnS3AsQ6xXtDQAzN9mAnac5I6YzKkNcB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h85kXQ97UQ%2FGvkZwkQ6YH%2FfL9DhQDkgEaF3e3OvT95B%2BAJP2kwkmXmX%2BNbzDxcP3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NlQAMzZv2X0Am4BuWlJw0EOHHKNxBvXUO2KXUIoSxJJ9NCASCjhI%2BOQTYdBCHCv%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TWoGn5JjAfMFkVGD94ded%2FBDUvsZ78FNevQkIlcKFb39wiXfWNM5h03xl0haeqfS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PBbBbvXdKYO6dtZZ8lScoCF7RmCL9uovVXt1y55yJpWKzGjS33oWYgz8FZiAxWb6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JP5XX1zroKs%2B7dAmZ0%2ByurYja50GFWl18rLXPArpSgwuTpDJ9W1Oe3%2F2Y5KrjGQh
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00303002 519120  STIPENDS                        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
00303038 512332  ATHLETIC EVENT                 50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%
00303038 513362  ATHLETIC CUSTOD                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
00303057 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                30,000           0      30,000      27,170.65            .00       2,829.35   90.6%
00303057 533010  STUDENT TRANSPO               106,000           0     106,000      78,392.50      27,607.50            .00  100.0%
00303057 535452  ATHLETIC FEES                  20,000           0      20,000      19,974.00          25.00           1.00  100.0%
00303057 578490  OTHER                          50,000           0      50,000      49,996.00            .00           4.00  100.0%
00303069 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
00303069 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,500       2,895       4,395       2,895.00            .00       1,500.00   65.9%
00303070 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 5,000           0       5,000       4,306.25            .00         693.75   86.1%
00303070 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                20,000           0      20,000      19,193.99         650.00         156.01   99.2%

     TOTAL ATHLETICS                           853,285       2,895     856,180     201,928.39      28,282.50     625,969.11   26.9%

3520 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITIES             

00303004 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S                20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
00303005 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S                20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
00303006 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S                20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
00303007 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S                20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
00303008 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S                60,000           0      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0%
00303008 511129  BAND SALARIES                 213,163           0     213,163            .00            .00     213,163.00     .0%
00303008 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,300         200       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
00303008 519133  BAND STIPENDS                  25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%
00303020 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 2,070           0       2,070            .00            .00       2,070.00     .0%
00303021 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 2,070           0       2,070            .00            .00       2,070.00     .0%
00303022 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 2,070           0       2,070            .00            .00       2,070.00     .0%
00303023 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 2,070           0       2,070            .00            .00       2,070.00     .0%
00303024 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 3,105           0       3,105            .00            .00       3,105.00     .0%
00303046 513363  PERFORM.ART CUS                 3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
00303058 578490  OTHER                             750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303059 578490  OTHER                             750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303060 578490  OTHER                             750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303061 578490  OTHER                             750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303062 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                16,000      -3,140      12,860       6,979.70       3,613.30       2,267.00   82.4%
00303062 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
00303062 533010  STUDENT TRANSPO                17,500           0      17,500       7,358.00       5,512.00       4,630.00   73.5%
00303062 578490  OTHER                           7,000       6,140      13,140      10,536.10            .00       2,603.90   80.2%
00303071 549532  SF PAPER PRODUC                 3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
00303071 551525  BAND/MUSIC SUPP                12,000        -500      11,500      10,414.68            .00       1,085.32   90.6%
00303080 551525  BAND/MUSIC SUPP                 5,000           0       5,000       2,051.32            .00       2,948.68   41.0%
00303094 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,175           0       3,175       2,020.00            .00       1,155.00   63.6%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=119OToJJhFi8XsnlFhEfMbXRtMQ7VKN77YeZHT2B%2BEqlAno8MZAeFgYDFiXk6BLS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=61UO0gFFjZN%2B4JnRBfbeyMzDDdOPH8jVcuetH5%2FriF1il%2B%2BSHOD%2FOJGrzDbyi7Lq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0x5KdLeDQAbGtLcAl%2F1ckWFeiw2Q13bPO73M2MaUuD6fp8VRR0u5U75Tu9I%2FDpOY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4C0kiUKtJCHXS41Gr0%2Be41eU14cz3B2yFxAVj7ZaNo4PRlu6AINEXHqYWa%2BvzIsw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3pBMdo81xGd5MiG0xB530c64y0JnfEmfV9obKula3XRvwxy5dVPr%2B9%2Bhs%2BrJXTm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9uWAA2QcKZEAxZDMD0%2BdG%2F8c50GJxwujT0wg0ZYnp9ZkIX474HTIeVVBc8vz8r6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5buhILKXgqQwUlSYxQovcpM4pteWZJbiefqnC8QwlCJSS5Nbj2YuwjytqhuM%2BkQK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pSYv6DI8HB%2FIqBbWHW1sPQqa4y8Ke0kgkWcy1oNjiFs%2FjbjJCG27ubVeSyPDCXIe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=idK8GlgmIfjZSasDDv%2FikETIrN6%2BmujdFJHNioR8XATTu56X9slkBfIg%2Bmsv7nEr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwHrWCMy6%2B4aB3qSz9ezf1W7V8XJxKY27%2BFxlUITzIGrMYv9ngadJ%2F6GRVn0DvlA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDjx3zFRts%2FuwY6YjLbP25HyQqAgm735OgtcQwyx1ok32FFNEuCLeN1dANtmXvJp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vx7P45F0TEDJrBunPuZGAkC2Ztw%2BILxPkRiU2WTjFItXu%2BEhqjUO32vkq%2FFP2cHR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=66b0niYaFjDFqsfIxI%2Bg9uWlpDyvZEfO4fsevdDs6sFYfo7IboVeZQJeqGVaBVaM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RNmmCjxiw1dvL4MtX17qmnFJEE8dqdp1ZRw6NGiMWe0GnKa7pJZI52S292Tf9FRK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m1mSL4Ltol2jSiK8%2FZksspUl1nBp8mJVgg8EUV7RWoWSrYu16u4k15%2BUYC25asdm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8evr7F9t%2FwBeXkK3Bh00Pov9ZeYvcymVQMsnioqHbXspuJIP1BRFn7GORbItM0M
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYoYirJ3EBk8hEsiv6Y7OfHinHdphQqEGWy8vRgHcOLYHML1EDUKny5KrB2bfLJE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNBpg%2FayE1ak3xRPyZeA%2FGqgLuSTrM1gOW%2Bdg79FcFVkDY1zdM2KVeXO2PDluybS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pSZA3%2FK6MO6NueyQttIvZw9QPJriifnie%2FvaGEpHZnaoVHGU8nUzaazRzbrUbtiK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nTQisc8FIz%2FS4QDXtFaSBix4LPHVPGUTdLyW4YoDtSqvDmg547THBWgOWA4FhFrj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0CvkGrPxorasMTr83x%2FKnEZJpzLroroTPfEfJLh3J5wiw5hTkFViPPNWraytcZ06
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FnJ20rhsjHVWSvwJOyaWKNuX1Jk6AiNhdorDsnyG6jtFu7NH3n3onS4TLzkASxq5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BYLIssqGb6m%2BuJoMQ5ywirG4goINmcnGcQgw1aPPpeh1t477VbhrHLfc5a%2F3xxZz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eJTwuYd3fBvHqrpQU%2B4H%2F1uGscsjj8eiooSEk7%2BLcMZA7SJmcAMhYJChM9pgFFTK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0PYbnsNL5R30GLF0EXxytHH2e75YB2P%2B5IxafZgerl%2Bv5jMBwYwzXyfJhgA9SVDW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9W8KN0oCAP2bbWbJhMb7S4o7WXgqbM4hzAOmZyLrvart9h6BvcC8LgyYMBuXVX5k
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S5Sy%2BFXgJBKi%2FigKyBcCTMUfHu7yvTsbG7blXam8611u5hARiM2dcU1yD3lTN5zT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5VAZ6XLUbuJq%2BRxjsCXInLnUd9MSAMknXyZvWS5JaE9miwEVH8WnHN7%2BFRdsT%2Ffq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lq%2Bu8NSsdHRBTKtdFbBXMk7A5QSZzDRp0rXbtvXGYlq5weu9LplfmgMoPuE5J%2BSv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7zgKJBLunY8h9bx17%2Bgq4f9whFVOrRWpCfM%2BdWN9b54zzpfuZ4eE5uWJDgSqDWeJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NzjkFZPh1ddO2SIMl3CY%2FdRg2iXjEhqb4GykUN%2BBd6hz0c2UayrGTHa%2BKW3RCyUD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ipmrEX32AP0HgiNbxZWb85gpYyoPT%2BhPMIIjilJUyuDPxbYvch7TcqmEXAtd6Sqy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRPoV7vN7ALF21dk5ePyUubi2HAG1y7VAOwPkJDmQTj3W%2BNhyPbGOhRhx6D2JJTH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4UNjd%2B6ptZgVLaBiW0Y7kqfvIwhtYCOdsMgXT4jOiOu8QldYHgRxZyN%2Bl3HbZs0H
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uRD2IM%2Fxug8wPfEPMBZcvscNKaiFN8HAGqvClGTox37MilcyT%2FX0BUK%2Ff%2BYB7ExN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQXdhnu21xzksXgJy0%2BiNcaw%2F%2FZeOaMAtjrdXaeE%2FZaJV1L%2FSWi%2FQtL3EqjAvrYy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jP2Ceh5zAH2%2FdbRMMAJTLYMHLscY4Sq4I26R3RAwKF3fdCcUzPvdkoBG83f%2FtgXw
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00303096 573652  DUES & FEES                       160           0         160            .00            .00         160.00     .0%
00303097 573652  DUES & FEES                       160           0         160            .00            .00         160.00     .0%
00303098 573652  DUES & FEES                       160           0         160            .00            .00         160.00     .0%
00303099 573652  DUES & FEES                       160           0         160            .00            .00         160.00     .0%
00303100 573652  DUES & FEES                    13,000           0      13,000      11,908.00            .00       1,092.00   91.6%

     TOTAL OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITIES            476,163        -300     475,863      51,267.80       9,125.30     415,469.90   12.7%

3600 SCHOOL SECURITY                      

00303025 511317  MONITORS                      135,000           0     135,000            .00            .00     135,000.00     .0%
00303063 524444  PROGRAM SUPPORT                25,000           0      25,000       6,981.50            .00      18,018.50   27.9%
00303081 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                     0         503         503         502.57            .00            .00  100.0%
00303210 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                     0      17,411      17,411         139.93            .00      17,271.51     .8%

     TOTAL SCHOOL SECURITY                     160,000      17,914     177,914       7,624.00            .00     170,290.01    4.3%

4110 CUSTODIAL SERVICES                   

00304004 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR                51,147           0      51,147            .00            .00      51,147.00     .0%
00304004 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304004 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00304004 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600           0       1,600            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0%
00304004 513368  CITY ACTIVITIES                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304004 514336  LONGEVITY                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304004 519334  STIPENDS                          700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
00304004 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                   150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
00304005 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR               424,761           0     424,761            .00            .00     424,761.00     .0%
00304005 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304005 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00304005 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600           0       1,600            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0%
00304005 513366  GRAMMAR SCHL AC                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304005 514336  LONGEVITY                       2,800           0       2,800            .00            .00       2,800.00     .0%
00304005 519334  STIPENDS                        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
00304005 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
00304006 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR               372,344           0     372,344            .00            .00     372,344.00     .0%
00304006 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304006 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00304006 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600           0       1,600            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0%
00304006 513366  GRAMMAR SCHL AC                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9McjfrHoGQG%2Fyng6eT6OXVYSL9K8sKxWEIsMR2Hu31NHgsAGd%2F%2FOjgeuLNkFv15V
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fsLiwCusByugzDFeQ99TGJ5E5oWhEkyHIWPb9kmP%2BCXRNJu3NLEI54U2pdDcxhnI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nBUyjMKSdIJPY8iHOQ6MquD%2Fhw4J8XIePwHWBOt5p4oZOqK2qXMXG8iwKgKhVPMH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0npK35awma10MhwD6Mf%2B8nhFnjPk3mkEHVKusiASlj9m5%2FTZ7J4gB4E3FdWuLBTc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NO2Wh8055Kl2pzjYIFhsqIr3H00DeO1pVIreOSWc3fCzDimyGrB3CPFMA9rmdnc9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFRRqOHH9JFuDfIs%2FhGdg4qSVaupS0BF4HLF7IHJlek1SOEVcFrC%2FImD%2B%2FguubKd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zbUw876APtEQJMyl9xy6Qgk2Bdd8ocd7o5GOMqI7aXxe%2BYkHRxIfcatTo8UoQaVv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4NO9WxIsz0yQWfOF2fbqkCdCK4AJ00SezCF%2BieSkODfyzQ1WzjnQAhqjV1T7t2On
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgBg756UYVljoX8zO%2FJUsoeJYKXuC9b6imhwCmtwHDOnjPX8uBZS8Pthl8AslmYN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3P1hIrixnOH9kymJ33HkHLg9zF5LJdj0Vo4EY1VzQwGKF5JUJXX1yFfBQhVwn5j%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0C4RT%2BRofV%2FAa5EroH9ygsDDh0isAwA0IXJZDkVtZ65MSFF83kPOwzsQC6%2F0Zn0g
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c4%2BTeA%2BoPTs3Auwn7%2FxI8vyi5D%2FEjDmxzzlmdTDN%2BrpXzbdbGXVNkikc9VJ81%2FLR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VJ5vL3gOF1%2Fd7zgwafNwO97MmdIHaDKj6pTnnFi7nfooKHF%2BrAkRm7X7lXnAn8RG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RMtMF9fkEGeNeZ9h8eg7KKPRjaea4EoHdiBlr3m9zL%2BV09sYtf6dwRetUC0vb3R3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWq8H09B%2B2qgrdlStmqeERadONdGC2FwsX7kCb40Lz1xSOdrLX7u4MPbQKBiwXSM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Z%2B6cJAPCDRDSD7UOxoJgwQ6Htxj%2FGmaqfbTpb39l5hQ062dauY%2BDQ3ZJ7B3F8xM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gU%2FUTTxYojVyfE3zXNfOB62ZvjWbsBSdG72wOnpSgV%2FTgZdbWwGUmW7kaV64Wcsg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6CzX6gX%2B%2BE%2Ba%2FKnYSUH2%2F4rX%2Bw7at%2F1KyDBRnZqGw4tDBsIJIt6a468ubodErWWH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PDjL8zVF8o4DzXL5LW6LK%2FTZo5zOls48y5YIhaeKiluS%2FR0uUI%2BdpLjerBiZHzTL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bz07N02Zgg%2BAibfA2GuudsXEI7rAJkUkllvQXWuBFd3B5NBwG8yLX%2B5MRxzYlP8S
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1xHq%2FpPfyShVSPH%2BqTDVZnrTjdn7dOfUqfnfW6PVwNg%2FWhPI%2Fy1%2FkVt4twh%2Fifhf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=McR8id1xKhhv7f0%2BmzS2IY3tEMCt5yTcOtNo6DDzd6D7u7ACBP4Enc9bK1YyBtNK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GcEN8JJlWYVUwJ8lHVSFFPZpvVKH25KgDzNj7EWSurnz7NVFccnhtSIxQf92pgp9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1GXq6nMpkcrwuS2o7X11HQeshsb5BTpkgUmnFswtc6cs%2FCpjK9vFsqIHq4iiN28N
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eIxDkYx8aNynVlikcpfJNCojUzBm87HJkaq8gnThBtjmyBnpJL1i3rcMw3GEGn51
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DpJ8B%2FC1QuNtkCn%2Fk44izLiOqfSevw2oVDTHvwLB39QqpD4hx5gRcNbF3yzL2HB8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CjGq7iheSARgCPv5BEwjRYEvG25%2FBOyJ4TOHo6XxBW1IfPRQ2q6TEh4BxGXtGLhg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OhALZvFsGTD07dzyGy5NjlFfx3XEcudgaRiWMKzBaQQsdDAbBAu7BfT2mIU9ohOc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hc9Sux84ZScWbTMP5e7znZvNN8p2rESOCTX2uLJ6pmid47GQAQSS%2FX06n1mP6Nbo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6sZcykO7r6bXErtSpfNE2EfZvTrrJ0LuWMxoGnJJuSRUYhi7J%2BCLPCXctZErPDq
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00304006 514336  LONGEVITY                       2,900           0       2,900            .00            .00       2,900.00     .0%
00304006 519334  STIPENDS                        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
00304006 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
00304007 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR               419,603           0     419,603            .00            .00     419,603.00     .0%
00304007 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304007 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00304007 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600           0       1,600            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0%
00304007 513366  GRAMMAR SCHL AC                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304007 514336  LONGEVITY                       3,150           0       3,150            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0%
00304007 519334  STIPENDS                        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
00304007 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
00304008 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR               417,814           0     417,814            .00            .00     417,814.00     .0%
00304008 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304008 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00304008 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600           0       1,600            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0%
00304008 513366  GRAMMAR SCHL AC                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304008 514336  LONGEVITY                       2,475           0       2,475            .00            .00       2,475.00     .0%
00304008 519334  STIPENDS                        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
00304008 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
00304009 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR               517,154           0     517,154            .00            .00     517,154.00     .0%
00304009 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304009 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
00304009 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600           0       1,600            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0%
00304009 513367  HIGH SCHOOL ACT                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
00304009 514336  LONGEVITY                       6,100           0       6,100            .00            .00       6,100.00     .0%
00304009 519334  STIPENDS                        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
00304009 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 2,200           0       2,200            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0%
00304064 530432  UNIFORMS                        8,000           0       8,000       3,161.50         146.75       4,691.75   41.4%
00304078 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 5,000           0       5,000         777.79            .00       4,222.21   15.6%
00304080 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                30,000       7,000      37,000      29,775.53       1,656.25       5,568.22   85.0%
00304081 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                30,000       7,000      37,000      25,315.22       3,110.91       8,573.87   76.8%
00304082 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                30,000      12,220      42,220      36,251.79         348.80       5,618.93   86.7%
00304083 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                30,000       7,000      37,000      28,496.69       3,374.50       5,128.81   86.1%
00304084 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                40,000      13,000      53,000      43,720.09         536.00       8,743.91   83.5%
00304130 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                20,000           0      20,000      10,475.78         189.00       9,335.22   53.3%
00304230 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                     0         254         254            .00            .00         253.50     .0%
00304460 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                     0       1,690       1,690       1,551.36            .00         138.64   91.8%

     TOTAL CUSTODIAL SERVICES                2,466,898      48,163   2,515,061     179,525.75       9,362.21   2,326,173.06    7.5%

4120 HEATING OF BUILDINGS                 

00304022 521420  UTILITIES                      56,600         497      57,097      34,851.46      20,209.96       2,035.30   96.4%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsOJyzzTjdGgaaOOIPkCJXhkc3GMFW1thDItnr%2BSXZxARRx2ESeh6UIeV%2Frk72uL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0Ee%2BsS3mawzy4zpfd1hg%2FWYcEjd%2F9shd9YY5PEklBMnqbWXRYvQ3V8t3Ksq%2FpL%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F4edhyL0lbp0lUjforJT3X%2BEqO0f4fwTzkWzT%2BupbDPpXSQf2mQAAntkHZVmxRXZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2MTDFufFEi9u%2Fqj7htMHV1lVW9DQL3bTaCEB1S2DQEET62FCE227TXefRNA%2FCUr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6xpEYPYsD%2BZpN8qTubC1fZ9rsiINPLNts0GAcnCLAxqz5tqXaYzUQoLCMZ%2FQfG2k
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oGFVdWolXl2ZY0CGFTFj7t3YePOcAJyQp1WfCbNfkm%2BeMsAXH8c3nkAL4KFp09Pw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MqObwOhy2XH1KIjzXY8ruVyZ2Pdz%2BSTdNn78turxZU6xrOd%2FwSd5XqvhsmLe3wpQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bI9BxSI4kRC%2FYXrlSM%2BYAfyV6E2pVsmc3zSptfw%2BU8LJuSaQeTxz07tAFlV0QmZ8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpA3Xg50O3I6Atjx1bJhMKbQQ0OvDtq794w8rZAAx7fX4Zx3qkZ8USdWxsiLxWS2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBo%2BP4R8C%2FR4r5WFmLju7WUGPFfNvYMhvW0OACJ2rmbH4K4sV2cECrJp69AWXRGp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CLzKv859QH6atyQG65niwyxlVbON%2Fl%2Ba9KWACSonPjBfj1NYSJedLgzOxcNJ7Vdp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Y5IrZqShp6g1Fqie7GNKYBnd3LUYBACtr3s7L3xtUdkz6SeowzzrnRVfRT1ZiqE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyXzaNQfNqHKnTjOjjPy39x1kP%2F%2BrDaLta%2F5%2FzccdC9ScNOLfUKzf7EVDRdnzkqP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSsDx0S2J7FRFvrRp%2FSWfT01%2BXdinfpCbQggMpo8qqt7RLFl2B2J6VbykmodhNbG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kUExwrBF4q83thXbgM8crLIZinrxrsFf7wQqoB3hGCDC%2FP1gfhPu%2FfqErq%2F9KDMM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AtaVSwSu8p3tz97xQr5zPvOpnf63Og9kkGv7O0t2JI1k8qfTCdgg8rNgNo0v2L0u
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gfH4mDHxTefBJmZentzzUkxzZf3s1wV7FWYyKkNpCKLtzH8n7cvgYSYC5oqZI4T5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XxK6VLYy4eZaMK3rkdAEBJHrlp%2FUhZ%2FYzUSOeKgS2u8ERioiuKE416%2F4gmyLoasv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LeS9HC4iU0aN4aGEX8glR18%2BEe9p%2B38nBx3%2FfZRanI92uC1CZnSfadlrbxWTye4q
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2F3a7PF%2F%2FjqH9bOcwfI3FsIpgfSNTIRfoQg1M7FUBzyVAwhFFMP4h%2FGryO5HTbSO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQhazdbLydp4ZWFVq5ftjw0GmennJp%2B1%2B%2FNG4Y7yMX3YNQSeUWLvwvOd4xZK97RS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ydEpWhqILK0NjA7fTnkpNeTC1Us4w2A8YzYQVlI1ECGVBIvwJ6jNBj%2BWjBQNYQXS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1LRsiSw%2Br3uMbKbQJp50QlMoCAaA3%2FET6GvEoe4F6NXg8KHUFiuYrYDRQPYsIIb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z5ItksjxG40yj5vyEhaflCBtnSLL5LbAJ%2BHXGeELAJSbl6u3C2lXApIqRmLmYkgq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hi7cEhFkyKJVNXJyww60gfFdZGVBADDaODwAUcLnw0AMyb8QEXThVJARoS3mQ%2FlV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wK5hnK1tCtU71%2ByicEqJDqU%2BRX980kxZkyriCzrBopqtVJdsMRUuDJO2CQVWaGNT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XV8O50vl1I5n7IPqAVeoWRN1pyUDo%2BW478Jc1AJpCoetr1sWooE4G5FiN%2FZbQCkw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JiL2Byn%2FsWRPetI1dMqlt9%2FgnEnSOoTgTktgJSIlfCzxzvWefON3k7XwK%2FEGlor0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cja1NjzYkRm74Ounh07jvpP%2Fmoktvb933QiUeHWKc4pHNeW7jO4JQhfUB5uGj5Fo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=odJx6bqC6Muc1lXRLUbQCNhy4n3Aav%2BlR6MqVhl07jiTtxqLHAfrx%2FqxAag4P%2FBG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqgIGvalm7lVT9uv8MAjm2Z%2Fo52qbFzDYiLGIVP4n%2FqZeXuFUQGYr%2BH1D4G4X3GV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4nrdB9Bvsz71E1QpRkrlXV3DhBTW2%2FA0R2AJ%2BxAVQRXRwc9tonJaz4%2Ft%2B2brHYm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQ6OCw0XMMwlRvytqJ7cMjGLPMdIddmO%2FPnDRcMykCVylkUFaQ6pUAMoScYdpHND
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TDTARuZdlaLQtq4567jfob46KW7lM1SmW8ZKFhyX0aKuZfnoS7PBlARIeT7jm%2BEl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gp95MuNkls2PyFKcw9t0KtqU9bUL%2BHqkJ6Yl%2Ft6D00hJ%2BDyH8%2BeIMKP5EcDLjOq0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RcBERHNg8OLzjg2dVBNo9AvenWcKc9hbnIJkp6M7%2FNKwVv6nRNFN0KDSVlzLJcm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2RiF2lAI6%2F5jESBtEq2eJ5fCcBm%2FP0NUYMY3yWglkcevsq3zxvmkG0KmqtIjgMAc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3tuzeMBXLFiddR%2BmIWoB26P9wbIzcprBv%2BPxvtRxkSiXtjImO5y4VorIsWb1g4QD
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00304022 521422  HEAT-OIL                        2,000           0       2,000       1,939.66          60.34            .00  100.0%
00304023 521420  UTILITIES                     124,000           0     124,000      40,529.69      82,884.51         585.80   99.5%
00304024 521420  UTILITIES                     124,000      -5,126     118,874      48,096.26      25,777.82      45,000.00   62.1%
00304025 521420  UTILITIES                     137,000           0     137,000      74,340.33      36,552.94      26,106.73   80.9%
00304026 521420  UTILITIES                     100,000      13,205     113,205      79,000.93      34,204.25            .00  100.0%
00304027 521420  UTILITIES                     175,000      -8,619     166,381     106,599.43      59,781.28            .00  100.0%
00304140 521420  UTILITIES                      50,000           0      50,000       6,587.26      43,412.74            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL HEATING OF BUILDINGS                768,600         -43     768,557     391,945.02     302,883.84      73,727.83   90.4%

4130 UTILITY SERVICES                     

00304028 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT                30,000           0      30,000      22,420.41       7,433.18         146.41   99.5%
00304028 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                 4,500           0       4,500       1,142.59       3,357.41            .00  100.0%
00304028 534002  TELEPHONE                       5,000           0       5,000       4,618.47         381.53            .00  100.0%
00304028 534427  CELL PHONE                      3,000           0       3,000       1,586.11       1,413.89            .00  100.0%
00304029 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               210,000           0     210,000     121,326.65      88,673.35            .00  100.0%
00304029 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                25,000      -5,000      20,000      11,449.58       8,550.42            .00  100.0%
00304029 534002  TELEPHONE                       1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0%
00304030 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               200,000      -6,262     193,738     108,649.10      40,088.90      45,000.00   76.8%
00304030 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                25,000      -6,000      19,000      10,077.63       8,922.37            .00  100.0%
00304030 534002  TELEPHONE                       1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0%
00304031 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               220,000           0     220,000     155,471.39      56,628.61       7,900.00   96.4%
00304031 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                25,000           0      25,000      17,919.85       7,080.15            .00  100.0%
00304031 534002  TELEPHONE                       1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0%
00304032 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               250,000           0     250,000     141,653.56      89,336.84      19,009.60   92.4%
00304032 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                25,000           0      25,000      13,975.79      11,024.21            .00  100.0%
00304032 534002  TELEPHONE                       1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0%
00304033 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               525,000           0     525,000     445,285.91      79,714.09            .00  100.0%
00304033 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                75,000      29,687     104,687      96,684.88       8,002.12            .00  100.0%
00304033 534002  TELEPHONE                       1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0%
00304034 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                   500           0         500          99.19         400.81            .00  100.0%
00304150 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               200,000      -8,687     191,313      71,179.42      90,133.58      30,000.00   84.3%
00304150 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                20,000     -10,000      10,000       1,735.84       8,264.16            .00  100.0%
00304150 534002  TELEPHONE                      20,000           0      20,000      14,981.77       5,018.23            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL UTILITY SERVICES                  1,871,750      -6,262   1,865,488   1,240,258.14     514,423.85     110,806.01   94.1%

4210 MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS               

00304010 511307  MAINTENANCE SAL                     3           0           3            .00            .00           3.00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4dcKa1CnX8bwYZqfrS2ghK3wzCAPSDjBbAO9f587inX8pXZHaZbhFtgT7LzaZpv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ys2z4ToM%2FtM3sKFui1KGA63WA7Tz08veXVvhIR1ic2XQvP9f5NkwaeKXH23WUCO0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JPtaJggZS%2BxzjBIxw%2BdemJAFEsuhJf14u2%2FVpE2HEPuoB0zx1TTQxFlkj1K57lxZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyWp8ioUSZiQF6DmhgGrux8t%2F3pa9mpUxK4VcXUf3Fv0ngeUOxCRQ%2FNezBmyzx0P
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LQv6fpPphZUOTW4yuoW1UGjmPrdl88gQJVvWHOzyBeVHykaWcotX2k6NDE6jgKql
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K3dQv6vvFRh%2FTa3icpbKlJ8tTAaKYe4NlCmYV4kJypy8TwCCUNTqctcSTgpwoBnz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2uMTnvU%2FLqBA8Gmi8gErF7TtYQSl6l5nNPrhYTW4ORKKihqqELjxu1mmQ%2FI8FhlF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ompn270nt%2F0EpbuNT%2FxFvmfAg4RdBVGA61%2FrqqyLR9sopDfERlUhBmPXUnLRDhez
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sa11ggkECsMOATkVCPGXKl%2Bcspw0f%2B209Ug3dp05a1Q7n1meLgsV2WCwxfFMqi09
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p9keoBBjXXgQ3liISfWvQ5Xw8gwjai%2BkMHGvhNnkf8ehzPWGfyWw8QbxOx47UtMj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LRdMYtq4U5mLp8lPWiqxueuAObY%2BOyE1K9wOKK8SN0OcUFybnTY%2F2R7OZrr3ZvxR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9qSPWoujmwy8XLHuDJqNDwaljHwUAlCG1Yu6x04fKsrYJw8sBQ0%2FaBZngtl75b9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFlZz9NYvckikzqgW6TAJYhvuh9leW43abvXz%2FUvS9SQC2I8W41So%2BGDtLf%2BApRt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kXBar388SbmrEUkWCDNHWA3oQaUv7vLdYaXy%2BzRlx5BaXSzlMZcRnRT4j1k0iq2A
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZX6epmOHsOY36Q%2BdQIFepXRdxHK8SM9sPocc7Uk%2FHsHcVrPECA3AM2RvpTCQj%2B9o
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ofbu5MOCCtpjdxFO8TchDvOy%2BXHlZqCXqpTm5s7QmmvAhl4K7w9D0VgOj4LtECl7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9wAu0kEwzVN28NZpZdkX07qkJPoddG07XL9OxYsuRqUuCNrZZUJ515%2FBII6HlRag
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2pO%2BeTB%2FqD3HZwlivoct75pTND4tFVwj0Zc%2B1sSscNDHDqgXufZg8Q0CLYcTzV3v
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfeiCZVeFg1g6j8%2Bw06%2BIgaeco8GnKf6KW6UyN6yQ6aYbFIFkDQQDub1VGLDTv90
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EUPh1MpBLj4LLEvswjq506dImqL%2F6gHSu3m92zlP4YxjFvzGfWDOb1dnLKiYw%2Bum
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hEefjyXeBkBxSMdsgMVPdHljZAAnDS9N3uXc1u6qqeidMU1c%2FgRqNOl%2F5GaYr%2FAY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9DceHFHU87%2From%2Bl%2FOovEhBDPmSL0bOEF0Cx6Fuzyptvs0zHosipDWG4ALI0Cqqg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opxf21drLkgpofU%2BaCIFHqq8IbG79Ib%2BpchCVQ0CjwYgwjKbRBkYxn5aHPwwv7o4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jXV9PjZQ6jBk%2FUoI0f%2FUm3DYmZsiOad0pwrMrfNCcF5KIR00Yod9Oc%2B4gePfIKcW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HGM%2FbzysQ1QpUAHDttOEW9hodzwhVb3iL7sD%2BS6QQ5DDO0liJPmA00doR8Nl0ozE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2PyXaa31VF7CeWs7Qn5x2Ih%2FdU7v%2BKsZ%2FaWaS1PKGGMEcP7IGreGlQIoihzFDqq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajaT44IiN1ZkfVeO6P%2FGZ6yIpB6Dx3DiuPQamGjRVM6QeK9lAGYEKtcGEOtwPi3N
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pHES5zsRYMWEFoi4U6pyPqrl9MUm3SlzDccMvHXuK4vM3nDHEUyOmXP%2Bm3j%2FtdtA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cuosh1wUm2XZDq3OXewiy2KMRr2seFDaNF63Xpb3OhIkWzaxWZtyNjVqBLuAy%2Frr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nD7TdO8BsceDkYtXqiqCoe%2BWbs5DxovhwrnKyDAfsrfKXwSQJKo9p%2B%2FqcfZQ6Nt5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BGU4mscZJ2kKVRBJrRQ2BmK3T79wLtkGz8X%2FuSj0p9CaXkUG9ARTlZwHtc9nsijb
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001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00304010 513333  SEASONAL WORK                  25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%
00304010 513359  SNOW PLOWING                   34,535           0      34,535            .00            .00      34,535.00     .0%
00304010 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                   450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
00304035 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 3,000        -663       2,337       2,336.60            .00            .00  100.0%
00304035 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                  4,000           0       4,000       2,496.20       1,503.80            .00  100.0%
00304037 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000        -417      11,583      11,582.72            .00            .00  100.0%
00304037 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 25,000           0      25,000      15,600.92       9,399.08            .00  100.0%
00304038 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000      -4,866       7,134       6,058.64       1,075.00            .00  100.0%
00304038 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 25,000           0      25,000      15,600.92       9,399.08            .00  100.0%
00304039 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000       2,492      14,492      14,491.64            .00            .00  100.0%
00304039 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 25,000           0      25,000      15,600.92       9,399.08            .00  100.0%
00304040 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000        -900      11,100            .00      11,100.00            .00  100.0%
00304040 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 25,000           0      25,000      15,600.92       9,399.08            .00  100.0%
00304041 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000        -195      11,805       9,002.00       2,434.00         369.04   96.9%
00304041 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 45,000           0      45,000      28,081.70      16,918.30            .00  100.0%
00304072 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
00304086 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 7,000           0       7,000       4,056.64         348.17       2,595.19   62.9%
00304087 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 7,000           0       7,000       4,463.98       1,599.00         937.02   86.6%
00304088 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 7,000           0       7,000       5,299.77         499.50       1,200.73   82.8%
00304089 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 7,000           0       7,000       5,861.04            .00       1,138.96   83.7%
00304090 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                25,000           0      25,000       3,007.23       2,186.16      19,806.61   20.8%
00304160 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000        -202      11,798      10,452.33       1,345.98            .00  100.0%
00304160 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 25,000           0      25,000      15,600.92       9,399.08            .00  100.0%
00304170 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                10,000           0      10,000       3,446.40       1,736.60       4,817.00   51.8%
00304470 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                     0       6,097       6,097       1,943.50            .00       4,153.15   31.9%

     TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS              376,988       1,345     378,333     190,584.99      87,741.91     100,005.70   73.6%

4220 MAINTENANCE OF BUILDING              

00304003 511305  MAINTENANCE SUP                81,600           0      81,600            .00            .00      81,600.00     .0%
00304003 511307  MAINTENANCE SAL               324,634           0     324,634            .00            .00     324,634.00     .0%
00304003 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
00304003 514336  LONGEVITY                       2,350           0       2,350            .00            .00       2,350.00     .0%
00304003 519334  STIPENDS                        2,100           0       2,100            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0%
00304003 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 1,710           0       1,710            .00            .00       1,710.00     .0%
00304016 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
00304017 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
00304018 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
00304019 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
00304020 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
00304042 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                35,000      12,900      47,900      32,987.25      13,582.85       1,329.90   97.2%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tUn8b9XOVEgXip%2BQpBmpWudovNVMPQylHUE9danSjUaYmjlBjgPzxqGJi5JwIH%2Fw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bsT2KpBYn%2BgU%2FoeMlVr6EVoEABTM8SdcdIkzo%2FQIq1PhS8ZlVORKX1RlpkjoD5jt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8qRah8lKPneiWT2U%2FaduJ%2B%2FO1bWRNcz7tPkLotjAHKXox4K8PDPOzwUlyxp4pt%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2FYTQGD6%2BRb2wLBslnIbdWxn3wXcgM6xNbvlo%2FcwkuZHrwmMmqBy%2BAJHw1N0d%2BJG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7TAtvC%2BPFr4r2Wxqf%2Bi7lXY5MRRUSzPENaz7a6E4KGpWMIwaxRIWZbtC2JeWij5j
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rae7jz14gYKXeCl9H66NXfIo9sobmO0hAQyJEF4ZLLvSmiAyXVq%2FJoCNZczS1e6w
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vgu0EF3kDt6Ac1jUEL%2FP8nx37Y9xUWVT1IihvEHgLL7olzPtsi0mKrl%2F2OVxPgdb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2ftzxRwy15qLKEgFrB9kI2joqzxn92%2F9OYY58Br2Sr%2BNjWlV4i8r4gHyE7xoweX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RHBWXvtu7ikHaF8szLKPJ0QLe7YXEtjKEAnHaNmAQq1VUYir2MDq2VYkT05yxgLV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EJrtqMQjC7rZCwjwXw3CZyR0Vb2m43ah2MCAyXKCbbrpWUaXdllqPKZ6fp31gjZv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dg6GaH3VGeOmgJOd70elUTmMpZodLp7A29DHl8ihfOGL0oTOjbhu%2FHRJG2mtWqk8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zy194mAmphyw%2F0zJdWeTuxrke2JZchklJu%2F%2FK1x16Ukv8kh3mY%2BT3iQ9rLdLlcjW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oHsatO9wnAXrzv%2FQsiMQPgc6YsqLieeIyoWSu5GJhqitZNmjugKwSxEVt3cWC7Nq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDNq2gFfYc0N1Est9bsQWHtDBrAViH6Ksmq2agE1xs4M2sx%2BIp73Y27%2BmacrRcvN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z2V5w%2F2x3b7IdyXIhSjRDLiBcCwVwBsVhNgX%2Fpj%2BQhguA6LAFu1aYgFTMnOtPpWS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iuYxh8HvQEcjUzsi%2B%2BCwG0GszsmpRC1lIpdFgo7Fh844YGqFl82j3cCgpMCQUREi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3KNxVf9oDH6W1%2BS5wukfYg%2BKlYcHCCQ64%2FSFpGaFnZHCFVjpMPrU4CXZY3fgWaik
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fv5%2FJJhrJ8aiID7txglPk610r2ZyZUdb65C8zwa66xh%2F4Ia1ShCcrYDt2dntmxtM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4LicUUHqj7fclBo8llpRfgAhimcYMmXvuniIRGF4mgQTlKsZ3tvvMgFnGVcAVwLq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I7nKfmJID%2BQJIrQvNg2%2B2g%2FeQ5xgwwKyV4czNGNfCKU6Gbv6N1Ar7PBdwhPbfZov
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gS8mLC2aTmsEj6widOr5ybU8y37LHtSZUIb1h3BZCwBaVey7nOxO42mrsmnBE7rm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NG4W2itjWmcfsOxDAQ44cQNvbnkP37PcptVx0nZ%2BigjscCfk7b2H34V2VdpMObez
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjBMMPU3D6hjIffwxputODEfWN%2B%2Fs5Lk06WRQQ9laEchc4gQuxc8hBL62%2FbxAHFL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KY0jQ3yB%2FoqA1cX5lAABFQQ9QRcEPFeGR5Ke5c2fARsR8tBUARVvaqtH0uHq1oEv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1bcnvyEOdwtsUV7yvQWEYTnqCB7Ey0NDJMAOR1jz4OOryxqrCKc0tNKcZXbssY2D
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FJZRT7kdpBH2piIQ2m58WDWbfkkTKutAGH9VfVAEeVA9hG3%2FTq6fwObMlKUo3OLg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4d25OxFGWAtrXKiEclYC8mUOTckJp%2FM36p2%2BakFcXOQC8Eoqc1cJf71aK5GQtxOB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NuGBxGhRHAv%2Ftkzw5HrAUwR0qElSNsrqrYzdfZghkrstpj5DhmL%2FLBZmgDl1WqNs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sbUjcYYYyCspjwspwYaZoE%2BCcXQPj2IM3keXhPYY8mG3V1pexi8KZ9sCuI9C0Q6C
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WM1vNo0kw%2BRPGBzPGV7AORiX8uwPCC623zFvsWEt8UxNdNbCcBZRUEiyGqZUGi8%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QyaMxRCGmXmFUP8LtbxdcTULB4Nijop%2BdjZr0hMockRnE26eCcbQjGQ8vBaDeH4%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y1L4w%2FV%2BjiEG%2FKFZ497cOsyA6%2FbOK%2BAbdeHfuCoaGnFlNeJDKUHkuQ0f07V66ljX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=78wChzh10CoW%2BxA%2BMb6VWQQM7HUHaPlS7iWCEyn8P6WCg0JD%2BAkocXsPONXX%2Fl4Y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjpsLMHDA%2F2VqpXqPdOzt2nXv7vKy0rPtJHNwmTrSQshiQM1LLORXOyIVvujOKc6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ov4fTdkaWCZmTTo%2FDiNnw9rBsykwEKdcG1UHw73ozUUckXAzQf%2FdhKejh8%2BzYE%2FM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=17kx8DQa6aGDrl8sWB8Byvgf0Seb7zmzS7PAgcvMlMNQe4KdEPJnF%2BccXskcc4o8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sG8wFh2xMunp6Pc%2BuHlUGWIGQmhvSXCFGi4EXJGQoRdf%2B74lJMWzJ%2FPvy2ZLfof5
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00304043 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                82,500     -17,807      64,693      33,666.57      21,131.09       9,895.36   84.7%
00304044 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                82,500      -4,777      77,723      33,469.54      36,852.20       7,400.80   90.5%
00304045 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                82,500      13,602      96,102      60,424.05      33,560.67       2,117.12   97.8%
00304046 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                82,500       8,580      91,080      73,365.87      15,905.76       1,808.43   98.0%
00304047 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT               125,000     -12,682     112,318      84,746.65      13,058.31      14,512.90   87.1%
00304091 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                10,000           0      10,000       6,401.78            .00       3,598.22   64.0%
00304092 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                42,000           0      42,000      22,959.41       7,122.78      11,917.81   71.6%
00304093 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                42,000           0      42,000       9,639.26       2,876.64      29,484.10   29.8%
00304094 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                42,000      -5,220      36,780      13,147.32       3,960.72      19,672.44   46.5%
00304095 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                42,000           0      42,000      25,022.95       5,457.91      11,519.14   72.6%
00304096 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                50,000      -6,000      44,000      19,689.18       5,377.08      18,933.74   57.0%
00304190 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                45,000       8,642      53,642      37,722.90      11,800.51       4,118.44   92.3%
00304200 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                20,000           0      20,000      11,199.68       8,758.60          41.72   99.8%
00304320 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                     0         500         500         230.68            .00         269.32   46.1%
00304330 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                     0       1,632       1,632       1,615.00            .00          17.00   99.0%
00304340 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                     0         500         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
00304420 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                     1           0           1            .00            .00           1.00     .0%
00304480 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                     0         325         325            .00            .00         325.00     .0%
00304490 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                     0       1,185       1,185            .00            .00       1,185.00     .0%

     TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF BUILDING           1,222,395       1,380   1,223,775     466,288.09     179,445.12     578,041.44   52.8%

4230 MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT             

00304049 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 2,000      22,000      24,000      13,983.02            .00      10,016.98   58.3%
00304051 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -4,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304052 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -4,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304053 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -3,751         249         248.52            .00            .00  100.0%
00304054 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -4,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304055 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -4,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304079 548002  FUEL OIL & GAS                 25,750           0      25,750       8,130.72            .00      17,619.28   31.6%
00304079 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 3,000           0       3,000       1,321.76       1,178.24         500.00   83.3%
00304097 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000      -7,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00304098 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000      -7,000       1,000         510.00          35.01         454.99   54.5%
00304099 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000      -7,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00304100 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000      -7,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
00304101 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000      -7,000       1,000         674.87            .00         325.13   67.5%
00304210 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -3,462         538            .00         100.00         438.00   18.6%
00304500 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                     0       1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT             94,750     -35,213      59,537      24,868.89       1,313.25      33,354.38   44.0%

4300 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE            

00304058 524438  EXTRAORDINARY M               300,000           0     300,000      84,967.94      70,864.87     144,167.19   51.9%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1uoOhJrYQQ5OEcyBDmrB6IV50C1mupeV31SLhN4kpdaMoDbOa0TcCMWcEqaDDoi0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8tPSgEOs4qjwW0aEfmRa7BGdWYxEezetge5aGUWToGFa8%2BgPDUjls8aV%2B6FNjWZV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2BWdjf%2FNYwBIVum2A%2BP0AuWOv1J7yurjoJg%2FO1Fuel9EpVLc5Cnu9GgiARdSGoUX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nOEhhdYUiJ5nS2y64XqNex1xlZLXE22Tav%2FtAYlaZicKlAtSIvTIbeRa5jIWAgU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVBSwLXoRv4At6wiJXn5eRFspQqtW4qVaS9KdIPW6FQ92lnVOLTg%2B6uz652c%2FpKV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQby1gLrVfWogJuVBwmjuSL567ZPvzNHsaYOsIzCZNn9sMsv0fPDTc9LjYP9ljqs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WKQywZoz9vzEa%2Fgk%2FHAbs%2BTkBw%2BVS0kXusxOQ3GkfzYrRMIjMkLtJVIseTD%2BKRDD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tvq2VeBBD4JJLRLBdiuLScZNP2D01ecHtHF2ejslFpy5gS7RVbujGmhcHMC8Yn7s
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j6wcsfdNbTIkuWqpbTCenS4VeGMzp%2Bax6EUF7Jw5Zoub6MURqMQdrKrEpQqhPIFN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRY%2BqDg%2Bkc7Vm3t9YINiP7u36ALtrCvwzLmx3CCN0XBdXJ%2BQo0WTbJAlLbMqmbRS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nK2SF5yvBky1f%2BI4zGHf%2FLuZpMQdty%2FiQQlwCK59BDwZt7HdxhIlgdouWniPh9aO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bol2knelftfWBk3i9RVwBhIhuVDrHq%2BnJMbwvIsSbrj0BzdifnG7lyMvsSGPJwnZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CAckEJfmG2Y%2ByfwKuYvW9TohofzwYVP3JhtXtzu3kScRqwmoGV%2BHb7DNWA%2Bqfa01
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FrUL2raF6Wrf5mkzBGU2uYZPDUZiPbbrhI0vzEmzyiMnvSQeB4M%2FKBapS66cMPoy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQGQwkbssEzkR9mxAN1iVK71Z5qUIR%2BCcRn4Ye2ffLWCMplpL1%2BAHwF6R%2F7GOwZk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0gVudyqkSxupJL8qNa5Kh81Dh4q1m9if25dvKfdN3%2FnamRr0RxwGboiYJDl1NQ6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fc1ggXdb7F7rMBChM1DupVaIPFraxYVceJhd%2FcyQgJ35jTqR5AzJHC4FXOUyknT3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2QKds8RWUv66rTNm%2Fxm%2F3Htfo60sSdssjosX97TDjhvYekQJXDd0nuLPWu0Cf4y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lY4i9nt3xzXDdtIdbS2RH32vKVoxorD22ZOrpQHNM3m7LEM49%2FTOKOWIcskF7uDJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hg%2FlT5SbykfERk50lOGCNrnyhSXNzX8k9eCBsKeMqDxd0MzMucZkNE7lv4WRWlr9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfcP0bQe4WdD6OIG%2FJBUx5kBlLQRLheRhzlqCtEVX1JGKrmVWLJKlR7C0cpslDSP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJFtBugbtELtu8hLpiOQzttB8nZL%2FFosrpq5d5KMgPFHJgHmxq9hnJkox2FTiQfi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M0Nvgx1bNha3CC34b9VOs2dibcjJAFAQCmYbV2MAbl7NnY9HFrXZnaojaXJdsXBN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EC%2BFvPYIrPpXBOkfGil6S5RJ%2FaNx4GrTqN0ECEdOYXl5y%2FdbtrR4PdDBFnzK5BIt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OlAXP88DrOPFUSGoiWNjFc83ss9fJ0530vqcNfKr%2BZmlvJtsryXDA3gYipaUWg5U
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kWXN1MxOtyPEZmFJyUpy8OzhPb8MEZfb75gE0heDH3Hw7G9BcK7y6t2HJeYxF4ZU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JzgTzJJwgmIB0Y23F8LknwvwRvorrfF9mavZkvs%2BNrGDNvSkOQ3lOyQIyMGhcBMD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dEQmlOqwnUO8ITuDpnmDDJjFLRkJTlOCz57%2ByKqWFE3uNZpUBeuXqM5Vbt7H%2BS5%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqNiAPh5UTrDQXTQOuOEARYwj31XiuAhWgfljft5ViLVvjrsIOFQaOAd3%2FvXLnJr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kz6uWI%2BSZIOxrEcJKikGBGNzJWDvI1hoYkSVHhmR4G%2FRG1XjAIBI18tYkDWxJEu%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqEpUo0iefDg4Kie2ASah50N4ejErv4d9WYuWMbwDQ6%2FaGF87OQc%2FoFPMqy4%2B0yk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jWu3%2Bc6bScgYZ0r1pm7nKNJ%2FFh1QQe8MF8kIahk2cW%2B6hPHiNXnyB9AJJ18%2BDRCK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WOHhgY%2BeasjmEeIjDsZM1OzdejFiKnC%2FYWPlT3uJ6jn%2FSn6fA2KRD0fzkQaofCDa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PwrgLJlsQBShRYQkwqsUhOkWV896v%2BTZsYzR79EVWA2WKHtkNyGhehNveZfDRsFu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IxHID56Lg8GMU7K4A9AhandMK22ovaf9WNTywmqnHvm%2BokJ3nJFpMrzZM3bcXBcz
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00304390 524438  EXTRAORDINARY M                     0     125,700     125,700     116,000.00       9,700.00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE           300,000     125,700     425,700     200,967.94      80,564.87     144,167.19   66.1%

4400 TECH MAINTENANCE SALARIES            

00304001 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               219,334           0     219,334            .00            .00     219,334.00     .0%
00304001 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,000        -350       1,650            .00            .00       1,650.00     .0%
00304002 511304  STAFF TECHNICIA               537,088           0     537,088            .00            .00     537,088.00     .0%
00304220 534416  INTERNET SERVIC                70,000           0      70,000      28,026.60       3,849.50      38,123.90   45.5%

     TOTAL TECH MAINTENANCE SALARIES           828,422        -350     828,072      28,026.60       3,849.50     796,195.90    3.8%

4450 TECH MAINTENANCE OTHER               

00304073 543570  EQUIPMENT REPLA                20,000           0      20,000      16,268.00         126.10       3,605.90   82.0%

     TOTAL TECH MAINTENANCE OTHER               20,000           0      20,000      16,268.00         126.10       3,605.90   82.0%

5150 EMPLOYEE SEPERATION BENEFITS         

00305005 519119  SICK LEAVE BUY-                90,000           0      90,000            .00            .00      90,000.00     .0%
00305007 519224  SICK/BUY BACK                  25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%
00305009 519339  SICK/BUY BACK                  20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL EMPLOYEE SEPERATION BENEFITS        135,000           0     135,000            .00            .00     135,000.00     .0%

5200 INSURANCE- ACTIVE EMPLOYEES          

00305003 517484  UNEMPLOYMT/OTHE               125,000     -60,000      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0%
00305020 517484  UNEMPLOYMT/OTHE                     0       5,000       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL INSURANCE- ACTIVE EMPLOYEES         125,000     -55,000      70,000            .00            .00      70,000.00     .0%

5260 INSURANCE- NON-EMPLOYEES             

00305014 574481  ERRORS & OMISSI                58,800     -58,800           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8dDoab2SKXaHKgcC4hVRgDoGuDNc7ZRLLtvcSnZbLjDQ14G2wbyRcd5sCgcrgQa5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e7yhBcmn%2FLyzNbMv%2BVN1TZdUPpfdYfUGoyurSXYo7xcDfW7jg44y6Msg0BuggqOh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FrcPBEk2OxvGApZb1Ex3Tk8UV6xjX346cNp49tltguOrHsi9NbSw1tNbx%2FCBy8uP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2DYudiHnofp5dgzVKt2zDJw4EipJgIx6yqL17n2onP%2BkhI970gtrIX7q%2Bnam5Rv8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AIjsW%2FICfy4ripyrrVy%2Bgnw%2FkxLvlZLJM858DyKYLmMTRKCLzMYf5VeoljOZ6iUX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=284X4jOXOHl8QPcOZVQXSHsR%2F5a6YvRoPaJjofFN6uuDbjvuD5TlvuUwSN%2FgZD7I
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cWWkQTP6vq9LJ02nN8z51qhKoMCUOWHf5w9sYwShyviAu6gQBtSVsPx6mC6gYQd1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DUuRGF0ENfxvhlM2YZ5wSZokbxFxL6vQA2eifFItoYOZpGbAOpgWrS%2FXkdX%2B3sNJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gDPoz9LNNz%2Ffm%2Fbr5suUKx8DrLwOvDkRdKWa8JRvvujClK54Bxfeek4q1BImrkER
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JrHMgIQ2u6dIV%2F%2BDgdhH5TcpvR4ywQ5RFb%2F2fGCRES0GOo0LNSrdbgE%2FlsCGgiJl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ms%2Fh4ahmRKPzt3CQrHvFSql0%2BgtFzS1teTDecQaxmAEYPqFocZ8ZDWbj%2FxmuK%2Fun
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KmF1IFWcIM2pdkxqksWURNUlD8xuvs9qts2WYp1fut5yyhPkYaLH3s6Y4cjK%2Ffat
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00305014 574486  VEHICLE INSURAN                27,300     -14,019      13,281            .00            .00      13,280.98     .0%
00305014 574487  BOND INSURANCE                  2,100           0       2,100       1,898.00            .00         202.00   90.4%
00305014 574488  INSURANCE                      13,650       1,711      15,361      15,361.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL INSURANCE- NON-EMPLOYEES            101,850     -71,108      30,742      17,259.00            .00      13,482.98   56.1%

5300 RENTAL LEASE OF EQUIPMENT            

00305010 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 1,100           0       1,100         180.00         540.00         380.00   65.5%
00305010 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                 1,200           0       1,200         627.69            .00         572.31   52.3%

     TOTAL RENTAL LEASE OF EQUIPMENT             2,300           0       2,300         807.69         540.00         952.31   58.6%

5550 CROSSING GUARDS                      

00305002 511319  CROSSING GUARDS               110,000           0     110,000            .00            .00     110,000.00     .0%
00305013 558511  CROSSING GUARDS                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL CROSSING GUARDS                     111,000           0     111,000            .00            .00     111,000.00     .0%

6900 TRANSPORTATION TO NON-PUBLIC         

00306002 533094  NON-NET TRANSPO                30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL TRANSPORTATION TO NON-PUBLIC         30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

9100 TUITION TO MASS SCHOOLS              

00309005 532063  TUITION PUBLIC                 71,000     -71,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00309006 532063  TUITION PUBLIC                165,000    -117,347      47,653      27,653.00      20,000.00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL TUITION TO MASS SCHOOLS             236,000    -188,347      47,653      27,653.00      20,000.00            .00  100.0%

9200 TUITION OUT OF STATE                 

00309002 532060  TUITION PRIVATE               780,000      -9,618     770,382     513,266.12     257,116.04            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJZwEJfhZvVcU%2FRgGmAFAmNwgC2KTARvP8TvnlLWfAJbN4ZOf3mSrbc41hzEWihf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XZb6jVPnvIWIqfX5Q2QutXHFBAVMYT%2BTp%2B2UwC6tnlIXUFnL1LPsqW%2FIaJeMN0Ka
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Amo2GI3bHtHJCdb%2BsiPx45EHMAu%2BZe8OANyxPNxer0v5Hhlb5EAf7Nqw25XuIibY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbeJhJGysETAmcO1ZSlqKvKIrw5pbuOEZis2e%2FxqrR%2F3ucqNgJPtDDTj5ue8vSKR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HYKDaY%2Ba6nT2wAw8KO8VGIQ5AqEoyvBxAvegQduV9nkcrZq5rK4Ce4ptYaZJ6aUl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ogbxze%2FqsdQUnKneOrTiOc9SxV0mr1J%2FypvNm8RXmF%2FFiXI41xooPiPm7dq0H3jf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lix5KaZiw8V2fAn9iX4pWPSezX8uDQ4pyTN5ccoMYk72%2FS1lAz0WQgxJ7UBAQUaQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zG1lwPKqZ7NMccyEIz68oO1C9U4H3EnWIXAcCq7MqnD%2FzW4Fu80TzAIfMbwttW2V
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V0s7DbO0RDkBO5zq%2FmLOLP1fw5xoS9A5FT%2FPmpYIHcy0y%2BeVW6Ubvbus3t1Jm0K6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hS5OJqCNtZvJNBpfHZ6QjdWzdJJbL0Ng0vFAX8YzhkRXI7p6pOf5L%2FhYNa2y8%2BnH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXRNx29A%2BYYEU1GAVxX4aK4y8PtEwoTgQEKJV3%2BFdGJmptNXewwWygn1U7cABXnA
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00309002 532061  TUITION RESIDEN               570,000     227,901     797,901     546,004.93     251,896.43            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL TUITION OUT OF STATE              1,350,000     218,284   1,568,284   1,059,271.05     509,012.47            .00  100.0%

9300 TUITION NON-PUBLIC                   

00309003 532060  TUITION PRIVATE             1,341,520     -17,205   1,324,315     816,284.56     508,030.26            .00  100.0%
00309003 532061  TUITION RESIDEN             3,731,627    -599,077   3,132,550   1,849,239.15   1,283,310.71            .00  100.0%
00309007 532071  TUITIONS/REG ED                30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL TUITION NON-PUBLIC                5,103,147    -616,282   4,486,865   2,665,523.71   1,791,340.97      30,000.00   99.3%

9400 TUITION COLLABORATIVE                

00309004 532062  TUITION COLLABO             3,608,250     313,148   3,921,398   2,398,283.74   1,489,985.72      33,128.60   99.2%

     TOTAL TUITION COLLABORATIVE             3,608,250     313,148   3,921,398   2,398,283.74   1,489,985.72      33,128.60   99.2%

     TOTAL GENERAL FUND                    198,739,561     901,309 199,640,870  94,535,201.15  12,364,093.05  92,741,576.07   53.5%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES  198,739,561     901,309 199,640,870  94,535,201.15  12,364,093.05  92,741,576.07

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2DBjxpGdzzmfeixWQLFRSyEqkNtnQTqa%2F4TwsttSM3JdjBtOOSiyzA2Z03%2BG2PTl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iZjo0RnYRnPrjirG1y8um%2BmglCJKpPJZIG7HNYO0VrfMBofP3MwnHnr1b465C4Ru
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KWMCV4W7Gs8ySM3%2BRuxa%2BrQ1x4hl%2B1xaKT4Qc7fCJQTsy8pXUyF7lj1bE8ZZ7an5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lQR18ujx1lKVB5rZU6cCPmmh76i2aTz281OTdj4XVEcO8zj5jiH9fXPXM7EGfeJ0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m5WYxsu01IKlmYtbTQnFg3RFLdSqZ7VFXXtrdNxYPdjLLV2R3AWqhlr2P9lm8aQX
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

                              GRAND TOTAL  198,739,561     901,309 199,640,870  94,535,201.15  12,364,093.05  92,741,576.07   53.5%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Maggie Duprey **                                          


